

2019 Master Spare Parts List



ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	REPLACEMENT PART	LIST PRICE
002023	WELDMENT RIGHT COVER, CBS-50'S	LOWER COVER	48.53
002049	DISPENSE TUBE, 7/16"OD, CBS-51H10	DISPENSE TUBE	31.92
002236	WELDMENT, FRONT COVER, CBS-62H	FNT COVER 62H	126.30
002330	WELDMENT, LOWER COVER, CBS-52H20	WELD LOWER CVR	64.52
002373	WELDMENT, CHANNEL LEG, CBS-70'S STANDS	CHANNEL LEG	94.48
002379	WELDMENT, SUPPORT DISP. BASE, CBS-70A	BASE SUPP., 70A	144.24
002430	COVER, TOP, CBS-52H15, IP44	TOP 52H IP44	75.28
004026	WELDMENT, TANK, TBS-21A	WELDMENT TANK	0.00
004037	WELDMENT, TANK, CBS-2032s	WLDMT TANK	0.00
004042	WELDMENT TANK CBS-2031e	WELDMENT TANK	250.00
004047	WELDMENT, TANK, CBS-2031s	WLDMT TANK	0.00
004074	WELDMENT, TANK, CBS-61H, SSR	WLDMT TANK	0.00
004075	WELDMENT, TANK CBS-62H, SSR	WDMT CBS-62H	400.04
01056	UPPER COVER, CBS-52H	UPPER COVER	157.37
01133	UPPER COVER CBS-51H	UPPER COVER	87.05
01256	COVER, TOP, CBS-72A	COVER, TOP, 72A	125.27
01262	COVER, FRONT, CBS-72A	FRONT COVER 72A	101.84
01744	COVER, UPPER BASE, CBS-62H, NEW DESIGN	COVER, CBS-62H	121.79
01745	COVER, TOP, CBS-62H, NEW DESIGN	COVER TOP, 62H	63.27
01748	COVER TOP, CBS-61H NEW DESIGN	COVER TOP	31.46
03076	MOUNTING BRACKET, THERMOSTAT	BRACKET	9.59
03097	MOUNTING BRACKET, DISP.VALVE	BRACKET	14.01
03194	PLATE, SPRAY SMALL	PLATE SPRAY PLA	19.34
03357	BRACKET, UNIVERSAL, DIGITAL TIMER	BRACKET	7.59
03410	WASHER, 1.75"OD X 0.7"ID X 0.105TH	WASHER, 1.75"OD	4.50
05005	SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK, .312"	DISC FLOW	12.03
05012	FLOW DISK W/O HOLE	DISC FLOW	4.62
05016	DISK, FLOW, SPRAY CUTTER, .281 DIA.	DISC .281"	12.01
05018	SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK, .198"	RB1005.00019.00	14.01
05019	SPRAY CUTTER, 8+1,.100" CENTER	SPRAY CUTTER	14.01
05023	SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK, .175"	DISC FLOW	14.01
05025	DISC, FLOW, .187"DIA. HOLE	DISC FLOW	8.87
09010	BASKET, WIRE 6-1/4 X 4-1/2	BB WIRE 6 X 4	69.47
09018	BASKET, WIRE 12 CUP, CBS-2018/18	BB WIRE 12 CUP	57.46
09020	BASKET WIRE INSERT W/CLIPS,30 Ser.,13" X 5"	BB WIRE 13 X 5	87.65
1000.00006.00	HANDLE WITH HARDWARE, L3D-10	HANDLE L3D-10	14.01
1000.00007.00	HANDLE WITH HARDWARE, L3D-15, 20	HANDLE L3D-15	15.00
1000.00008.00	TOP WITH HARDWARE, L3D-10	TOP L3D-10	87.63
1000.00009.00	TOP WITH HARDWARE, L3D-15, 20	TOP L3D-15	87.63
1000.00010.00	FAUCET GUARD KNOB W/ WASHER, L3D-10, 15, 20	KNOB/WASHER	18.00
1000.00012.00	FAUCET HOUSING , L3D-10, 15, 20	FAUCET HSG	18.99
1000.00013.00	DRIP TRAY ASSEMBLY, L3D-10	TRAY L3D-10	35.97
1000.00014.00	DRIP TRAY ASSEMBLY , L3D-15, 20	TRAY L3D-15	40.19
1000.00015.00	STAND ASSEMBLY, L3D-10	STAND L3D-10	84.08
1000.00016.00	STAND ASSEMBLY, L3D-15, 20	STAND L3D-15	91.10

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1000.00020.00	CONTROL BOARD REPL. KIT, TBS-21A ICED TEA VER.	PCB TBS-21A	415.76
1000.00021.00	CONTROL BOARD REPL. KIT, TBS-21A TEA/COFFEE	PCB TBS-21A	415.76
1000.00022.00	CONTROL BOARD REPL. KIT, TBS-21A CUSTOM SOFT (QUIZINOS)	PCB TBS-21A	415.76
1000.00024.00	ONE SHOT THERMOSTAT KIT (TRIAC VERSION)	THERMOSTAT KIT	39.36
1000.00025.00	WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT, TBS-21A	PROBE TBS-21A	42.28
1000.00027.00	WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT, CBS-18 (1.8L)	PROBE CBS-18	42.24
1000.00028.00	WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT, CBS-2030'S	PROBE CBS-2030	42.28
1000.00029.00	WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT, CBS-2040'S/50'S	PROBE 2040/50'S	42.28
1000.00032.00	CONTROL BOARD REPLACEMENT, 120VAC, GR-1&2	CNTR BOARD GR	233.68
1000.00033.00	DIGITAL THERMOSTAT, 100-120VAC	THERMOSTAT	120.41
1000.00034.00	DIGITAL TIMER, 100-120VAC	TIMER	161.15
1000.00035.00	DIGITAL THERMOSTAT, 200-240VAC (EXPORT)	THERMOSTAT	125.40
1000.00036.00	DIGITAL TIMER, 200-240VAC (EXPORT)	TIMER	185.53
1000.00040.00	BOARD REPLACEMENT KIT, WATER LEVEL PROBE FOR HWB'S	PCB HWB'S	179.08
1000.00041.00	BOARD REPLACEMENT, KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE TO CBS-70'S	PCB CBS-70'S	179.08
1000.00044.00	ASSEMBLY WATER LEVEL PROBE , CBS-51H10	PROBE CBS-51H10	34.14
1000.00045.00	BOARD THERMOSTAT RELAY DIGITAL/ANALOG 100-120VAC	PCB THERMOSTAT	125.40
1000.00048.00	CONTROL BOARD REPLACEMENT, 200-240VAC, GR-1&2	PCB GR-1&2	294.89
1000.00051.00	WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT, CBS-2018 (1.9L)	PROBE CBS-2018	40.19
1000.00053.00	6000 SERIES BREW BASKET CLIPS, SET OF 2	BASKET CLIPS	36.12
1000.00054.00	VALVE, LARGE BREW, REPLACEMENT KIT120VAC, 60HZ, CBS-2050'S	BREW VALVE	115.52
1000.00055.00	VALVE, LARGE BREW, REPLACEMENT KIT, 230VAC 60HZ, CBS-2050's	BREW VALVE	189.02
1000.00058.00	SERVICE COVER WITH RAILS, GR-1&2	COVER GR-1&2	43.87
1000.00061.00	TEMPERATURE PROBE, 5" LONG, DIGITAL, 34" LG. WIRES - GENERAL USE	TEMP. PROBE 5"	43.69
1000.00063.00	TEMP. PROBE, 8" LONG, DIGITAL, 34" LG WIRES - GENERAL USE	TEMP PROBE 8"	64.83
1000.00064.00	TEMPERATURE PROBE,12" LONG, DIGITAL, 34" LG WIRES	TEMP PROBE 12"	52.95
1000.00065.00	TEMPERATURE PROBE, 14" LONG, DIGITAL, 34"LG WIRES	TEMP PROBE 14"	49.02
1000.00069.00	SIGHT GAUGE KIT, CBS-50's, TPD1.5	SIGHT GAUGE KIT	11.51
1000.00070.00	SIGHT GAUGE KIT, CBS-60's	SIGHT GAUGE KIT	13.35
1000.00073.00	J-NUT, KIT (ALL EXTRACTORS EXCEPT CBS-2052, CBS-52H15, CBS-52H20)	J-NUT, KIT	9.22
1000.00077.00	ASSEMBLY, GRINDING MOTOR	GR MOTOR ASSY	1,756.13
1000.00078.00	ASSEMBLY, GRINDING CHAMBER	ASSY CHAMBER	343.86
1000.00079.00	SMALL CSD RETROFIT KIT	CSD RETROFIT	63.18
1000.00080.00	LARGE CSD RETROFIT KIT (2050e)	CSD RETROFIT	80.15
1000.00083.00	VALVE, LARGE BREW, REPL. KIT, 200VAC, 50/60Hz, CBS2050'S	VALVE 200VAC	115.52
1000.00085.00	GRINDING DISC KIT, 64 MM DIA DISC, SET OF TWO	GR DISC KIT	174.09
1000.00086.00	COFFEE MANIFOLD KIT, MANIFOLD GR-2 SET OF TWO	MANIFOLD KIT	16.13
1000.00087.00	LD, LS HANDLE REPLACEMENT KIT	LD, LS HANDLE	41.44
1000.00088.00	REPLACEMENT FOOT KIT FOR 3 LITER CBS-2130	2130 FOOT KIT	7.68
1000.00089.00	REPLACEMENT LEG KIT FOR 1 GAL CBS-2130-1 LEG	2130 LEG KIT-1	21.76
1000.00093.00	KIT, CONTROL BOARD, HWD-2102	KIT BOARD 2102	109.76
1000.00094.00	KIT, CONTROL BOARD, HWD-2102 KOREA	KIT BOARD 2102	107.60
1000.00095.00	KIT, DSV11 DIAPHRAGM, PLUNGER & SPRING, AC	KIT DSV11 VALVE	14.08
1000.00096.00	KIT, SPRAY HOUSING ASSEMBLY, SMALL	KIT SPRAY HSNB	59.60
1000.00097.00	KIT, REPLACEMENT COIL ASSEMBLY, DSV11, 24VDC	KIT COIL ASSY	57.11
1000.00098.00	KIT, VALVE REBUILD, DSV11, 24VDC	KIT VALVE REB	13.02
1000.00099.00	KIT, ASSEMBLY, LBD FUNNEL COVER	FUNNEL COVER	35.11

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1000.00100.00	KIT, SIGHT GAUGE CAP & VENT ASSY.	KIT CAP, VENT	39.97
1000.00105.00	KIT, LOCK, COVER L3D-10, QTY 5	KIT, LOCK QTY 5	51.06
1000.00106.00	KIT, DRAWER SLIDE SET OF 2, CBS-70'S	KIT DRAWR SLIDE	250.82
1000.00107.00	DRIP TRAY ASSEMBLY, L3D-10	DRIP TRAY ASSY	35.97
1000.00108.00	KIT, DSV11 DIAPHRAGM, PLUNGER & SPRING, DC	KIT DSV11 DC	13.02
1000.00110.00	KIT, CBS-2100 XTS SOFTWARE UPDATE	FW CBS-2100 XTS	0.00
1000.00111.00	HANDLE WITH COVER HINGE, L4D/L4S-10	HNDLE L4D-10	4.66
1000.00112.00	HANDLE WITH COVER HINGE, L4D-15/20, BLACK	HNDLE L4D-15/20	5.63
1000.00113.00	REPLACEMENT KIT, COVER GASKET UNIT, L3D/L4D	NECK GASKET KIT	4.62
1000.00114.00	KIT, 1102.00222.00 REPLACEMENT, STRONG COIL	KIT STRONG COIL	55.80
1000.00115.00	L4D LEG KIT	L4D LEG KIT	5.63
1000.00116.00	KIT, SSR'S REPLACEMENT, CBS-70'S	KIT SSR CBS-70	170.64
1000.00117.00	KIT, BOARD AND GASKET ASSY, POUR OVER	KIT BOARD ASSY	236.32
1000.00118.00	KIT, FRONT PANEL ASSY, POUR OVER	KIT PANEL ASSY	25.54
1000.00119.00	POWER SUPPLY ADAPTER KIT	PWR SPLY KIT	53.20
1001.00020.00	COVER, REAR, GR-1/GRF-2	COVER GRF-2	33.51
1001.00022.00	COVER, GRINDER SERVICE, W/O RAILS	COVER W/O RAILS	49.83
1001.00035.00	COVER, REAR, GR-2	COVER GR-2	64.55
1001.00046.00	COVER, TOP, CBS-2052e	COVER TOP 2052e	59.36
1001.00047.00	COVER, UPPER BASE, CBS-2052e		36.24
1001.00125.00	COVER TOP, CBS-2131 AND 2141	COVER TOP 2131	16.50
1001.00126.00	COVER, UPPER BASE, CBS-2131 AND 2141	COVER UB 2131	17.60
1001.00127.00	COVER TOP, CBS-2132 AND 2142	COVET TOP 32/42	20.48
1001.00128.00	COVER UPPER BASE, CBS2132 AND 2142	COVER UP 32/42	22.46
1001.00181.00	COVER FRONT, CBS-2100 XTS	COVER FRONT	7.22
1001.00182.00	COVER TOP, CBS-2152 XTS	COVER TOP 2152	24.24
1001.00183.00	COVER UPPER BASE, CBS-2152 XTS	COVER BASE 2152	69.30
1001.00296.00	DRIP TRAY, SERVICE CART, 18/24 GAL.	DRP TRY 18/24	83.60
1001.00318.00	DRIP TRAY, LBD-6C	DRP TRY LBD-6C	68.20
1003.00004.00	TERMINAL, .25" MALE	TERMINAL .25"	0.00
1003.00005.00	BRACKET, ONE SHOT THERMOSTAT	BRACKET 1 SHOT	40.44
1003.00006.00	BRACKET, HEAT SINK	BRKT HEAT SINK	6.45
1003.00019.00	BRACKET, S-53	BRACKET, S-53	6.84
1003.00024.00	COVER, GASKET, GRINDER OUTLET, GR/GRF	COVER GSKT GRF	4.62
1003.00034.00	GUILLOTINE, GR-2	GUILLOTINE	18.04
1003.00035.00	BRACKET, GUILLOTINE SPRING, GR-2	BRACKET SPRING	4.62
1003.00040.00	LOCK, SLIDE, COVER, LBD-6	SLIDE LOCK 6GAL	45.98
1003.00041.00	LOCK, SLIDE, COVER, LBD-18,24	SLIDE LOCK18-24	12.10
1003.00046.00	BRACKET, BREW BASKET LOCK	BRACKET BB LOCK	5.74
1003.00072.00	CLIP, BREW BASKET, CBS-2030'S	CLIP BB 2030'S	5.15
1003.00109.00	BRACKET, HEAT SINK	BRCKT HEAT SINK	6.07
1003.00140.00	BRACKET FOR SSR, ALUMINUM	BRACKET SSR	5.50
1003.00227.00	CHANNEL, DISP VALVE BRACKET, CBS-70'S	CHANN DISP VLV	10.50
1005.00001.00	FLOW DISC, 0.219" DIA HOLE	FLOW DISC .219"	12.01
1005.00002.00	SPRAY CUTTER, 8 +1, CENTER HOLE .075, 1.435 OD	SPRAY CUT 8+1	13.72
1005.00003.00	SPRAY CUTTER, 8 +1, CENTER HOLE .075, 1.430 OD	SPRAY CUT 8+1	14.01
1005.00016.00	FLOW DISC, .240" DIA	FLOW DISC .240"	12.03

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1005.00017.00	SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK, .281"	FLOW DISC .281"	4.62
1005.00019.00	SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISC, .198"	CUTTER 0.198"	14.01
1005.00020.00	SPRAY CUTTER, 8+1, .100" CENTER	CUT 8+1, 0.100"	14.01
1005.00028.00	WELDING, DOME SPRAY CUTTER, 6-HOLES (Ø.052), CBS-2121	WLDNG SPRY CTR	4.60
1008.00001.00	PLATE, DRIP TRAY, HWB-2	PLATE, DRIP	10.25
1009.00001.00	WIRE BASKET, LARGE	WIRE BASKET	13.07
1009.00002.00	WIRE BASKET, SMALL	WIRE BASKET	12.30
1009.00003.00	CLIP, WIRE BASKET, CBS-50'S	CLIP WIRE B 50	4.62
1009.00004.00	BASKET, WIRE, 21"X7", CBS-60'S	BASKET WIRE 60	105.14
1009.00005.00	BASKET, WIRE, 16" X 6"	WIRE BASKET	73.11
1009.00006.00	BASKET, WIRE, 13" X 5", CBS 2040'S	WIRE BASKET	62.11
1009.00007.00	BASKET, WIRE. 13" X 5" CBS 50'S	BASKET WIRE	67.61
1009.00008.00	BASKET, WIRE. 13" X 5", 2030'S	BASKET WIRE	57.44
1009.00009.00	BASKET, WIRE, 18" X 7.5", CBS-60'S	BASKET WIRE 60	105.14
1009.00010.00	CLIP, WIRE INSERT, CBS-70'S	CLIP CBS-70'S	7.79
1009.00011.00	SUPPORT , WIRE CLIP, CBS-60H'S	CLIP SUPPORT 60	20.53
1009.00012.00	BASKET, WIRE, CBS-70'S	BASKET WIRE 70	147.16
101098	BREW BASK.ASSY,30SRS,13X5 FLTR	ASSY BB	124.39
101158	ASSEMBLY, BREW BASKET SENSOR	ASSY.B.B.SENSOR	71.16
101184	ASSEMBLY, BREW BASKET, SPECIAL, SS, 13 X 5 WIRE INSERT	ASSY BB	206.47
1012.00002.00	NUT, FAUCET UNION, TPD/HWB	NUT, FAUCET	22.35
1012.00003.00	LOCKNUT, SEAL, 7/16"DIA KEEPER	LOCKNUT 7/16"	7.41
1012.00004.00	LOCKNUT, SPRAY CUTTER	LOCKNUT SPRAY C	15.99
1012.00005.00	SHANK, TEA DISPENSER FAUCET	SHANK TEA	7.35
1013.00002.00	HOUSING, DIGITAL TEMP. PROBE 8.0" LG	HOUSING 8.0" LG	0.00
1013.00003.00	HOUSING, DIGITAL TEMP. PROBE, 5.0" LG.	HOUSING 5.0" LG	11.33
1013.00008.00	FITTING 3/8" HOSE ID WATER INLET/DRAIN	FITTING 3/8 INL	29.00
1013.00009.00	FITTING 1/2" HOSE ID	FITTING1/2 HOSE	13.93
1013.00010.00	FITTING 3/8" HOSE ID	FITTING3/8 HOSE	31.36
1013.00011.00	NUT FOR 3/8 HOSE ID FITTING	NUT 3/8 FITTING	6.49
1013.00012.00	NUT FOR 1/2 HOSE ID FITTING	NUT 1/2 FITTING	6.75
1013.00016.00	HOUSING, DIGITAL TEMP. PROBE 12.0" LG	HOUSING 12" LG	13.44
1013.00017.00	SHANK FRONT, HWB-2000	SHANK FRONT	48.03
1013.00019.00	SHANK, REAR, HWB-2000	SHANK REAR	62.92
1013.00020.00	LOCKNUT, SHANK, 3/4-20	LOCKNUT 3/4-20	13.93
1013.00021.00	WASHER, COUNTERSUNK, GR	WASHER CNTRS GR	6.78
1013.00022.00	SHAFT, GR GRAIN ADJUSTING	SHAFT GR	14.59
1013.00029.00	FITTING, DISPENSE 7/16" DIA	FITTING 7/16"	18.04
1013.00030.00	LOCKNUT, 7/16, DISPENSE FITTING	LOCKNUT DISP	10.03
1013.00033.00	INSERT, SHANK, TPD LUXUS	INSERT, SHANK	14.15
1013.00034.00	HOUSING, GAUGE CAP, 3/4-27 THREAD	HOUSING GAUGE	11.97
1013.00035.00	CAP, GAUGE VENT	CAP, GAUGE	21.96
1013.00041.00	TUBE, .375" OD, 19 1/2" LONG	TUBE3/8x19 1/2"	9.24
1013.00043.00	TUBE, .375" OD, 2 1/2" LONG	TUBE 3/8x2 1/2"	4.62
1013.00045.00	TUBE, .375" OD, 7" LONG	TUBE 3/8x7"	8.03
1013.00046.00	TUBE, .375" OD, 7.500" L, COLD WATER	TUBE 3/8x7 1/2"	11.66
1013.00047.00	TUBE, .375" OD, 9 1/2" LONG	TUBE 3/8x9 1/2"	4.40

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1013.00048.00	TUBE, .375" OD, 13" LONG	TUBE 3/8x13"	7.41
1013.00054.00	TUBE, .375" OD, 31 3/4" L	TUBE3/8x31 3/4"	14.28
1013.00056.00	TUBE, .375" OD, 35 1/4" LONG	TUBE3/8x35 1/4"	19.14
1013.00065.00	FITTING, 5/8 HOSE ID	FITTING 5/8HOSE	14.78
1013.00066.00	NUT FOR 5/8 HOSE ID FITTING	NUT 5/8 FITING	6.25
1013.00073.00	TUBE, 5/16" OD, 1" LONG	TUBE 5/16 OD	6.34
1013.00078.00	SCREW, SHANK TEA DISPENSER	SCREW SHANK	4.91
1013.00083.00	LOCKNUT, 1"-14 THREAD	LOCKNUT	21.52
1013.00094.00	LOCKNUT, SPRAY HEAD	LOCKNUT	19.58
1013.00098.00	STAND OFF, HANDLE, LBD-18/24 GAL.	STND OFF HNDL	11.44
1013.00102.00	SHANK, SIDE FAUCET, LBD-18/24	SHANK	38.94
1013.00104.00	HANDLE, STAND-OFF SMALL	STNDOFF SML	6.29
1013.00112.00	SHANK, MAIN, LBD-24	SHANK LBD-24	31.76
1013.00114.00	SCREW, LBD-6 COVER, VENT	SCREW VENT	0.00
1014.00005.00	DISC, GRINDING, 64 MM DIA	DISC GNDG 64 MM	79.29
1014.00010.00	BALANCE WEIGHT	BALANCE	123.00
1015.00005.00	COVER, GRINDING CHAMBER HOUSING, MACHINED (THREADED)	COVER MACHINED	12.78
102010	BREW HANDLE START/STOP ASSY.	BREW HANDLE	59.40
102012	BREW HANDLE START/STOP ASSY.	BREW HANDLE	59.40
102017	ASSEMBLY, HOT WATER SPOUT, CBS-60's	ASSY, H.W.SPOUT	52.18
102022	ASSEMBLY, DISPENSE LATCH, CBS-50'S	ASSY, LATCH	33.18
102023	TUBE ASSY,TANK TO FAUCET,51H15	TUBE ASSY	83.07
102024	TUBE ASSY,TANK TO FAUCET,52H15	TUBE ASSY	65.80
102026	SIGHT GAUGE CAP ASSY., HBD-1.5	SITE GUAGE	21.96
102028	BYPASS VALVE ASSY.	BYPASS VALVE	33.96
102038	DISPENSE LATCH SOLENOID ASSY,200V, EXPORT	DISP SOLENOID	102.06
102039	DISP. LATCH SOL.ASSY,220V EXP0	DISP SOLENOID	102.06
102041	TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY., 3 POLE	T BLOCK	40.22
102045	ASSEMBLY, DISPENSE VALVE, CBS-30'S, 240VAC	DISPENSE VALVE	112.11
102054	SPRAY CUTTER ASSY,W/.240" DISK	SPRAY CUTTER	40.22
102063	SPRAY CUTTER ASSY,W/.219" DISK	SPRAY CUTTER	40.22
102065	LEG ASSY., ADJUSTABLE, 32Aap	LEG ASSEMBLY	59.16
102072	HANDLE ASSY, 30 SERIES SS BB	HANDLE ASSEMBLY	15.97
102074	SPRAY ASSY,1 PIECE,8+1,.240" DISK	SPRAY ASSEMBLY	44.07
102075	SPRAY ASSY,1 PIECE, 8+1, .281" DISK	SPRAY ASSEMBLY	44.07
102080	ASSEMBLY, SMALL SPRAY HEAD, 120V	ASSY. SPRAY HD	220.73
102081	ASSEMBLY, SMALL SPRAY PLATE	ASSY. SPRAY PLA	65.85
102082	SMALL SPRAY HOUSING ASSEMBLY	SMALL SPR ASSY	45.98
102085	SPRAY CUTTER FLOW DISK,.136"	SPRAY CUTTER	33.97
102086	LEG ASSY., ADJUSTABLE, 31Aap	LEG ASSEMBLY	62.17
102094	ASSEMBLY, S-53 VALVE, TBS-21A	ASSY. S-53 VALV	57.44
1021.00006.00	TUBE, SIGHT GAUGE, 10 5/16", PLASTIC, TPD-15	TUBE GAUGE 1.5	11.98
1021.00007.00	TUBE, SIGHT GAUGE, 12 1/2", PLASTIC, TPD 3.0	TUBE GAUGE 3.0	14.83
1021.00009.00	TUBE, SIGHT GAUGE, 12 1/2", PLASTIC, LD-1.5	TUBE LD-1.5	13.64
1021.00010.00	HOUSING, WATER LEVEL PROBE, 0.140" DIA	HSG LEVEL PROBE	22.35
1021.00012.00	TUBE, SIGHT GAUGE, 8 15/16", PLASTIC, LD/LS-10	GAUGE LD/LS-10	10.43
1021.00013.00	TUBE, SIGHT GAUGE, 16 1/16", PLASTIC, LD/LS-20	GAUGE LD/LS-20	7.74

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1021.00017.00	LEG INSERT THREADED, CBS-2130	LEG INSERT 2130	5.83
1021.00018.00	LEG, TBS-2121	LEG, TBS-2121	10.45
1021.00023.00	SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, LBD-24	GAUGE LBD24	15.53
1021.00025.00	SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, LBD-18	SIGHT TUBE	12.72
1021.00026.00	TUBE, SIGHT GAGE, LBD-6	TUBE GAGE LBD-6	13.66
1021.00028.00	HOUSING, WATER LEVEL PROBE, 0.188" DIA	HSG 0.188" DIA	11.84
102102	ASSEMBLY, LARGE SPRAY HEAD, 120V	ASSY.SPRAY HD.	176.95
102104	TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY	ASSY. TERM.BLOC	71.10
102108	ASSEMBLY, LARGE SPRAY PLATE	ASSY. SPRAY PLT	77.15
102113	LARGE SPRAY HOUSING ASSEMBLY	LARGE SPR ASSY	61.31
102118	CORD/PLUG ASSY., NEMA L14-30P PLUG / 6 FT. CORD	CORD PLUG ASSY	124.87
102119	ASSEMBLY, FOOT RETROFIT FOR GR, SET OF 4	FOOT SET OF 4	21.87
102127	ASSEMBLY, DISPERSE PLATE	ASSY.DISP.PLATE	14.41
102135	REFERENCE PROBE ASSEMBLY, 2000 SERIES	REF PROBE ASSY	73.11
102137	SPRAY ASSEMBLY, WELDED, 8 + 1 - .100" CENTER, 240" FLOW DISK	SPRAY ASSEMBLY	44.07
102158	ASSEMBLY, SMALL SPRAY HEAD 240VAC	ASSY.SPRAY HD	220.70
102159	ASSEMBLY LARGE SPRAY HEAD 240VAC	ASSY. SPRY HEAD	275.44
102174	COVER ASSEMBLY, DISPLAY PROTECTION, CBS-2050'S	COVER ASSY	45.98
102191	ASSEMBLY, RIGHT COVER CBS-2030e's	ASSY. RIGHT COV	115.28
102195	ASSEMBLY, BUMPER, 2030e	ASSY. BUMPER	11.62
1022.00009.00	INSULATION, TANK, BACK CBS-2042E	INSUL TANK 42EE	0.00
1022.00030.00	INSULATION TANK , FRONT, CBS-2052e	INSUL TANK FR	0.00
1022.00031.00	INSULATION TANK, BACK, CBS-2052e	INSUL TANK BACK	0.00
1022.00032.00	SLEEVE, 1/2" DIA x 2.0" LG, SLOTTED 1.5" OF THE LENGTH	SLEEVE 1/2"	4.20
1022.00033.00	INSULATION TANK BACK, CBS-2062E	INS TANK BACK	0.00
1022.00034.00	INSULATION TANK FRONT, CBS-2062E	INS TANK FRONT	0.00
1022.00041.00	INSULATION, TANK TOP, HWB-2005	INS TANK TOP	0.00
1022.00042.00	INSULATION, TANK, BOTTOM, HWB-2005	INS TANK BTM	0.00
1022.00043.00	INSULATION, TANK SIDE, HWB-2005/2010	INSUL TANK SIDE	0.00
1022.00044.00	INSULATION, TANK, FRONT, HWB-2005	INS TANK FRNT	0.00
1022.00045.00	INSULATION, TANK BACK, HWB-2005	INS TANK BCK	0.00
1022.00046.00	INSULATION TANK, HWD-2110	TANK INS 2110	0.00
1022.00051.00	INSULATION, TANK FRONT CBS-2051e	INSUL TANK FRNT	0.00
1022.00087.00	INSULATION, 5/8" ID X 3/8" TH, 11" LG	INSUL TUBING	4.62
1022.00096.00	INSULATION, FAUCET, LBD-18/24, 3.5" LG	INSUL FAUCET	4.62
1022.00097.00	INSULATION, FAUCET, LBD-60/24, 4.5" LG	INSUL FAUCET	10.30
102204	ASSEMBLY, FAUCET, ITD-30	ASSY FAUCET ITD	47.89
102222	ASSEMBLY, LONG LEVEL PROBE, HWB-2000 SERIES	LG LEVEL PROBE	33.09
102223	ASSEMBLY, SHORT LEVEL PROBE, HWB-2000 SERIES	SHT LEVEL PROBE	28.47
102224	ASSEMBLY, TANK DRAIN, HWB-2000	ASSY TANK DRAIN	79.42
102235	ASSEMBLY, POWER SWITCH , CBS-70'S	ASSY SWITCH	183.57
102236	ASSEMBLY, RINSE SWITCH, CBS-70'S	ASSEMBLY SWITCH	101.00
102237	ASSEMBLY, BREW SWITCH, CBS-70'S	ASSEMBLY SWITCH	151.43
102238	ASSEMBLY, STOP SWITCH, CBS-70'S	ASSEMBLY SWITCH	87.67
102239	ASSEMBLY, TRANSFER MANUAL SWITCH, CBS-70'S	ASSEMBLY SWITCH	64.09
102240	ASSEMBLY, EMERGENCY STOP, SWITCH, CBS-70'S	E STOP ASSY	200.42
102241	ASSEMBLY, READY LAMP SWITCH, CBS-70'S	READY LAMP, 70	148.83

2019 Master Spare Parts List



102242	ASSEMBLY, TRANSFER AUTO SWITCH, CBS-70'S	ASSEMBLY SWITCH	183.59
102243	SPRAY ASSY, WELDED, 0.175" FLOW DISC, 8+1W/.075"	ASSY.SPRAY CUTT	44.07
102253	ASSEMBLY, BREW VALVE, LARGE 120VAC, 60Hz	ASSY VALVE	177.87
102254	ASSY. BREW VALVE, LARGE 230VAC	ASSY. VALVE	98.38
102267	ASSEMBLY, SPRAY HEAD, CBS-60'S	SPRAY HEAD 60'S	71.35
102269	ASSEMBLY, DISPENSE LATCH, CBS-60'S	ASSY, LATCH	29.72
102279	ASSEMBLY, DIGITAL TEMP. PROBE, 14.0" LG, 55.5" LG WIRE	DIG TEMP PROBE	80.63
1023.0001.00	HANDLE, BREW BASKET	HANDLE	4.97
1023.0003.00	LOCKNUT, MODIFIED THREAD, 1/4-18 NPT	LOCKNUT 1/4-18	4.62
1023.00010.00	PLUG, TANK SERVICE DRAIN	PLUG TANK DRAIN	4.62
1023.00014.00	PANEL, FRONT,HWB-2	PANEL , HWB-2	5.83
1023.00015.00	COVER, FRONT. HWB-2	COVER, HWB-2	25.41
1023.00016.00	TRAY, DRIPPING, HWD-2	TRAY,HWD-2	16.68
1023.00017.00	TOP, L3D-05	TOP, L3D-05	0.00
1023.00018.00	BOTTOM,L3D-05	BOTTOM,L3D-05	0.00
1023.00019.00	HANDLE, L3D-05	HANDLE, L3D-05	0.00
1023.00021.00	BASE, L3D-05	BASE, L3D-05	0.00
1023.00022.00	DRIP PLATE, L3D-05	DRIP PLATE	0.00
1023.00026.00	COVER TOP, L3D-05	COVER TOP	0.00
1023.00029.00	PLUG, COVER L3D-15 & 20 (old style)	PLUG L3D-15/20	9.06
1023.00030.00	LOCK, COVER L3D-15 & 20	LOCK L3D-15/20	11.56
1023.00035.00	PLUG, COVER L3D-10 (Old Style)	PLUG L3D-10	7.74
1023.00036.00	LOCK, COVER L3D-10	LOCK L3D-10	10.21
1023.00041.00	HOLDER, BREW BASKET, GR	HOLDER BB	12.45
1023.00043.00	LID, HOPPER, GR-2	LID HOPPER	12.80
1023.00044.00	MANIFOLD, COFFEE, GR-2	MANIFOLD GR-2	16.13
1023.00045.00	HANDLE 2PC, FOR TPD LUXUS	HANDLE 2PC	4.62
1023.00046.00	BOTTOM, TPD-1.5	BOTTOM 1.5	8.03
1023.00047.00	SPRAY CUTTER, CLEAR, PLASTIC, 6+1	SPR CUTTER 6+1	19.98
1023.00048.00	HANDLE, LD/LS	HANDLE, LD/LS	16.10
1023.00052.00	LINER, ICE TEA DISPENSER, 3GAL	LINER ITD-30	48.82
1023.00054.00	CASCADE SPRAY DOME, CBS-2050'S	CSD CBS-2050'S	0.00
1023.00055.00	GUARD, FAUCET, L3D-15/20	GUARD L3D-15/20	51.72
1023.00062.00	COVER, BASE, LUXUS 1.5/2.0Gal	COVER BASE	0.00
1023.00066.00	LOCK, SINK, LUXUS 1.5/2.0Gal	LOCK SINK	14.98
1023.00067.00	INSERT, BOTTOM, LUXUS 1.5/2.0Gal	INSERT BOTTOM	18.82
1023.00069.00	LOCK, FAUCET, LUXUS SERIES	LOCK FAUCET	26.46
1023.00070.00	BUMPER, L3D'S	BUMPER L3D	31.90
1023.00071.00	TOP, L3D-15/20	TOP L3D	22.75
1023.00076.00	GUARD, FAUCET, L3D-10	GUARD L3D-10	45.98
1023.00078.00	LOCK, SINK, LUXUS 1.0 GAL	LOCK SINK	13.97
1023.00079.00	SINK, LUXUS 1.0 GAL	SINK LUXUS 1.0G	35.35
1023.00081.00	BASE, LUXUS 1.0 GAL	BASE LUXUS 1.0G	4.62
1023.00083.00	INSERT, BOTTOM, LUXUS 1.0Gal	INSERT L3D-10	18.82
1023.00093.00	BUSHING, BARRIER RING, LUXUS TPD-15/30	BUSHING TPD	4.50
1023.00096.00	SCREW FUNNEL HOLDER, LD/LS	HOLDER LD/LS	5.52
1023.00097.00	SCREW FUNNEL, LD/LS-15 & 20	FUNNEL LD/LS-15	6.42

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1023.00098.00	GAUGE HOUSING, LD/LS-15	GAUGE HSG LD-15	4.62
1023.00099.00	BOTTOM COVER, LD/LS	BOTTOM LD/LS	12.17
1023.00100.00	STAND, LD/LS	STAND LD/LS	0.00
1023.00101.00	FOOT, LD/LS	FOOT, LD/LS	0.00
1023.00102.00	BUSHING FOR LID, LD/LS	BUSHING, LD/LS	0.00
1023.00103.00	RING, PROTECTIVE, BOTTOM, TPD-30	RING TPD-30	19.98
1023.00104.00	LOCK, COVER, L3D-05	LOCK COVER	0.00
1023.00105.00	PLUG, COVER, L3D-05	PLUG L3D-05	0.00
1023.00107.00	GAUGE HOUSING, LD/LS-10	GAUGE HSG LD-10	0.00
1023.00108.00	GAUGE HOUSING, LD/LS-20	GAUGE HSG LD-20	0.00
1023.00110.00	HANDLE, BLACK, BREW BASKETS ROUND 2030'S, 2018'S	HANDLE BB BLACK	15.99
1023.00112.00	HANDLE, GREEN, BREW BASKETS ROUND 2030'S, 2018'S	HANDLE BB GREEN	23.98
1023.00116.00	ADAPTER PLATE, DSV11 DELTROL VALVE	ADAPTER PLATE	0.00
1023.00119.00	PLUG, COVER L3D-10	PLUG L3D-10	7.74
1023.00125.00	PLUG, COVER L3D-15 & 20	PLUG L3D-15/20	9.06
1023.00126.00	CUP, FUNNEL 8/1.5GAL	CUP FUNNEL 1.5G	0.00
1023.00131.00	TOP COVER, HWD-2105	TOP COVER	15.27
1023.00133.00	FRONT PANEL BOTTOM, HWD-2100	PANEL BOTTOM	14.61
1023.00135.00	SINK, HWD-2100	SINK HWD	4.62
1023.00136.00	LEG, HWD-2100	LEG, HWD-2100	4.62
1023.00146.00	TOP COVER, HWD-2110	TOP HWD-2110	18.48
1023.00147.00	PLUG, TANK SERVICE DRAIN FOR 18GA AND UP BODY	PLUG TANK DRAIN	4.20
1023.00148.00	FUNNEL, HOPPER, GR-1	FUNNEL, GR-1	8.76
1023.00151.00	FRONT PANEL TOP, HWD-2102	FRNT PAN 2102	14.76
1023.00152.00	FRONT PANEL BOTTOM, HWD-2102	PANEL BOTTOM	35.82
1023.00153.00	TOP COVER, HWD-2102	TOP COVER	15.31
1023.00163.00	LEG BODY CBS-2130	LEG BODY 2130	4.62
1023.00164.00	SPRAY HOUSING ADAPTER	ADAPTER	4.62
1023.00166.00	FITTING, COLD WATER INLET, GROMMET DESIGN	FITTING-GROMMET	4.62
1023.00167.00	FITTING, STRAIGHT, GROMMET, .500"	FITTING_GROMMET	4.62
1023.00168.00	FITTING, STRAIGHT, GROMMET, .400"	FITTING_GROMMET	4.62
1023.00177.00	FRONT PANEL, TBS-2121	FRONT PNL 2121	11.55
1023.00178.00	TOP COVER, ITD-3	ITD-3 TOP COVER	9.11
1023.00179.00	NUT, BREW BASKET ORIFICE HOLDER	NUT BB ORIFICE	4.91
1023.00180.00	PLUG, BREW BASKET HANDLE, BLUE, TBS-2121	PLUG BB BLUE	7.68
1023.00182.00	BREW BASKET, TBS-2121	BB TBS-2121	21.49
1023.00183.00	FITTING, ELBOW, GROMMET, .375"	FITTING ELBOW	4.62
1023.00185.00	ORIFICE, SET OF 7, BREW BASKET TBS-2121	ORIFICE SET	7.06
1023.00186.00	GASKET, TEA CONTAINER FAUCET SHANK	GASKET TEA CONT	5.41
1023.00187.00	PROTECTOR, BACK POCKET, TEA DISP.	PROTECTOR BACK	4.62
1023.00190.00	PLUG, BREW BASKET HANDLE, RED	PLUG BB RED	7.68
1023.00191.00	PLUG, BREW BASKET HANDLE, GREEN	PLUG BB GREEN	7.68
1023.00192.00	PLUG, BREW BASKET HANDLE, ORANGE	PLUG BB ORANGE	7.68
1023.00193.00	BREW BASKET, 13" X 5", .218 DIA HOLE, DARK GRAY	BB 13" X 5"	59.40
1023.00194.00	PLUG, BREW BASKET HANDLE, BLACK	PLUG BB BLACK	7.68
1023.00195.00	PLUG, BREW BASKET HANDLE, BROWN	PLUG BB BROWN	7.68
1023.00197.00	PANEL FRONT, FRANKE	FRNT PAN FRANKE	0.00

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1023.00203.00	FITTING, STRAIGHT, GROMMET, .625"	FTG STRAIGHT	4.62
1023.00204.00	PLUG, TANK DRAIN BLACK, FOR 18GA AND UP	PLUG BLACK	4.91
1023.00208.00	FAUCET BODY, HWB-2100	FAUCET BODY	36.96
1023.00211.00	PLUG, COVER L3D-10, BLACK	PLUG L3D BLACK	7.74
1023.00212.00	FITTING, ELBOW, GROMMET, .500"	FITTING ELBOW	8.72
1023.00221.00	ADAPTER FOR AIRPOT, GRAY, CBS-2130	ADAPTER AIRPOT	4.62
1023.00222.00	FITTING, ELBOW, GROMMET, .500"	FITTING ELBOW	4.62
1023.00254.00	DISPENSER, FUNNEL, 18/24 GAL.	DISPNSR FUNL	16.28
1023.00258.00	FRONT PANEL, CBS- 2121, COMBO	FRONT PANEL	0.00
1023.00260.00	BODY, FILL TOP TANK, CBS-2121	FILL TANK	87.32
1023.00263.00	CORNER INSERT FOR BASE, CBS-2121	CORNER INSERT	4.20
1023.00266.00	HOUSING, HOT WATER VALVE, CBS-2121 AUTOMATIC	HOUSING 2121AUT	0.00
1023.00267.00	FUNNEL, DISPENSER, LBD-6	FUNNL LBD-6	40.19
1023.00268.00	PLASTIC TRAY FOR DECANter, CBS-2121	TRAY, 2121	4.51
1023.00271.00	TRAY, DRIP, L3D-10 BLACK-SLOTTED SCREEN	TRAY L3D-10 BLK	4.62
1023.00272.00	GUARD, FAUCET, L3D/L4D SERIES	GUARD L3D/L4D	45.98
1023.00277.00	COVER LID, L4D SERIES, COMMON	CHOOSE COLOR	4.80
1023.00277.BK	COVER LID, L4D SERIES, BLACK	LID BLACK	4.62
1023.00277.GY	COVER LID, L4D SERIES, GRAY	LID GRAY	4.62
1023.00278.00	HANDLE, L4D SERIES, BLACK	HANDLE L4D'S	4.62
1023.00279.00	COVER TOP, L4D-15/20, BLACK	TOP L4D-15/20	6.07
1023.00281.00	CUP FUNNEL, L4D/L4S-1.5/2.0Gal, BLACK	CUP FNL L4D	4.20
1023.00282.00	TOP, L4D-15/20, BLACK	TOP L4D-15/20	7.96
1023.00283.00	COVER TOP, L4D/L4S-10, BLACK	TOP L4D-10	5.46
1023.00285.00	CUP FUNNEL, L4D/L4S-10, BLACK	CUP FUNNEL 1Gal	4.20
1023.00286.00	TOP, L4D/LDS-10	TOP, L4D/LDS-10	6.60
102304	SPRAY ASSY,WELDED,8+1 W/0.100"&0.198" DIA FLOWDISC	SPRAY CUTTER	44.07
102311	SPRAY ASSY,WELDED,8+1 W/0.100"&0.219" DIA FLOWDISC	SPRAY CUTTER	44.07
102323	ASSY, VALVE, S-45/2.0 GPM, 120VAC	VALVE ASSY	117.13
102366	ASSEMBLY HANDLE DISPENSE, CBS-50/60H MARITIME VERSION	ASSY HANDLE MAR	44.82
102368	ASSEMBLY, POWER SWITCH, MARITIME VERSION	ASSY,PWR SWITCH	52.56
102369	ASSEMBLY LAMP, "READY" INDICATOR, 120VAC, WITH SQUARE CORNERS	ASY, LAMP READY	12.39
102370	ASSEMBLY LAMP, "BREW" INDICATOR, 120VAC, WITH SQUARE CORNERS	ASSY, LAMP BREW	15.22
102371	ASSEMBLY, TEMP. FUSE, ONE-SHOT, 72-77C	ASSY, FUSE	6.71
102372	ASSEMBLY, IP44 LEG, 3.250" LG TUBE, SS	LEG, IP44	57.18
102381	ASSEMBLY, WATER LEVEL PROBE, TEFLON, 1.75" LG. X 0.25" DIA	ASSY, PROBE	27.26
102382	ASSY, VALVE, S-45/1.4 GPM, 120VAC, IP44	S-45/1.4G, IP44	115.98
102383	ASSEMBLY, HANDLE, DISPENSE, CBS-52H15, IP44	ASSY, HANDLE	48.33
102387	ASSEMBLY, LEG, MARITIME, 2.25" TUBE HIGH, SS	LEG, MARITIME	50.48
102388	ASSEMBLY, LEG, FRONT, MARITIME, 2.25" TUBE HIGH, SS	LEG, MARITIME	77.57
102395	ASSEMBLY, CSD SMALL SPRAY HEAD, 120VAC	ASSY, CSD, 120V	132.29
102396	ASSEMBLY, CSD SMALL SPRAY HEAD, 240VAC	ASSY, CSD, 240V	159.06
102397	ASSEMBLY, CSD, SMALL SPRAY HOUSING	ASSY, CSD HSG	65.01
1024.00002.00	O-RING, 15/16 x 1/16 CS, DASH # 019	O-RING # 019	4.62
1024.00003.00	TUBE, WATER DISTRIBUTION, CBS-2021	TUBE, WATER	0.00
1024.00004.00	GASKET, "U" CHANNEL, 6.75" LONG	GASKET "U" 6.75	4.20
1024.00007.00	O-RING, DASH #344, TANK COVER	O-RING #344	11.97

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1024.00008.00	PLUG, RUBBER DIGITAL TEMP. PROBE	PLUG, RUBBER	4.62
1024.00011.00	GASKET, LINER, L3D-05	GASKET, LINER	0.00
1024.00012.00	ELBOW, SILICONE, L3D-05	ELBOW, SILICONE	0.00
1024.00013.00	MANIFOLD TEE, REDUCING, WATER DISTRIBUTION, SILICONE	MANIFOLD TEE	10.98
1024.00014.00	O-RING, 1/2 x 3/32 CS, DASH # 112	10240000200 DRG	4.62
1024.00015.00	O-RING, 9/16 x 3/32 CS, DASH # 113	10240000200 DRG	4.62
1024.00017.00	O-RING, 3 7/8 x 1/16 CS, DASH # 044, SHORE A70	10240000200 DRG	4.62
1024.00019.00	GASKET, GRINDER OUTLET, GR/GRF, RUBBER	GASKET GR/GRF	18.55
1024.00020.00	GASKET, S-53 FILL VALVE	GASKET S53	4.62
1024.00021.00	WASHER, NYLON, .310 OD x.125 ID, FLAT	WASHER NYLON	4.62
1024.00022.00	GRIP, FLAT, RED 0.25 X 2 X 1.125	GRIP RED	4.62
1024.00024.00	SEAL, DISPENSE TUBE, 7/16"DIA	SEAL 7/16" DIA	22.35
1024.00025.00	O-RING, SPRAY CUTTER	O- RING SPRAY	4.62
1024.00026.00	O-RING, 5 11/16" OD X 3/32" WIDE	O-RING 5 11/16"	4.62
1024.00027.00	O-RING, 11MM ID, 4MM CS, 70D, BUNA-N, BLACK	O-RING 11MM ID	4.62
1024.00028.00	O-RING, 12MM I.D. X 4.0MM C/S, 50 DURO, FDA BUNA	O-RING 12MM I.D	4.62
1024.00029.00	O-RING, 4.237" ID, 0.103" CS	O-RING 4.237"ID	4.62
1024.00030.00	O-RING, 3/8"OD X 3/16"ID	10240000200 DRG	4.62
1024.00031.00	RING, FELT, GR 1/2	RING FELT GR	6.07
1024.00032.00	WASHER, SIGHT GAUGE, LOWER, LD'S	WASHER LOWER	4.62
1024.00033.00	WASHER, SIGHT GAUGE, UPPER, LD'S	WASHER UPPER	4.62
1024.00036.00	GASKET, FUNNEL, L3D-15, 20	GASKET, FUNNEL	26.97
1024.00038.00	DIAPHRAGM, LARGE BREW VALVE	DIAPHRAGM LARGE	4.62
1024.00039.00	O-RING, 11/16 X 7/8, 3/32 CS, (-115), FDA NITRILE	10240000200 DRG	4.62
1024.00040.00	CARD PLUG	CARD PLUG	4.62
1024.00045.00	O-RING, 5/8 X 13/16, 3/32 CS, BUNA-N	10240000200 DRG	23.89
1024.00050.00	GROMMET, SILICONE, 11.4mm ID	GROMMET	4.62
1024.00051.00	GROMMET, SILICONE, PLUG	GROMMET PLUG	4.62
1024.00052.00	CONNECTOR, BREW PUMP	CONNECTOR	7.06
1024.00053.00	GROMMET, SILICONE, LEVEL AND TEMPERATURE PROBES	GROMMET	4.84
1024.00054.00	GROMMET, SILICONE PLUG	PLUG	4.62
1024.00060.00	STRAINER, SILICONE	STRAINER	4.62
1024.00061.00	O-RING SHANK, 1/2"ID X 5/8"OD	O-RING SHANK	4.62
1024.00062.00	GROMMET, SHORT, SILICONE, LEVEL AND TEMPERATURE PROBES	GROMMET SHORT	4.62
1024.00063.00	O-RING, 3 15/16" x 3/32" CS, DASH # 154, BUNA-N, DURO-A50	O-RING # 154	4.62
1024.00064.00	BY-PASS MANIFOLD, SILICONE, CBS-2142/52	BY-PASS MANIFOL	4.62
1024.00065.00	CONNECTOR, SILICONE, TANK TO BREW VALVE	CONNECTOR	4.62
1024.00067.00	CONNECTOR, SILICONE, TANK TO FAUCET HWB-2100	CONNECTOR HWB	4.62
1024.00069.00	FOOT, ANTI-SLIP, LUXUS SERIES	FOOT LUXUS	4.62
1024.00070.00	GASKET, NECK, LUXUS SERIES	NECK GASKET	4.62
1024.00072.00	GASKET, TANK COVER CBS-70'S	GASKET TANK COV	19.58
1024.00079.00	GASKET, DISPENSER COVER, LBD-18/24	GASKET	92.75
1024.00084.00	GASKET, HOT WATER TANK, CBS-2121	GASKET TANK2121	5.59
1024.00087.00	"O"-RING, DASH #214, BUNA N (1.0"ID x 1 1/4"OD)	10240000200 DRG	4.62
1024.00088.00	GASKET, COVER, LBD-6	GASKET	106.46
1024.00089.00	PTC HEATER MTG GASKET, CBS-2121, BLACK	MTG GASKET BLK	12.19
1024.00091.00	VENT TUBE, CBS-2121	VENT TUBE 2121	4.62

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1024.00092.00	GROMMET, BREW TUBE, SILICONE, CBS-2121	GROMMET SS TUBE	4.20
1024.00093.00	GROMMET FOR PLASTIC FILL TANK, SILICONE, CBS-2121	GROMMET TANK	4.20
1024.00097.00	FILL TUBE, CBS-2121, AUTOMATIC	FILL TUBE 2121	4.62
1024.00098.00	VENT TUBE, CBS-XTS/XV+ EXTRACTOR SERIES	VENT TUBE	4.62
1024.00101.00	VENT TUBE, TBS-1121, XV PROTO	VENT TUBE TBS	4.62
1024.00102.00	VENT TUBE, TBS-V	VENT TUBE TBS	4.62
102402	ASSEMBLY, CSD, LARGE SPRAY HEAD, 230VAC	ASSY, CSD HEAD	184.16
102417	ASSEMBLY, SELECT SWITCH, TBS-71A	SELECT SWITCH	226.82
102420	LBD-18 COVER ASSEMBLY, ICE TEA VERSION	COVER ASSY TEA	973.10
1025.00001.00	FITTING, COMPRESSION MALE CONNECTOR	FITTING KYNAR	18.26
1025.00002.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 11.5"LG, COLD WATER INLET	TUBE 5/8"x3/8"	4.62
1025.00003.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 10"LG, TANK DRAIN	TUBE5/8x3/8 10"	4.62
1025.00004.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 8"LG, TANK WATER INLET	TUBE5/8x3/8 8"L	26.91
1025.00005.00	TUBE, 1/2"OD x 1/4"ID X 7"LG, VENT	TUBE1/2x1/4 7"L	4.62
1025.00006.00	TUBE, VENT SUPPORT, 5/16" OD X 3/16" ID X 1/2" LG	TUBE VENT SUPPO	4.62
1025.00009.00	FITTING, 90 DEG. ELBOW, 1/4 NPT X 5/16 BARB, KYNAR	FITTING KYNAR	4.62
1025.00010.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 15"LG, DRAIN/FILL	TUBE DRAIN/FILL	4.97
1025.00012.00	TUBE 5/16"OD X 3/16"ID X 11"LG	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
1025.00013.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 4.5"LG,COLD WATER, HWB-2000	TUBE COLD WATER	4.62
1025.00014.00	TUBE, 1/2"OD X 1/4"ID X 7.0"LG VENT. HWB-2000	TUBE VENT HWB	4.62
1025.00017.00	TUBE, SILICONE, 3/4" OD X 1/2" ID X 3/4" LG	TUBE 3/4x1/2	4.62
1025.00017.02	TUBE, SILICONE, 3/4" OD X 1/2" ID X 2 3/4" LG, DISPENSE	TUBE 2 3/4" LG	4.62
1025.00020.00	FITTING, KYNAR, ELBOW 90 DEG, 3/8" HOSEx1/4" NPT	FITTING ELBOW	4.62
1025.00021.00	TUBE, 31/32"OD X 5/8"ID X 4.25" LG, BREW	TUBE BREW 4"1/4	17.29
1025.00022.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 1.25"LG, BY-PASS	TUBE BYPASS1.25	4.62
1025.00023.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 7.25"LG, BY-PASS	TUBE BYPASS7.25	11.97
1025.00024.00	TUBE, 1/2"OD X 1/4"ID X 7/16"LG, BY-PASS	TUBE BYPASS.437	15.38
1025.00025.00	TUBE, 1/2"OD X 1/4"ID X 7.500" LG, VENT	TUBE VENT 7.500	15.99
1025.00026.00	TUBE, 1/4"OD X 1/8"ID X 25" LG, VENT, HOT WATER VALVE	TUBE VENT 25"	4.62
1025.00027.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 2.25"LG, HOT WATER VALVE, OUTLET	TUBE OUTLET2.25	6.42
1025.00028.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 11"LG	TUBE INLET 11"	14.04
1025.00029.00	FITTING, 1/4" X 1/4" TUBE TO HOSE STEM CONNECTOR	JG FITTING	4.62
1025.00032.00	PLUG IN ELBOW, 1/4 STEM OD X 1/4 TUBE OD	1/4 OD X 1/4 OD	4.62
1025.00033.00	TUBE, 1/4"OD X 1/8"ID X 35" LG, VENT, HOT WATER VALVE	TUBE 40" VENT	4.62
1025.00039.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 10"LG, DRAIN	TUBE DRAIN	4.62
1025.00040.00	TUBE, 1/4"OD X 1/8"ID X 16"LG, VENT	TUBE VENT	4.62
1025.00042.00	TUBE, 5/8" OD X 3/8" ID X 2"LG, BOTTOM TANK	TUBE TANK	4.62
1025.00043.00	TUBE, .25"OD X .04" WALL X 26" LG, INLET PROP VALVE	TUBE INLET2105	4.62
1025.00044.00	TUBE, 5/16 OD X 3/16 ID X 10.5" LG, TANK VENT	TUBE TANK VENT	4.62
1025.00045.00	TUBE, 5/16 OD X 3/16 ID X 2.5" LG, PROP VALVE	TUBE PV	4.62
1025.00046.00	TUBE, 5/8" OD X 3/8" ID X 5.00"LG, DOUBLE VALVE	TUBE DBL VALVE	4.62
1025.00050.00	TUBE, .25"OD X .04" WALL X 25.5" LG, INLET PROP VALVE	TUBE INLET2110	4.62
1025.00051.00	TUBE, 5/8" OD X 3/8" ID X 6.0" LONG	TUBE DBL VLV	4.62
1025.00052.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 8.19"LG, DRAIN	TUBE DRAIN	4.62
1025.00056.00	VALVE,WHITE MALE CONNECT.TUBE SZ 3/8" X 14 TH	VALVE WHITE	14.23
1025.00057.00	CONNECTOR, TUBE-TO-BARB 3/8" TUBE OD	CONNECTOR	5.52
1025.00058.00	TUBE, 9/16"OD X 5/16"ID X 25"LG TABLE	TUBE COLD WTR	8.73

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1025.00060.00	TUBE, 9/16"OD X 5/16"ID X 3 1/4"LG	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
1025.00061.00	TUBE, 9/16"OD X 5/16"ID X 2 3/4"LG	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
1025.00064.00	TUBE 1/2"OD X 1/4" ID X 9.0" LG	TUBE SILICONE	8.03
1025.00075.00	TUBE, DRAIN, 5/16"OD X 3/16"ID X 30"LG	TUBE DRAIN	4.62
1025.00076.00	TUBE, 5/8" OD X 3/8" ID X 3.75"LG	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
1025.00077.00	TUBE 9/16"OD X 5/16"ID, 6.5" LG	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
1025.00078.00	TUBE, 5/16 OD X 3/16 ID X 14" LG	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
1025.00082.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 19"LG	TUBE 5/8X3/8-19	7.34
1025.00083.00	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 18"LG	TUBE 5/8X3/8-18	4.20
1025.00109.00	TUBE VENT, .375"ID X .655"OD X 13.5"LG.	VENT TUBE	30.01
1025.00110.00	TUBE DRAIN, 3/8"ID X 5/8"OD X 10.0" LG.	TUBE DRAIN 70	4.88
1025.00111.00	TUBE REINF. BY-PASS .500" X .80" X 3.37"LG CBS-70	TUBE BYPASS 70	12.94
1025.00112.00	TUBE REINF., BREW 0.625" X 0.965" X 8.625" LG, CBS-70	TUBE BREW, 70	43.96
1025.00114.00	TUBE DRAIN, 5/8"OD x 3/8"ID x 12"L, CBS-2121	DRAIN TUBE	4.80
1025.00124.00	TUBE, 1/4"OD X 1/8"ID X 20"LG, VENT	TUBE VENT	4.62
1028.00001.00	WINDOW, GR-1	WINDOW, GR-1	41.32
1029.00002.00	FITTING, HOSE BARB TEE, SIZE 3/8"	FITTING TEE 3/8	4.62
1029.00005.00	MOUNT, TIE, .75" X .75" ADHESIVE	MOUNT .75"x.75"	4.62
1029.00006.00	NUT, FINGER KNURLED, #4-40	NUT # 4-40	4.62
1029.00007.00	SPACER, #8 SCREW SIZE, 1/2"ODX3/4"LG, RND UNTHREADED	SPACER #8	4.62
1029.00008.00	WASHER, SHOULDER, NYLON	WASHER NYLON	4.62
1029.00009.00	FASTENER, PUSH IN, 9/32" HD. DIA x .165" LG,	FASTENER PUSHIN	4.62
1029.00010.00	PLUG, UNVENTED, 3/8 ID X 15/32 HD	PLUG, UNVENTED	4.62
1029.00012.00	SPACER, .25" HEX x 1" LG, FEM #4-40 THREAD	SPACER.25HEXx1	4.62
1029.00013.00	GROMMET, CUP, FUNNEL 8/1.0GAL	GROMMET CUP 1.0	4.62
1029.00014.00	GASKET TOP, FUNNEL 8/1.0GAL	TOP GASKET 1.0	4.62
1029.00015.00	GROMMET, CUP, FUNNEL 8/1.5GAL	GROMMET CUP 1.5	4.62
1029.00016.00	GASKET TOP, FUNNEL 8/1.5 GAL	TOP GASKET 1.5	4.62
1029.00017.00	FAUCET, SILICONE, HWD-2100, RED	FAUCET, HWD2100	4.62
1029.00018.00	NUT, FINGER KNURLED, #6-32	NUT #6-32	4.62
1029.00022.00	WASHER, NYLON, .75 OD x .318 ID x .100 THK.	WASHER NYLON	4.62
1029.00023.00	FITTING, BARBED ELBOW 1/4", KYNAR	FITTING ELBOW	12.17
1029.00029.00	FAUCET, SILICONE, HWB-2100	FAUCET SILICONE	4.62
1029.00032.00	MOUNTING BRACKET 2" LONG, TIMER	MOUNT BRCKT 2"	7.88
1029.00034.00	MOUNTING BRACKET 3" LONG, LLC	MOUNT BRKT 3"	7.88
1031.00002.00	FITTING, SPEEDFIT, 3/8" JG x 3/8" FEMALE FLARE-BRASS	FITTING, QUICK	13.75
1031.00003.00	FITTING, BARB, 3/8 HOSE ID X 1/4 FPT	FITTING, BARB	7.85
1031.00004.00	FITTING, S-53 FILL VALVE INLET	FITTING S53	4.82
1031.00005.00	FITTING, 90° MALE ELBOW, 3/8 TUBE OD X 3/8 MPT	FITTING ELBOW	6.42
1031.00006.00	FITTING, COMPRESSION, 3/8 TUBE OD X 1/4 MPT	FITTING 3/8x1/4	7.22
1031.00007.00	LOCKNUT, 1/4 STRAIGHT PIPE THREAD	LOCKNUT 1/4	5.48
1031.00009.00	FITTING, SWIVEL, HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE, 1/4 X 1/4	RB1031.00054.00	8.78
1031.00013.00	FITTING, HOSE BARB, 3/8" x 1/2" MPT	FITTING 3/8x1/2	20.20
1031.00014.00	FITTING, EXTENSION 1/2"FPT x 1/2" MPT x 0.45"LG	FITTING, EXT	13.07
1031.00015.00	FITTING, EXTENSION 1/2"FPT x 1/2" MPT x 2.00"LG	FITTING EXT	11.55
1031.00016.00	FITTING, 90° ELBOW, 1/4" HOSE ID X 1/4" MPT	FITTING ELBOW	15.99
1031.00017.00	FITTING, BARB 1/4" HOSE ID x 1/4" FPT	FITTING BARB	4.62

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1031.00018.00	COUPLING, FEMALE, 1/8" PIPE	FITTING 1/8	4.62
1031.00019.00	NIPPLE, 1/8 PIPE, 4.5" LONG	FITTING NIPPLE	8.34
1031.00020.00	LOCKNUT, 1/8 STRAIGHT PIPE THREAD	LOCKNUT 1/8	4.62
1031.00022.00	FITTING, ELBOW, 3/8" TUBE OD X 3/8" MPT	FITTING INLET	11.64
1031.00024.00	FITTING, COMPRESSION, MALE CONN. 3/8 TUBE OD X 3/8 MPT	FITTING 3/8x3/8	18.02
1031.00025.00	FITTING, BARB, 1/2" HOSE ID x 3/8" MPT	FITTING BARB	14.61
1031.00026.00	FITTING, HEX NIPPLE, 3/8 MPT X 1/4 MPT	FITTING NIPPLE	8.18
1031.00027.00	FITTING, 5/8 HOSE ID X 1/2 MPT	FITTING 5/8x1/2	18.02
1031.00028.00	FITTING, 3/8 HOSE ID X 3/8 MPT	FITTING 3/8x3/8	9.24
1031.00029.00	BUSHING, 3/4-16 X 1/4 NPSM, HEX HEAD	BUSHING 3/4-16	13.93
1031.00030.00	FITTING, COMPR 90° MALE ELBOW, 3/8 TUBE OD X 1/4 MPT	FITTING COMPR	13.22
1031.00031.00	FITTING, ELBOW 90°, 3/8 HOSE ID X 1/4 MPT	FITTING ELBOW	7.22
1031.00032.00	FITTING, BARB, ELBOW 90°, 1/4 HOSE ID X 1/8 MPT	FITTING BARB	11.97
1031.00033.00	LOCKNUT, 3/8"-18 NPT THREAD	LOCKNUT 3/8-18	5.24
1031.00034.00	LOCKNUT, 1/2"-14 NPT THREAD	LOCKNUT 1/2"-14	4.62
1031.00036.00	FITTING, PLUG, 1/4" MALE PIPE HEX HEAD	FITTING PLUG1/4	4.62
1031.00038.00	FITTING ELBOW, 1/4 TUBE OD FLARE X 1/8 MALE PIPE	FITTING FLARE	4.62
1031.00040.00	FITTING 90 DEG. STREET ELBOW, 1/8" FEMALE & MALE PIPE	ELBOW 1/8" F-M	4.62
1031.00042.00	FITTING, 90° ELBOW EXTRUDED, 1/8 FPT	ELBOW 1/8 FPT	8.76
1031.00043.00	FITTING, BARB, 90° ELBOW, 3/8 HOSE ID X 3/8 MPT	ELBOW BARB 3/8"	8.47
1031.00044.00	FITTING, COMP 1/2" TUBE OD X 3/8" MALE PIPE TH	FITTING COMPR	19.45
1031.00049.00	FITTING, ELBOW 90° EXTRUDED, 3/8 FPT	FITTING ELBOW	9.66
1031.00053.00	FITTING, 41° STREET ELBOW, 1/2" FEM. x 1/2" MALE	FITTING	19.24
1032.00003.00	TUBE, 3/8"OD X 13" LG, COLD WATER INLET, HWB-2000	TUBE 3/8x13 LG	8.07
1032.00020.00	HOSE, SS BRAIDED, 3/8"NPSF X 3/4"BSPF, STRAIGHT SWIVEL NUTS, TWO WA	HOSE WATER CONN	36.92
1032.00026.00	TUBE TANK TO FAUCET, CBS-52'S	TUBE TANK FAUCE	25.04
1032.00027.00	TUBE FILL VALVE, TANK, CBS-52H15	TUBE VALVE TANK	22.64
1032.00029.00	TUBE VALVE TO WATER TANK, CBS-52 H20	TUBE VALVE TANK	22.96
1032.00030.00	TUBE TANK TO FAUCET, CBS-51H15	TUBE TANK FAUCE	25.04
1032.00031.00	TUBE FILL VALVE, TANK, CBS-51H15	TUBE FILL 51H15	31.28
1032.00032.00	TUBE COLD WATER INLET, CBS-70'S	INLET TUBE	45.08
1033.00002.00	FITTING, BYPASS VALVE, CBS-70'S	FITTING BYPASS	22.55
1033.00004.00	FITTING, DISP VALVE, CBS-70'S	FITTING DISP 70	27.72
1033.00005.00	FITTING BREW, TANK CBS-70'S	FITTING BREW	21.52
1033.00006.00	FITTING BY-PASS, TANK CBS-70'S	FITTING BY-PASS	21.52
1033.00007.00	FITTING BY-PASS ORIFICE, CBS-70'S	BY-PASS ORIFICE	19.58
1034.00001.00	VALVE, BALL, 1/2" HWB-2000	VALVE, BALL	39.86
1034.00002.00	VALVE, BALL, 3/8" FPTx3/8" FPT	VALVE BALL 3/8	45.98
1035.00005.00	BESTMAX XL, INSTALLATION SET USA	BESTMAX XL SET	676.50
1035.00006.00	BESTMAX XL CARTRIDGE SINGLE-USA	BESTMAX CARTRI	523.60
1035.00007.00	AQUAMETER 3/8" WITH LCD DISPLAY	AQUAMETER 3/8"	213.40
1035.00008.00	SCALE KLEEN, 7 oz BAG	SCALE KLEEN	15.80
1035.00009.00	SCALE KLEEN, 2.2 Lb CAN	SCALE KLEEN	47.96
104006	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-52H 2 X 3000W	TANK 52H	867.55
104022	TANK ASSEMBLY, TBS-21A	TANK TBS 21	278.50
104027	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2032e 2 x 3000W/240VAC	TANK CBS 2032e	699.84
104028	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2031e 2 X 2300W120VAC	TANK CBS2031e	638.73

2019 Master Spare Parts List



104030	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2041e, 2 x 2.3kW, 120v	TANK CBS 2041e	752.55
104031	TANK ASSEMBLY, 2 x 3kW/240VAC, CBS-2042e	TANK CBS 2041e	923.32
104040	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-32Aap 2 X 2300W/240VAC	TANK CBS 32Aap	415.01
104041	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-32AAP, 1 X 1800 W	TANK CBS 32AAP	365.46
104043	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-31Aap 1 X 1800W/120V	TANK CBS 31Aap	292.95
104046	TANK ASSEMBLY, 2 X 3000W/240VAC, CBS-2032S	TANK CBS 2032S	642.60
104051	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-51H-10, 2 X 1800W	TANK CBS 51H-10	384.03
104053	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-62H 3 X 3000W/240V, MERCURY RELAY	TANK CBS 62H	1,029.27
104055	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-62H 6 X 3000W/240V	TANK CBS 62H	1,282.01
104059	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2031e 2 X 1700W/120VAC	TANK CBS 2031e	638.73
104062	TANK ASSEMBLY, 2 X 1500W/120V, CBS-2041e	TANK CBS-2041e	669.68
104070	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-51H15, 2 X 3KW, 240VAC	TANK CBS 51H-15	615.30
104072	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2052e, 3 X 5KW HEATERS, 240 VAC	TANK CBS 2052e	1,126.51
104073	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-32Aap, 2 X 2300W/240V, SSR	TANK CBS 32Aap	618.66
104074	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-52H15, 3 X 4KW, 240VAC, MERCURY RELAY	TANK CBS 52H-15	868.98
104075	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-52H SSR, 3 X 3kW/240VAC	TANK CBS 52H	970.51
104076	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-51H SSR, 2X3kW/240VAC	TANK CBS-51H	687.28
104077	TANK ASSEMBLY CBS-61H SSR, 2 X 3kW/240VAC	TANK CBS-61H	699.01
104079	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3 X 10KW/240V, CBS-72, LEFT, SSR	TANK CBS 72	1,455.30
104096	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2042ee, ECONOMY	TANK, 2042ee	597.63
1041.00003.00	LABEL, CAUTION HOT WATER	LABEL,CAUTION	4.62
1041.00004.00	LABEL, EXTRACTOR	LABEL EXTRACTOR	10.80
1041.00005.00	LABEL, ARTWORK, "LUXUS"	LABEL LUXUS	4.82
1041.00007.00	LABEL MODEL, 2105 TOD, ETCHED GLASS TYPE	LABEL MODEL	4.62
1041.00013.00	LABEL XTS LOGO	LABEL XTS	4.20
104103	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-52H15/20, IP-44, 3 X 4000W, 480VAC	TANK 52H IP-44	1,121.47
104104	TANK ASSEMBLY, 1 X 1300W/120V, CBS-31Aap	TANK, CBS-31Aap	348.28
104116	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-51H SSR, 1X1.8kW/120VAC	TANK 1X1.8/120	687.13
104119	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-51H SSR, 2X3kW/480VAC	TANK 2X3/480	596.71
104123	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-52H SSR, 2 X 3kW/240VAC	TANK52H 2X3/240	970.51
104124	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-52H SSR, 2 X 4kW/240VAC	TANK 2 X 4/240	970.51
104136	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3PH, 3 X 3kW/240VAC, CBS-62H	TANK CBS-62H30	1,101.76
104137	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-62H, 3PH, 3 X 4000W/240V	TANK CBS 62H	1,320.57
104138	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-62H, 6 X 3000W/240V	TANK CBS-62H	1,320.57
104139	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-62H, 6 X 4000W/240V	TANK CBS 62H	1,396.41
104141	TANK ASSEMBLY, 6 X 4000W/480V , CBS-62H , SSR	TANK CBS-62H	1,722.25
104143	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3 x 5KW/240VAC, CBS-72, LEFT, SSR	TANK CBS 72	2,353.49
104144	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3 x 5KW/240VAC, CBS-72, RIGHT, SSR	TANK CBS 72	2,353.49
104147	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3 x 10KW/480V, CBS-72, LEFT, SSR	TANK CBS 72	2,472.34
104148	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3 x 10KW/480V, CBS-70, RIGHT, SSR	TANK CBS 70	2,472.34
104151	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2041E, 2 X 1700W, 120VAC	TANK CBS-2041e	752.55
104157	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-52H15/20, IP-44, 2 X 3000W, 240VAC	TANK CBS-52H	989.60
1044.00003.00	LABEL, GROUND	LABEL GND	4.62
1044.00004.00	LABEL, DANGER, HIGH VOLTAGE	LABEL DANGER	5.13
1044.00006.00	CARD, SINGLE OR THREE PHASE JUMPER INSTRUCTION	CARD JUMP INSTR	4.20
1045.00001.00	OVERLAY, HOT WATER DISPENSE	OVERLAY, HOT	6.60
1045.00002.00	OVERLAY, CBS-2021	OVERLAY	0.00

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1045.00005.00	OVERLAY, HWB-2015	OVERLAY HWB15	19.10
1045.00006.00	OVERLAY, HWB-2025	OVERLAY HWB25	20.79
1045.00007.00	OVERLAY, GR-2.3	OVERLAY GR 2.3	50.09
1045.00009.00	OVERLAY, GR 2.2 (OVAL)	OVERLAY GR 2.2	37.05
1045.00010.00	OVERLAY, CBS-2052e	OVERLAY 2052e	21.12
1045.00011.00	OVERLAY, CBS-2062e	OVERLAY 2062e	10.87
1045.00013.00	OVERLAY, HWB-2005	OVERLAY HWB	41.66
1045.00015.00	OVERLAY CBS-2031e	OVERLAY 2031e	39.38
1045.00016.00	OVERLAY, GR-1.2	OVERLAY GR-1.2	49.54
1045.00017.00	OVERLAY GR-1.3 (OVAL)	OVERLAY GR-1.3	111.47
1045.00018.00	OVERLAY CBS-2051e	OVERLAY 2051e	20.81
1045.00019.00	OVERLAY, CBS-52H IP44	OVERLY 52H IP44	245.85
1045.00020.00	OVERLAY, CONTROL PANEL CBS-52H	OVERLAY CONTR52	14.87
1045.00021.00	OVERLAY, VERTICAL PANEL CBS-51/52H	OVERLAY VER 52	14.87
1045.00022.00	OVERLAY, CONTROL PANEL, CBS-51H	CTRL PNL 51H	43.25
1045.00023.00	OVERLAY, CBS-72A	OVERLAY 72A	203.72
1046.00003.00	LABEL, CSD WARNING, 1.5" X 5.0"	LABEL, CSD	4.62
1046.00006.00	LABEL, WARNING, "HOT WATER FAUCET"	LABEL WARNING	4.62
1046.00009.00	LABEL, GR PROGRAMMING	LBL PROGRAMMING	4.62
1046.00013.00	DECAL, LUXUS INSTRUCTION	DECAL LUXUS	4.62
1046.00015.00	LABEL, CAUTION, BREW BASKET, CBS-60'S	LABEL CAUTION	15.25
1046.00017.00	LABEL, CONTROL PANEL, CSD	LABEL CONTR PAN	6.67
1046.00019.00	LABEL, POWER SWITCH	LABEL POWER	5.48
1046.00024.00	LABEL "TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE"	LABEL TECH INFO	4.62
1046.00025.00	LABEL, BREW BASKET WARNING	LABEL WARNING	4.62
1046.00033.00	LABEL BEFORE/AFTER BREWING, CBS-70'S	LABEL BEF/AFT	21.68
1046.00042.00	LABEL, CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS	LABEL CLEANING	7.88
1051.00003.00	BOARD, PCB TRIAC DRIVER	PCB TRIAC DRIVE	11.35
1051.00004.00	PC BOARD, 120VAC, HWB-2	BOARD, HWB-2	143.88
1051.00005.00	BOARD, SWITCHING/CONTROL, 100-120VAC (DUAL)	BOARD 100-120V	257.40
1051.00011.00	BOARD, POWER SUPPLY, 120VAC	BOARD POWER	160.73
1051.00012.00	PC BOARD, 230 VAC, HWB-2	BOARD HWB2 230V	140.38
1051.00015.00	BOARD, TRIAC RC FILTER	TRIAC FILTER	34.83
1051.00016.00	BOARD, TRIAC DRIVER WITH RC FILTER	TRIAC DRV FILTR	75.37
1051.00017.00	BOARD, POWER SUPPLY, 200-240 VAC	BOARD POWER	162.10
1051.00018.00	BOARD S3P, CONTROL SWITCHING (6 KEYS)	BOARD SWITCH	230.34
1051.00020.00	CONTROL BOARD CBS-2100	BOARD CBS-2100	163.33
1051.00022.00	CONTROL BOARD, HWB-2100	BOARD HWB-2100	104.88
1052.00001.00	POWER SUPPLY, 90-264VAC/24VDC, 1.8A	PWR SUPPLY 1.8A	53.20
1052.00002.00	TERMINAL BLOCK, 3 POLE, W/ MARKING STRIP	TERMINAL 3POLE	14.32
1052.00003.00	BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 240VAC, ROCKER SWITCH, 6AMP	BREAKER SWITCH	93.24
1052.00004.00	TERMINAL, BLOCK	TERMINAL BLCK	13.88
1052.00005.00	TRACK, TERMINAL BLOCK	TRACK, TERMINAL	8.73
1052.00006.00	RELAY, OMRON, 120V, 1/2HP	RELAY 120V	48.53
1052.00007.00	BREAKER, 5A CIRCUIT	BREAKER 5A	19.40
1052.00010.00	TERMINAL BLOCK, 3 POLE, 30AMP, 10-22AWG	TERMINAL 3 POLE	33.07
1052.00011.00	PROTECTIVE COVER, POWER SWITCH IP44	COVER IP44	10.16

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1052.00012.00	PROTECTIVE COVER, READY LAMP IP44	COVER IP44	5.21
1052.00022.00	EUROSTRIP HE10 TERMINAL BLOCK, 3 POLE, 50AMP, 18-8 AWG	TERMINAL 3 POLE	9.33
1052.00023.00	EUROSTRIP HE16 TERMINAL BLOCK, 4 POLE, 63 AMP, 18-8AWG	TERMINAL 4 POLE	9.57
1052.00027.00	EMI FILTER, THREE LINE 30A, 250/440VAC	EMI 30A 250/440	127.23
1052.00029.00	EMI FILTER, TWO LINE 20A, 120/250VAC	EMI 20A 120/250	25.92
1052.00031.00	EMI FILTER, TWO LINE 35A, 250/440VAC	EMI 35A 250/440	72.07
1052.00033.00	RELAY, SOLID STATE, 50A/480VAC, W/BUILD IN VARISTOR	SSR 50A/600V	91.26
1052.00036.00	EMI FILTER, THREE LINE 20A, 250/440VAC	EMI 20A 250/440	150.79
1052.00039.00	RELAY, SOLID STATE 125A@600V	SSR 125A/600V	136.03
1052.00041.00	EXTERNAL 2 POLE JUMPER HCL15-2	2 POLE JUMPER	8.00
1052.00042.00	TRANSFORMER, STEP DOWN, 480/240V to 120V	SDT 480/240-120	313.52
1052.00045.00	BREAKER CIRCUIT, 10A/120VAC	BREAKER 10A	68.09
1052.00046.00	CONTACTOR, 65A INDUCTIVE,100A RESISTIVE,120V COIL	CONTACTOR 65A	213.82
1052.00049.00	TERMINAL BLOCK W/MARKING LABEL	TERMINAL W/LABE	13.66
1052.00053.00	RELAY, OMRON, 1/2HP, 220/240VAC, CBS-70'S	RELAY 1/2 HP	28.47
1053.00003.00	THERMOSTAT, SINGLE SHOT, 240V/40A	THERMOSTAT 40A	21.87
1053.00004.00	THERMOSTAT, SINGLE SHOT, 25 AMP	THERMOSTAT 25A	15.99
1053.00034.00	SILICONE HEATER, 37.5+/-5 WATTS, 24VDC	HEATER 37.5+/-5	0.00
1053.00037.00	THERMAL FUSE 152*C	FUSE 152*C	11.55
1053.00042.00	THERMOSTAT, SINGLE SHOT, 25A/480V	THERMOSTAT	58.92
1053.00043.00	THERMOSTAT, CAPILLARY, 94.4°C/202°F	THERMOSTAT	103.66
1053.00045.00	THERMOSTAT, AUTO RESET, 45° TERMINALS	THRMSST AUTORST	8.56
1054.00006.00	FILL SENSOR WITH CONNECTOR, HWD-2100	FILL SENSOR	4.40
1054.00008.00	SENSOR, DIGITAL TEMP. WITH WIRE 55.5" LG	SENSOR DIGITAL	78.25
1054.00016.00	THERMISTOR PROBE IN FLAG TERMINAL HOUSING	THERM PROBE	0.00
1054.00017.00	TEMPERATURE PROBE, 5" LONG, 50K OHM RESISTANCE	PROBE 5" LONG	49.60
1055.00001.00	PUMP, HOT LIQUID	PUMP	35.44
1057.00002.00	VALVE, COLD WATER INLET, 120VAC	VALVE, 120VAC	51.57
1057.00003.00	VALVE, COLD WATER INLET, 24VDC	VALVE, 24VDC	70.69
1057.00004.00	VALVE, LOW PRESSURE, 24VDC	VALVE, 24VDC LP	55.84
1057.00006.00	VALVE, S-53, 120VAC 50/60HZ, 0.75GPM ± 15%	S-53 120V 0.75G	57.13
1057.00009.00	VALVE REBUILD KIT, DSV10	KIT DSV10	77.13
1057.00010.00	FILL VALVE REPAIR KIT, S-45	KIT, S-45	21.96
1057.00011.00	VALVE, S-45/1.4 GPM, 120VAC, 50/60HZ	VALVE S-45 120V	108.59
1057.00013.00	VALVE KIT, DISPENSE, 120VAC/60HZ	VALVE BREW SM	101.64
1057.00014.00	VALVE REBUILD KIT, DSV11	VALVE RBLD KIT	21.76
1057.00016.00	MAGNET, NEODYMIUM, .250" OD X .125" THK.	MAGNET .25x.125	4.62
1057.00019.00	VALVE, BRACKET 6L, 120VAC 60HZ	VALVE BRKT 6L	74.12
1057.00020.00	VALVE, BRACKET 6R, 120VAC 60HZ	VALVE BRKT 6R	74.12
1057.00025.00	VALVE, S-45/1.4 GPM, 200VAC, 50/60HZ	VALVE S-45 200V	108.59
1057.00026.00	VALVE, S-45/1.4 GPM, 230VAC, 50/60HZ	VALVE S-45 230V	120.40
1057.00027.00	VALVE, HOT WATER, 200VAC 60HZ	VALVE HW 200VAC	148.10
1057.00028.00	VALVE, HOT WATER, 208/240VAC 50HZ	VALVE 208/240V	104.19
1057.00029.00	VALVE, BRACKET 6R, 208/240VAC 50HZ	VALVE BRKT 6R	249.48
1057.00030.00	VALVE, BRACKET 6L, 208/240 VAC 50HZ	VALVE BRKT 6L	249.48
1057.00031.00	VALVE, BRACKET 6R, 200VAC 60HZ	VALVE BRKT 6R	143.37
1057.00032.00	VALVE, BRACKET 6L, 200VAC 60HZ	VALVE BRKT 6L	148.10

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1057.00033.00	SOLENOID, D-3HD, 208/240VAC 50HZ	D-3HD, 208/240	105.12
1057.00034.00	SOLENOID, D-3HD, 200VAC 60HZ	D-3HD 200V 60HZ	88.55
1057.00035.00	SOLENOID VALVE, DOUBLE, 180 DEG, 24VDC, 3/8 JG OUTLET, 3/4 INLET W NC	VALVE DOUBLE 24	105.25
1057.00036.00	VALVE ASSEMBLY, SINGLE COIL PROPORTIONAL, 24VDC	VALVE PROPORTIO	185.72
1057.00040.00	PLUNGER, DISPENSE VALVE 24VDC	PLUNGER VALVE	0.00
1057.00041.00	VALVE, S-45/2.0 GPM, 120VAC, 50/60HZ	S-45/120/2.0GPM	94.25
1057.00043.00	SOLENOID VALVE, (5.5L/min INLET FLOW REG)180DEG/24VDC	VALVE 24VDC	44.77
1057.00044.00	FILL VALVE, S53, .75GPM, 240V EXP	S53 240V .75G	63.25
1057.00048.00	SOLENOID VALVE, 1 IN 3/4", 3 OUT 10MM HOSETAIL/24VDC	VALVE 24VDC	67.58
1057.00059.00	SOLENOID VALVE, 0.66 GPM BRN OUTLET FLOW REG, 180DEG/24VDC	VLVE 24VDC .66G	39.31
1057.00064.00	SOLENOID VALVE, (10L/min INLET FLOW REG)180DEG/24VDC	VALVE 24VDC	52.84
1057.00065.00	VALVE DSV-10/120 VAC, BREW CBS70'S	VALVE DSV-10	310.11
1057.00066.00	VALVE DSV-11/120VAC, BYPASS CBS-70'S	VALVE DSV-11	178.73
1057.00069.00	VALVE, SINGLE "R", 1.1L/MIN, 90°, 100-120VAC, 50/60HZ	VALVE 100-120V	37.16
1057.00070.00	VALVE, SINGLE "R", 1.1L/MIN, 90°, 220-240VAC, 50/60HZ	VALVE 220-240V	37.16
1058.00001.00	SWITCH, ROCKER, ILLUMINATED RED, 250VAC	SWITCH ROCKER	4.62
1058.00004.00	LAMP, READY INDICATOR, GREEN, 110 VAC	LAMP "READY"	8.03
1058.00005.00	SWITCH, PRESSURE, 2PR	SWITCH PRESSURE	105.12
1058.00006.00	SWITCH, POWER, ROCKER RED, ILLUMINATED, 120V	SWITCH POWER	11.97
1058.00007.00	SWITCH, START, ROCKER, MOMENTARY, 250VAC	SWITCH START	11.97
1058.00008.00	MICROSWITCH, 5A, 125-250VAC	MICROSWITCH 5A	9.79
1058.00009.00	LAMP, READY INDICATOR, GREEN, 110VAC	LAMP READY 110V	13.93
1058.00010.00	SWITCH, "BREW STOP", ROCKER, 16A/250VAC	SWITCH, BREW	11.97
1058.00011.00	LAMP, BREW INDICATOR, CLEAR, 110VAC	LAMP, BREW	13.93
1058.00012.00	SWITCH TOGGLE, FULL/HALF	SWITCH TOGGLE	28.29
1058.00013.00	SWITCH, FULL/HALF, SLIDE	SWITCH F/H	11.95
1058.00014.00	SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON	SWITCH PUSH BTN	24.00
1058.00015.00	SENSOR, MAGNETIC REED SWITCH	REED SWITCH	20.86
1058.00018.00	LAMP "READY" INDICATOR GREEN 230VAC	LAMP READY 230V	13.93
1058.00020.00	SWITCH, POWER ROCKER, RED ILLUMINATED, 250V	SWITCH PWR	11.66
1058.00021.00	DISPLAY, TOUCH SCREEN	DISPLAY, TOUCH	108.99
1058.00024.00	SWITCH, ROCKER, DOUBLE POLE, 16A, 125/250VAC	16A, 125/250VAC	4.62
1058.00044.00	LED INDICATOR LIGHT, GREEN, 120VAC	LED 120V GREEN	11.66
1058.00045.00	POWER SWITCH, DP, 16A, 125/250 VAC, WATERPROOF	SWTCH, WTR PRF	5.08
1058.00046.00	ROCKER SWITCH, RC95 SERIES, 125VAC NEON LAMP	RC95 125VAC N/L	4.62
1058.00051.00	ROCKER SWITCH, RC95 SERIES, 250VAC NEON LAMP	RC95 250VAC N/L	4.62
1058.00055.00	USB CONNECTOR	USB CONNCTR	0.00
1058.00056.00	LED INDICATOR LIGHT, GREEN, 120/230VAC	LED 120/230 GRN	11.66
1059.00001.00	TRIAC 40A, 600V	TRIAC 40A, 600V	26.29
1059.00002.00	RESISTOR ASSEMBLY	RESISTOR ASSY	21.34
1059.00003.00	SECURE DIGITAL, 2GB CLASS 4, FLASH MEMORY CARD	SD 2GB CL4 CARD	0.00
1063.00001.00	POWER CORD, IEC-60320-C19, NEMA 5-20P, 20A/125VAC , 2.5M LONG	CORD 20A/125V	47.21
1063.00002.00	POWER CORD, IEC-320-19, 15A/125VAC	CORD 15A/125V	32.89
1063.00003.00	POWER CORD, AMERICAN, 120VAC,13A, 6FT.LONG	CORD 13A/125V	28.64
1063.00006.00	POWER CORD, EUROPEAN, 16A 250V, 2.5M LONG	CORD 16A/250V	34.65
1063.00008.00	POWER CORD, N6/30 PLUG, 30A/250VAC, SJTO 12/3, 105°C	CORD 30A/250VAC	61.27
1063.00009.00	POWER CORD, IEC-320-19, NEMA 6-15P, 15A/250VAC	CORD 15A/250VAC	31.94

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1063.00012.00	POWER CORD, CHINESE, 16A 250V, 2.5M LONG	CORD 16A/250V	62.04
1063.00014.00	POWER CORD, UNITED KINGDOM, 13A 250V, 2.5M LONG	CORD 13A/250V	24.02
1063.00015.00	POWER CORD, 120VAC SJTO 12/3 AWG 20A W/5-20P NEMA PLUG	CORD 20A/120V	59.27
1063.00016.00	POWER CORD, 120VAC SJTO 12/3 AWG 15A W/5-15P NEMA PLUG	CORD 15A/120V	34.25
1063.00017.00	POWER CORD, 16A/250VAC, EU1-16P PLUG, W/O CONNECTOR	CORD 16A/250V	22.29
1063.00025.00	POWER CORD, 10A/250VAC, EU1-16P/C-13, 2.5M LG	CORD 10A/250V	38.02
1063.00026.00	POWER CORD, 10A/250VAC, AU1-10P/C-13, 2.5M LG	CORD 10A/250V	38.02
1063.00027.00	POWER CORD, 10A/250VAC, UK1-13P/C-13, 2.5M LG	CORD 10A/250V	239.78
1064.00001.00	DISCONNECT, FEMALE, 18-16 AWG, .250" X .032"	DISC. 18-16 AWG	4.62
1064.00010.00	DISCONNECT, FEMALE, 16-14 AWG, .187" X .020"	DISCONN FEM.187	4.62
1064.00020.00	SPLIT BOLT HEATER LUG, 10kW/240V	HEATER LUG	21.91
1065.00001.00	CONNECTOR, IEC POWER EN60320 C20, 0722 SERIES	CONNECTOR IEC	7.68
1065.00002.00	CONNECTOR, COPPER LUG	COPPER LUG	4.62
1065.00003.00	CONNECTOR, POWER INLET, 15A, 250VAC	CONNECTOR PWR	5.98
1065.00004.00	CONNECTOR COPPER LUG SLU-70	GROUND LUG	4.62
1065.00006.00	CONNECTOR, TAB .250", FASTON	CONNECTOR TAB	0.00
1066.00002.00	CABLE TIE, 6" LG., NATURAL	TIE 6"	4.62
1067.00001.00	CAPACITOR, 120VAC VERSION, 40uF, 450VAC, 50-60Hz	CAPACITOR 120V	179.10
1067.00005.00	CAPACITOR, 120VAC VER. 80uF, 450VAC, 50-60Hz	CAPACITOR 80uF	19.98
107001	ASSY IMMER. HEATER 2300W,240VAC V-SEAL 140°C	HEATER 2300/240	84.06
107005	ASSY IMMER HEATER 1800W,120VAC V-SEAL 140°C	HEATER 1800/120	98.14
107006	ASSY IMMER HEATER 1300W,120VAC V-SEAL 140°C	HEATER 1300/120	61.27
107009	ASSY IMMER HEATER 10KW,480VAC V-SEAL 140°C	HEATER 10KW/480	223.92
107010	ASSY IMMER HEATER 5000W,240VAC V-SEAL 140°C	HEATER 5KW/240	223.92
107012	ASSY IMMER HEATER 1800W,240VAC V-SEAL 140°C	HEATER 1800/240	84.06
107013	ASSY IMMER HEATER 1500W,120VAC V-SEAL 140°C	HEATER 1500/120	61.27
107014	ASSY IMMER HEATER 2100W,120VAC V-SEAL 140°C	HEATER 2100/120	61.27
107016	ASSY IMMER HEATER 3700,240VAC V-SEAL 140°C	HEATER 3700/240	62.92
107036	ASSY IMMER. HEATER 2000W, 480VAC V-SEAL 140°C	HEATER 2000/480	70.91
107037	ASSY, IMMERSION HEATER, 2800W X 240VAC, V-SEAL 140°C	HEATER2800/240	85.07
1071.00001.00	FAUCET, MSBRH 3/8-18, HWB-2	FAUCET HWB-2	67.98
1071.00002.00	UPPER FAUCET ASSEMBLY, MS, BLACK, M28 THREAD	UPPER FAUCET	18.52
1071.00007.00	UPPER FAUCET ASSEMBLY, RED HANDLE, HWB-2	UP FAUCET HWB-2	51.44
1071.00008.00	SEAT CUP, FAUCET HWB-2	SEAT CUP HWB-2	4.95
1071.00010.00	FAUCET, HOT WATER, PSC-BR-8, REGULAR HANDLE, METAL VERSION	FAUCET HOT WTR	36.12
1071.00011.00	FAUCET, COMPLETE W/RED HANDLE, HWB-2000	FAUCET HWB 2000	65.82
1071.00012.00	C-RING, FOR TOMLINSON FAUCET	C-RING	4.62
1071.00013.00	SEAT CUP, FAUCET ES	SEAT CUP ES	10.01
1071.00014.00	WASHER, 79E, SIGHT GAUGE	WASHER 79E	4.62
1071.00015.00	HANDLE, UPPER FAUCET, BLACK, NO LOCKING, BLANK	HANDLE NO LOCK	10.63
1071.00016.00	WASHER, 80LH, SIGHT GAUGE	WASHER 80 LH	4.62
1071.00018.00	FAUCET, ES, COMPLETE, BLK HANDLE, METAL VERSION	FAUCET, ES BLK	66.09
1071.00019.00	UPPER ASSEMBLY, FAUCET, HOT WATER, RED	UPPER FAUCET HW	36.12
1071.00020.00	UPPER FAUCET ASSY, ES, BLK, THREAD #16, FETCO/DO NOT SERVE	UPPER FAUCET	37.91
1071.00021.00	HANDLE, FAUCET, GREEN, "FETCO/DO NOT SERVE"	HANDLE GREEN	17.51
1071.00022.00	HANDLE, FAUCET, BLACK, TPD/LBD(ORDER 1071.00020.00)	HANDLE FAUCET	15.99
1071.00023.00	CAP, GAUGE SHIELD, # 77-3	CAP SHLD 77-3	14.63

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1071.00024.00	CAP, GAUGE SHIELD, # 77-6	CAP SHLD 77-6	10.63
1071.00025.00	UPPER ASSEMBLY, FAUCET, LD/LS, BLACK, "FETCO"	UP ASY FAUCET	31.90
1071.00027.00	UPPER FAUCET ASSY, ES, BLK, THREAD #16, ROYAL CUP	ES ROYAL CUP	19.38
1071.00028.00	UPPER FAUCET ASSY, ES, BLK, THREAD #16, BLANK	ES FAUCET ASSY	14.67
1071.00030.00	UPPER FAUCET ASSY, ES, THREAD#16, ORANGE, DECAFF	ES FAUCET ASSY	37.91
1071.00031.00	UPPER FAUCET ASSY, ES, THRD.#16, GREEN, FETCO/DO NOT SERVE	ES FAUCET ASSY	37.91
1071.00032.00	UPPER FAUCET ASSY, ES, THREAD#16, BLUE, FETCO/DO NOT SERVE	ES FAUCET ASSY	37.91
1071.00033.00	FAUCET, LARGE, W/O CLEANOUT PORT	FAUCET LARGE	237.25
1071.00034.00	NUT, UNION, # 517 CP	NUT UNION	38.39
1071.00035.00	C-RING, LARGE FAUCET, LBD-24	C-RING LARGE	5.21
1071.00038.00	WING NUT, NYLON-METAL THREADED	FAUCET WING NUT	21.41
1071.00040.00	HANDLE, FAUCET, HOT WATER, BLANK	HANDLE RED	10.96
1071.00041.00	FAUCET, ES, COMPLETE, BLK HANDLE, PLASTIC VERSION	FAUCET ES PLSTC	21.47
1071.00044.00	FAUCET LARGE, BODY	FAUCET BODY	80.10
1071.00052.00	TOUCH GUARD, RED UPPER ASSEMBLY, CHROME BONNET	RED UPPER ASSY	17.14
1071.00053.00	FAUCET LARGE UPPER ASSEMBLY	FAUCET UPPER	165.84
1071.00054.00	PLUG, SIGHT GAUGE VENT	PLUG SIGHT GA	6.93
1071.00055.00	FAUCET, HOT WATER, PSC-BR-8, WITH FLAT AND STEM	FAUCET HOT WATR	48.00
1072.00002.00	KNOB, BREW BASKET, CBS-70'S	KNOB CBS-70'S	49.81
1072.00009.00	KNOB, #8-32 x 3/8 DP. FEM. INSERT (FI-1) BLACK	KNOB	4.62
1072.00010.00	KNOB, 5/16-18, TYPE K	KNOB	28.97
1072.00011.00	KNOB, COVER, LBD-6	KNOB	6.93
1073.00001.00	LEG, 1" HIGH, PLASTIC, NON-SLIP FLANGE	LEG, 1" HIGH	6.03
1073.00002.00	LEG, FLANGE FOOT, 4" HIGH	LEG 4"	19.60
1073.00005.00	INSERT, LEG, W/RING, (FLANGED)	INSERT FLANGED	27.41
1073.00006.00	FOOT, GRINDER	FOOT, GRINDER	4.62
1073.00007.00	LEG, FLANGE FOOT, 4" HIGH	LEG 4" HIGH	24.00
1073.00008.00	FOOT, CBS-2131/32 XTS	FOOT 2100'S	4.62
1073.00010.00	LEG, FLANGE FOOT, 4" HIGH, BLACK COLOR	LEG FLANGE 4"	0.00
1073.00013.00	CASTER, NON SWIVEL, LBD-18 & 24	CASTER, NONSWVL	108.13
1073.00014.00	CASTER, SWIVEL, LBD-18 & 24	CASTER, SWIVEL	144.28
1073.00015.00	CASTER, NON SWIVEL WHEEL	CASTER, NONSWVL	42.12
1073.00016.00	LEG, THERMOPLASTIC, 2.50" (63mm) LG, 3/8"-16 THREAD	LEG 2.50" LG	20.00
1073.00017.00	CASTER, SWIVEL, LBD-6	CASTER, LBD-6	108.15
1073.00019.00	LEG, 3/8"-16 THREAD, 1" LG, GRAY	LEG, 1" LG	4.62
1073.00021.00	FOOT, RUBBER, 1/4-20	FOOT, 1/4-20	4.62
1074.00002.00	BEARING, BALL	BEARING	34.65
1074.00003.00	INSERT, LAMINAR FLOW	FLOW INSERT	4.62
1074.00005.00	BRUSH, CLEANING, ICE TEA DISPENSERS	BRUSH ITD-2100	4.62
108001	ASSY, 5 KEYS, S2P, BOARD, SWITCHING/CONTR.& SOFT.	ASSY. BOARD	187.09
108002	ASSY, 8 KEYS, D2P, BOARD, SWITCHING / CONTR.& SOFT	ASSY. BOARD	201.50
108006	ASSY. 10 KEY, D3P, BOARD, SWITCH/CONTR.& SOFT K. K.	ASSY. BOARD	231.92
108007	ASSY.10 KEY,D3P, BOARD, SWITCH/CONTR.&SOFT.EXXON	ASSY. BOARD	231.92
108008	ASSY.10KEY,D3P,BOARD, SWITCH/CONTR.&SOFT DUNN BROS	ASSY. BOARD	231.92
108015	ASSY, BOARD CONTROL AND SOFTWARE, TBS-21A 120VAC	ASSY. BOARD	337.46
108016	ASSY. BOARD, CONT.&SOFT,TBS-21A , 200-240 VAC	ASSY BOARD	175.93
108018	ASSY.BOARD,CONTR.&SOFT.TBS-21A,COFFEE-TEA 120 VAC	ASSY.BOARD	337.46

2019 Master Spare Parts List



108021	ASSY.BOARD,CONTR&SOFT.TBS21A,COFFE-TEA 120V QUIZNO	ASSY. BOARD	337.46
108022	ASSY.BOARD, CONTROL AND SOFTWARE CBS-70's 120 VAC	ASSY.BOARD	223.92
108024	ASSY, BOARD CONTROL AND SOFTWARE,CBS-2018, 120VAC	ASSY. BOARD	337.46
108029	ASSY.6KEY S3P BOARD CONTR.& SOFT. CBS-2051e EXXON	ASSY. BOARD	222.35
108030	ASSY. BOARD UNIVERSAL TIMER 100-120VAC	ASSY.BOARD TIME	109.45
108031	ASSY. BOARD, UNIVERSAL TIMER, 200-240VAC	ASSY.BOARD TIME	176.55
108032	ASSY.BOARD, THERMOSTAT DIGITAL/ANALOG 100-120V	ASSY BOARD THER	104.43
108033	ASSY. BOARD, THERMOSTAT DIGITAL/ANALOG 200-240V	ASSY.BOARD THER	125.44
108035	ASSY. BOARD, WATER LEVEL CONTR.100K OHM 200-240VAC	ASSYBOARD W.L.C	191.91
108037	ASSY, 5 KEYS S2P, BOARD SWITCHING/CONTROL AND SOFTWARE, 2031S	ASSY, BOARD	187.51
108038	ASSY, 8 KEYS D2P, BOARD, SWITCHING/CONTROL & SOFTWARE, 2032S	ASSY, BOARD	294.45
108044	ASSY. BOARD,THERMOSTAT RELAY DIGI/ANALOG 100-120V	ASSY, BOARD	115.37
108046	ASSY, BOARD, WATER LEVEL CONTROL, 200KOHM 100-120V	ASSY. L.L.C.B.	175.98
108055	BOARD, WATER LEVEL CONTR. 100K OHM, 31P,100-120VAC	ASSY, BOARD	177.41
108065	ASSY, 10 KEYS D3P BOARD SWITCHING/CONTROL & SOFTWARE, 2052 2 gal	ASSY, BOARD	187.09
108088	ASSEMBLY, SWITCHING/CONTROL D2P (8 KEYS), RACE TRAC SOFTWARE	BOARD RACE TRAC	198.73
1081.00008.00	STUD, SELF CLINCHING, #8-32 X .750 LG.	STUD, #8-32 SC	4.62
1081.00039.00	NUT, SELF CLINCHING, #6-32 x 1.0 LG.	NUT 6-32-1 SC	4.62
1081.00042.00	STANDOFF, ALUMINUM HEX, #6-32 FEMALE THREAD, 1 1/4" LONG	STANDOFF #6-32	4.40
1082.00001.00	SCREW, FLAT HD. PHIL. MACH., M4x10, 18-8 SS	SCREW M4x10	4.62
1082.00004.00	SCREW, FLAT HD. PHIL. MACH., M3x20 ZINC-PLATED	SCREW, M3x20	4.62
1082.00005.00	SCREW, PAN HD. PHIL. TYPE AB, #7 x 5/8" LG, S/M, Z/P	SCREW, #7x5/8"	4.62
1082.00007.00	SCREW, PAN HD. PHIL. MACH., M3x6 ZINC-PLATED	SCREW, M3x6	4.62
1082.00010.00	SCREW, PAN HD. PHIL. MACH., M4x10 ZINC-PLATED	SCREW, M4x10	4.62
1082.00012.00	SCREW, #10 X 3/4", ZINC PLATED, HEX WASHER HEAD, SHEET METAL	SCREW10x3/4ZINC	4.62
1082.00017.00	SCREW, TRUSS HD. PHIL. MACH., # 6-32 X 1/2 LG.	SCREW 6-32x1/2	4.62
1082.00019.00	SCREW, S-53 FILL VALVE	SCREW S53	4.62
1082.00020.00	SCREW, TRUSS HD. PHIL. SHEET METAL, #6 x 5/8LG., 18-8 SS	SCREW #6 X 5/8	4.62
1082.00021.00	SCREW, PAN HD. PHIL. THREAD-FORMING, #8-18x3/4 LG	SCREW 8-18x3/4	4.62
1082.00023.00	SCREW, TRUSS HD. PHIL. MACH., # 8-32 x 3/8 LG.	SCREW 8-32x3/8	4.62
1082.00026.00	SCREW, PAN HD. SLOTTED, M4 x 10	SCREW M4x10	4.62
1082.00027.00	SCREW, FLAT HD. SLOTTED, M5 X 10	SCREW M5 x 10	4.62
1082.00028.00	SCREW, HEX HD., M5 X 0.8	SCREW M5 x 12	4.62
1082.00029.00	SCREW, TRUSS HD. PHIL. SHEET METAL, #6 x 3/8 LG, 18-8 SS	SCREW #6 SH MTL	4.62
1082.00031.00	SCREW, #10-32 x 5/8", PAN HD PHIL, MACHINE	SCREW10-32 x5/8	4.62
1082.00032.00	SCREW, HEX HD., 3/8--16 x 3/4" LG,	SCREW 3/8-16	4.62
1082.00033.00	SCREW, PAN HD PHIL. MACH, W/ DUAL ACT WASHER, #6-32x3/8LG.	SCREW #6 W/WASH	4.62
1082.00035.00	SCREW, TRUSS HD. PHIL., #8 X 1.0" LG,, SM, Z/P	SCREW, #8 X 1"	4.62
1082.00036.00	KNOB ASSY, ROSETTE WITH M6x16MM SCREW	THUMB SCREW	4.62
1082.00037.00	SCREW, TRUSS HD. PHIL. MACH., #10-32x1/4"LG., 18-8 SS	SCREW 10-32 1/4	4.62
1082.00040.00	SCREW, FLAT HD. PHIL. W/NYLON PATCH, 1/4-20 X .5, 18-8 SS	SCREW 1/4-20/.5	4.62
1082.00042.00	SCREW, PAN HD. PHIL., SHEET METAL., #8x1/2LG.	SCREW 8x1/2	0.00
1082.00045.00	SCREW, FLAT HD. PHIL. T/F, #8-18 x 1/2" LG, ZINC PLATED	SCREW # 8 x 1/2	4.62
1082.00046.00	SCREW, SOCKET HD. CAP, M5x10x0.8LG., CASTROL WAX	SCREW M5x10	4.62
1082.00049.00	SCREW, HEX HD. WASHER SLOTTED S/M, #12x1" LG., 18-8 SS	SCREW 12x1"	4.62
1082.00051.00	SCREW, PAN HD. SQ. DRIVE, S/M, #6x1/2LG., 18-8 SS	SCREW #6x1/2"	4.62
1082.00054.00	SCREW, # 8-18 X 3/8" PAN HD PHIL, THREAD FORMING, 18-8 SS	SCREW 8-18x3/8	4.62

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1082.00055.00	SCREW, # 8-18 x 5/16" PAN HD PHIL, THREAD FORMING, 18-8 SS	SCREW 8-18x5/16	4.62
1082.00056.00	SCREW, # 8-11 x 1" PAN HD PHIL, THREAD FORMING, FOR PLASTICS, 410 SS	SCREW 8-11x1"	4.62
1082.00058.00	SCREW, FLAT HD, PHIL. MACH., #8-32x5/8", 18-8 SS	SCREW 8-32x5/8"	4.62
1082.00063.00	SCREW, HEX HD., #8-32 x 3/8" LG., 18-8 SS	SCREW 8-32x3/8"	4.62
1082.00065.00	SCREW, FLAT HD. PHIL. MACH., #8-32x1.50"LG., 18-8 SS	SCREW 8-32 1.5"	4.62
1082.00066.00	SCREW, SOCKET HD. CAP, 1/4-20x1/2"LG., 18-8 SS	SCREW 1/4-20	4.62
1082.00072.00	SCREW, PAN HD. PHIL. THREAD-FORMING, #10-16x1/2"LG., 410 SS	SCREW 10-16X1/2	4.62
1082.00076.00	SCREW, PAN HD. PHIL. THREAD-FORMING, #6-20x1/2"LG.,18-8 SS	SCREW #6-20 T/F	4.62
1082.00092.00	SCREW, PAN HD. PHIL. MACH., #8-32 x 2.25" LG., 18-8 SS	SCREW 8-32X2.25	4.62
1082.00093.00	SCREW, ROUND HD. PHIL. MACH., #6-32 x 5/8" LG.	SCREW 6-32X5/8	4.62
1082.00101.00	SCREW, HEX HD., 1/4-20 x 3.0 LG.	SCREW, HEX HD	4.40
1082.00104.00	SCREW, HEX HD., 3/8-16 x 12" LG., ZINC PLTD	SCREW PLTD	18.30
1082.00105.00	SCREW, HEX HD., 1/4-20 x 3/4 LG., SS	SCREW, HEX HD	4.62
1082.00126.00	SCREW, #8 FLANGE HEX HEAD WASHER, SHEET METAL SS	SCREW #8 HEX HD	4.62
1082.00127.00	SCREW, PAN HD. SQ. DRIVE, S/M, #4 x 1/2LG., 18-8 SS	SCREW #4x1/2"	4.62
1083.00002.00	WASHER, M4x12OD 18-8 MACHINE SCREW	WASHER M4x12	4.62
1083.00003.00	WASHER, FLAT, 18mm OD x 13mm ID x 1.1mmTK, 304SS	WSCHR 304S18x13	4.62
1083.00005.00	WASHER, M4 18-8 SS, INT. TOOTH LOCKWASHER	WASHER M4	4.62
1083.00006.00	WASHER, .875"OD X .562"ID, FLAT	WASHER .875"OD	4.62
1083.00007.00	WASHER, FLAT, 1.125 OD x 0.688 ID, SS	WASHER1.125x.69	4.62
1083.00009.00	WASHER, #6 SCREW SIZE, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER	WASHER # 6	4.62
1083.00010.00	WASHER, #10 SCREW, WITH BONDED NEOPRENE SEAL	WSHR#10 W/SEAL	4.62
1083.00011.00	WASHER, # 8 SCREW SIZE, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK	WASHER #8	4.62
1083.00014.00	WASHER, .812"OD X .412"ID, FLAT	WASHER .812x.41	4.62
1083.00015.00	WASHER, 1.25"OD X 0.900"ID, FLAT	WASHER 1.25 OD	4.62
1083.00016.00	FLAT WASHER, #8	FLAT WASHR #8	4.62
1083.00017.00	WASHER, M5, SERRATED, BELLEVILLE	WASHER M5	4.62
1083.00019.00	WASHER, #10 SCREW SIZE, SPRING LOCK	LOCKWASHER # 10	4.62
1083.00020.00	WASHER, SPRING LOCK, 3/8 SCREW, 18-8 SS	LOCKWASHER 3/8	4.62
1083.00021.00	WASHER, SPRING LOCK, 1/4 SCREW, 18-8 SS	LOCKWASHER 1/4	4.62
1083.00022.00	WASHER, 3/8" SCREW SIZE, FLAT, 18-8 SS	WASHER 3/8	4.62
1083.00023.00	WASHER, 1/4" SCREW SIZE, FLAT, 18-8 SS	WASHER 1/4	4.62
1083.00024.00	WASHER, # 6 SCREW SIZE, W/NEOPRENE BONDED SEAL, 18-8 SS	WASHER#6 W/SEAL	4.62
1083.00026.00	WASHER, #10 SCREW SIZE, FLAT, 18-8 SS	WASHER # 10	4.62
1083.00028.00	LOCKWASHER, #10 SCREW SIZE, SS, INTERNAL TOOTH	LOCKWASHER #10	0.00
1083.00032.00	WASHER, FLAT, 1.250"OD X 0.835"ID, SS	WASHER 1.25x.83	4.62
1083.00036.00	WASHER, 5/16 SCREW SIZE, FLAT	WASHER, FLAT	4.62
1083.00037.00	WASHER, SPRING LOCK, 5/16" SCREW SIZE	LOCKWASHER 5/16	4.62
1083.00038.00	WASHER FLAT, #4 SCREW SIZE, 18-8 SS	WASHER #4	4.62
1084.00001.00	NUT, HEX 1/2-20 UNF	NUT 1/2-20	4.62
1084.00003.00	NUT, M4 18-8 HEX CAP	NUT M4	4.62
1084.00004.00	INSERT, 1/4-20 THREAD, SELF TAPPING FOR PLASTICS, BRASS	INSERT 1/4-20	4.62
1084.00006.00	NUT, 8-32 18-8 HEX MACHINE SCREW	NUT, 8-32	4.62
1084.00010.00	NUT, HEX 6-32, UNDERSIZED, 18-8 SS	NUT 6-32 SS	4.62
1084.00011.00	NUT, CLIP ON (J-NUT), #6-32, 22-20 GA., BLACK-PHOSPHATE FINISH	NUT J-NUT 6-32	4.62
1084.00012.00	NUT, HEX, #6-32 M/S, 18-8 SS	NUT, #6-32	4.62
1084.00015.00	LOCKNUT, #8-32 SCREW SIZE, HEX THIN, NYLON INSERT	LOCKNUT # 8-32	4.62

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1084.00016.00	NUT, M16x1, JAM	NUT M16x1	14.59
1084.00017.00	NUT, HEX, 1/4"-20, 18-8 SS	NUT 1/4-20	4.62
1084.00022.00	NUT, 3/4-16 HEX JAM, 18-8SS	NUT 3/4-16 SS	4.62
1084.00023.00	STANDOFF, MALE/FEMALE, ALUM THREADED HEX #4-40	STANDOFF MF	4.62
1084.00024.00	NUT, CLIP ON (J-NUT), #6-32, 18 -16 GA., BLACK-PHOSPHATE FINISH	J-NUT # 6-32	4.62
1084.00027.00	NUT, CLIP ON (J-NUT), #8-32, 18-16 GA, BLACK PHOSPHATE FINISH	J-NUT #8-32	4.62
1084.00032.00	PUSH NUT, FOR 3/16" DIA ROD, STEEL ZINC PLATED	PUSH NUT 3/16"	0.00
1084.00034.00	CONDUIT LOCKNUT 3/4"	LOCKNUT 3/4"	0.00
1084.00038.00	NUT, HEX. 5/16-18 SCREW, 18-8 SS	NUT HEX 5/16	4.62
1084.00039.00	NUT, HEX, 1/2-20 x 7/16 THK.	HEX NUT 1/2-20	4.40
1084.00040.00	NUT, HEX, 3/8-16 SCREW, 18-8 SS	HEX NUT 3/8	4.62
1084.00051.00	NUT, HEX LOCKWASHER, #8-32, 18-8 ST. STL.	NUT HEX LOCK	4.62
1085.00002.00	SPRING, GRINDER AUGER, 6 MM PITCH	SPRING AUGER	4.93
1085.00003.00	SPRING, EXPANSION, 3/8"OD X .026"W X 1.375"L, 0.60 LB/IN	SPRING GUILLOT	4.62
1085.00005.00	SPRING, COMPRESSION, .970" OD x .063 WIRE DIA	SPRING COMPR	4.62
1085.00008.00	SPRING CONICAL, HWD-2100 CTRL BOARD	CONICAL SPRING	6.89
1085.00010.00	RETAINING RING EXTERNAL, FOR 1/4" SHAFT	RETAINING RING	4.62
1086.00001.00	CLAMP, HOSE, .590"-.673" DIA RANGE	CLAMP, HOSE	4.62
1086.00002.00	CLAMP HOSE, SIZE "G", NYLON	CLAMP HOSE G	4.62
1086.00003.00	UNICLAMP, 15.9 HOSE OD CLAMP	CLAMP, EXPANDER	4.62
1086.00004.00	BUSHING, SNAP. 1" MOUNTING HOLE	BUSHING SNAP 1"	4.62
1086.00005.00	CLAMP, HOSE, ID 13.5MM-15.0MM	CLAMP 13.5-15MM	4.62
1086.00006.00	CLAMP, HOSE, ID 18.1MM-20.0MM	CLAMP 18.1-20MM	4.62
1086.00008.00	CONNECTOR, CLAMP, FOR NON-METALLIC CABLE , 3/4"	CONNECTOR CL	4.62
1086.00009.00	CLAMP, 3/4" MAX TUBE OD FLOW CONTROL	CLAMP, 3/4 OD	8.69
1086.00010.00	CLAMP, WORM DRIVE, 7/16" - 25/32"	CLAMP 7/16	4.62
1086.00011.00	BUSHING, SNAP, 1.375 MTG HOLE	BUSHING 1.375	4.62
1086.00012.00	COVER, HANDLES SCREW, LD's/L3D's	COVER, SCREW	4.62
1086.00013.00	COVER, SCREW, HINGED, # 4-6 SIZE	COVER SCREW	4.62
1086.00017.00	CLAMP, HOSE, 1.031"-1.187" DIA RANGE	CLAMP1.03-1.18	4.62
1086.00018.00	CLAMP, HOSE, .875"-1.0" DIA RANGE	CLAMP .875-1.0	4.62
1086.00019.00	PLUG, DOME, 1.375 MOUNTING HOLE	PLUG DOME	4.62
1086.00020.00	BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, .425"-.475" DIA CABLE	BUSHING	4.62
1086.00026.00	CLIP, 3/8" LOCKING	CLIP, 3/8" LOCK	4.62
1086.00031.00	BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF BLACK, 3/4"NPT,.354"-.630" CABLE	SKINTOP 3/4 NPT	9.90
1086.00033.00	HOSE CLAMP, NYLON BLACK, 1.25" - 1.437" DIA RANGE	HOSE CLAMP	4.62
1086.00036.00	BUSHING, .312"ID X .500" HEAD DIA, SHORTY	BUSHING .312X.5	4.20
1086.00042.00	WORM DRIVE CLAMP 11/16" - 1 1/4"	CLAMP, SCREW	4.62
1086.00043.00	BUSHING, SNAP, Ø.75 MTG. HOLE	BUSHING, .75"	4.40
1086.00044.00	BUSHING, SNAP, Ø1.125" MTG. HOLE	BUSHING, 1.125"	4.62
1086.00045.00	BUSHING, SNAP, Ø1.500 MTG. HOLE	BUSHING, 1.50"	4.62
1086.00046.00	BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, .12"-.58" DIA CABLE	BUSHING	4.62
1087.00003.00	PIN, SLOTTED SPRING, M3x14mm	PIN, M3x14mm	4.62
1087.00006.00	RIVET, 0.187" DIA, PLASTIC, BLACK	RIVET 0.187"DIA	4.62
1087.00007.00	PIN, SLOTTED SPRING, 1/8" DIA x 11/16" LG, 18-8 SS	PIN 1/8"x11/16"	4.62
1097.00007.00	TUBE, SILICONE, 5/16 OD x 3/16 ID	TUBE SILICONE	15.44
1097.00013.00	BUMPER, 1/2" DIA, FLAT TOP, ADHESIVE BACKED, BLK	BUMPER 1/2" DIA	4.62

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1097.00057.00	TUBE, SILICONE, 3/4 OD" X 1/2" ID	TUBE SILICONE	6.69
1097.00064.00	COMPOUND, HEAT TRANSFER	HEAT COMPOUND	56.88
1097.00167.00	COMPOUND, HEAT TRANSFER, 1oz TUBE	HEAT COMPOUND	19.00
1099.00005.00	TUBE ASSEMBLY, 1 GAL SERVER	TUBE ASSY 1 GAL	6.75
1099.00006.00	LID, BLACK, 1.9L SERVER (SMALL BOWL), Qin's Inc.	LID BLACK Qin's	4.62
1099.00007.00	LID, ORANGE, 1.9L SERVER (SMALL BOWL), Qin's Inc.	LID ORG Qin's	4.62
1101.00112.00	GRAVITY JUG FILL HOSE, ASSEMBLY, LBD-6/18	HOSE LBD6/18	468.40
1102.00001.00	SHELF ASSEMBLY, CBS-2021 COMPLETE	SHELF ASSY	340.93
1102.00005.00	COVER ASSEMBLY, POWER INLET	COVER ASSY	27.68
1102.00007.00	TANK COVER ASSEMBLY	TANK COVER ASSY	20.00
1102.00008.00	BASE ASSEMBLY, UNIVERSAL	BASE ASSEMBLY	68.71
1102.00009.00	TRAY ASSEMBLY, CBS-2021P	TRAY, ASSEMBLY	43.56
1102.00013.00	ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, 3/4" BSP x 1/4" NPT	ADAPTER 3/4x1/4	6.86
1102.00014.00	COVER ASSEMBLY, POWER SUPPLY	COVER ASSY	125.80
1102.00015.00	FAUCET ASSEMBLY, HOT WATER, HWB-2	FAUCET ASSY	151.89
1102.00018.00	COVER, ASSEMBLY, L3D-05	COVER ASSY	44.29
1102.00019.00	ASSEMBLY, CASCADE SPRAY DOME	CSD ASSY	33.40
1102.00020.00	ASSY, SPRAY HOUSING & MAGNETS, CSD DESIGN	SPRAY ASSY EE	36.96
1102.00020.01	ASSY, SPRAY HSG & MAGNETS, CSD DESIGN, NO VENT	SPRAY ASSY	36.96
1102.00026.00	SINK, HEAT, ASSEMBLY, HWB-2005	SINK HEAT ASSY	41.14
1102.00031.00	ROTATING DISC FLANGE & WASHER ASSEMBLY, GR	FLNGE ASSY GR	26.99
1102.00034.00	SOLENOID ASSY, 120VAC, GR-2	SOLENOID ASSY	189.73
1102.00036.00	SHAFT AND BEARING ASSEMBLY	SHAFT & BEARING	61.27
1102.00037.00	COMPLETE GRINDING MOTOR ASSEMBLY, 120VAC/60Hz	MOTOR 120V/60Hz	882.46
1102.00039.00	FLOW DISC, ASSEMBLY, CBS 30'S	FLOW DISC 30'S	33.97
1102.00040.00	KNOB ASSEMBLY, LD/LS HANDLE	KNOB ASSY	20.94
1102.00042.00	VALVE, DISPENSE, ASSEMBLY, CBS-30'S, 120VAC	VALVE DISP 30'S	148.35
1102.00043.00	CASCADE SPRAY DOME, ASSEMBLY, CBS-2050/60'S	CSD ASSY LARGE	22.48
1102.00046.00	SWITCH TOGGLE, ASSEMBLY, FULL/HALF WITH TERMINALS	SWITCH F/H ASSY	35.16
1102.00047.00	BREW BASKET LOCK, ASSEMBLY, 120VAC	BB LOCK ASSY	115.79
1102.00048.00	SPRAY, ASSEMBLY, 1 PIECE, 8+1, DISC .219"	SPRAY ASSY	43.21
1102.00049.00	FUNNEL, ASSEMBLY, TPD-15	FUNNEL ASSY 1.5	48.82
1102.00052.00	FUNNEL ASSEMBLY, TPD-30	FUNNEL TPD-30	57.99
1102.00053.00	ASSEMBLY, SWITCH SLIDE, FULL/HALF W/TERMINALS	ASY SWITCH F/H	29.04
1102.00055.00	FAUCET, ASSEMBLY, L3D 10/15/20, BLACK, FETCO/DO NOT SERVE	FAUCET ASSY L3D	53.56
1102.00064.00	HANDLE W/ MAGNET ASSEMBLY, BLACK RUBBER	HANDLE ASSY BLK	18.11
1102.00065.00	HANDLE W/ MAGNET, ASSEMBLY, RED RUBBER	HANDLE ASSY RED	18.11
1102.00066.00	HANDLE W/ MAGNET ASSEMBLY, GREEN RUBBER	HANDLE ASSY GRN	18.48
1102.00067.00	HANDLE W/ MAGNET, ASSEMBLY, ORANGE RUBBER	HANDLE ASSY ORG	18.11
1102.00073.00	SHANK, ASSEMBLY, TPD LUXUS	SHANK ASSY	60.08
1102.00078.00	FUNNEL ASSEMBLY, LD/LS-15 & 20	FUNNEL LD/LS	31.35
1102.00080.00	FAUCET SHANK ASSEMBLY, LD/LS	SHANK ASY LD/LS	12.83
1102.00084.00	STAND ASSEMBLY, LD/LS	STAND ASY LD/LS	26.25
1102.00085.00	FUNNEL, ASSEMBLY, L3D-05	FUNNEL L3D-05	120.19
1102.00087.00	FAUCET, ASSEMBLY, L3S-10W	FAUCET ASSY W	53.55
1102.00094.00	FUNNEL ASSEMBLY, LD/LS-10	FUNNEL LD/LS-10	15.66
1102.00096.00	FAUCET ASSY, L3D 10/15/20, BLACK HANDLE, BLANK	FAUCET ASSY L3D	53.55

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1102.00098.00	FAUCET ASSY, L3D 10/15/20, ORANGE HANDLE, DECAFF	FAUCET ASSY L3D	53.55
1102.00099.00	FAUCET ASSY, L3D 10/15/20, GREEN HANDLE, FETCO/DO NOT SERVE	FAUCET ASSY L3D	53.55
1102.00100.00	FAUCET ASSY, L3D 10/15/20, BLUE HANDLE, FETCO/DO NOT SERVE	FAUCET ASSY L3D	54.60
1102.00106.00	POWER BRACKET ASSEMBLY, CBS-2000e	PWR BRCKT ASSY	69.98
1102.00107.00	VALVE ASSY, S-45/1.4 GPM, 120VAC, 50/60HZ	VALVE S-45 120V	0.00
1102.00108.00	VALVE ASSY, HOT WATER, 120VAC	VALVE HW 120VAC	82.50
1102.00109.00	VALVE ASSY, BYPASS RIGHT SIDE, 120VAC	VALVE ASY RIGHT	90.13
1102.00110.00	VALVE ASSY, BYPASS LEFT SIDE, 120VAC	VALVE ASY LEFT	90.13
1102.00113.00	SWITCH, REED, ASSEMBLY	SWITCH REED	24.86
1102.00114.00	FRONT, ASSEMBLY, HWB-2, 240VAC	FRONT HWB-2	282.77
1102.00115.00	ADAPTER, ASSEMBLY, CSD, RETROFIT, LARGE SPRAY HOUSING	ADAPTR ASSY CSD	16.85
1102.00116.00	CSD ADAPTER, SPRAY HOUSING LARGE ASSEMBLY	CSD SPRAY ASSY	73.83
1102.00117.00	VALVE ASSY, BREW, 120VAC	VALVE ASSY 120V	115.52
1102.00118.00	SPRAY HOUSING, LARGE, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY, 120VAC	SPRAY HOUSING	151.28
1102.00121.00	SPRAY HOUSING, LARGE, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY, 240VAC	SPRAY HOUSING	101.64
1102.00123.00	SPRAY HOUSING, LARGE, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY, 200VAC	SPRAY HOUSING	142.76
1102.00125.00	COVER ASSEMBLY, L3D-10	COVER ASSY L3D	45.03
1102.00129.00	VALVE ASSY, HOT WATER, 200VAC	VALVE HW 200VAC	152.53
1102.00130.00	VALVE ASSY, HOT WATER, 208/240VAC	VALVE 208/240V	252.43
1102.00131.00	VALVE ASSY, BYPASS LEFT, 208/240VAC 50HZ	VALVE ASY LEFT	90.13
1102.00132.00	VALVE ASSY, BYPASS RIGHT, 208/240VAC 50HZ	VALVE ASY RIGHT	90.13
1102.00133.00	VALVE ASSY, BYPASS LEFT, 200VAC 60HZ	VALVE ASY LEFT	102.94
1102.00135.00	BREW BASKET LOCK, ASSEMBLY, 208/240 50HZ	BB LOCK 208/240	118.05
1102.00136.00	BREW BASKET LOCK, ASSEMBLY, 200VAC 60HZ	BB LOCK 200V	118.05
1102.00139.00	CUP AND GROMMET ASSEMBLY, FUNNEL 8/1.0GAL	CUP ASSEMBLY	6.80
1102.00142.00	ENCAPSULATION ASSEMBLY, FUNNEL 8/1.0GAL	ENCAPS FUNNEL	89.23
1102.00143.00	FUNNEL ASSEMBLY, 8/1.0GAL	FUNNEL1GAL ASSY	99.81
1102.00144.00	COVER ASSEMBLY, L3D-15 & 20	COVER L3D-15/20	48.84
1102.00145.00	TEMP. PROBE, ASSEMBLY, 14" LG	TEMP PROBE ASSY	54.01
1102.00146.00	CUP, GROMMET, ASSEMBLY, FUNNEL 8/1.5GAL	CUP ASSEMBLY	7.20
1102.00149.00	ENCAPSULATION ASSEMBLY, FUNNEL 8/1.5GAL	FUNNEL 8/1.5GAL	99.14
1102.00150.00	FUNNEL 8/1.5GAL ASSEMBLY	FUNNEL 8/1.5GAL	105.32
1102.00151.00	SENSOR ASSY, TEMPERATURE, DISPENSE VALVE, TOD	TEMP SENSOR ASY	18.44
1102.00153.00	FRONT PANEL TOP ASSY, HWD-2100	FRNT PANEL ASSY	19.07
1102.00154.00	HOUSING ASSY, BREW BASKET MAGNET, CBS-2060'S	HOUSING ASSY	9.48
1102.00155.00	DISPENSE VALVE ASSEMBLY, HWD-2100 TOD	DISP VALVE TOD	97.37
1102.00156.00	DRIP TRAY ASSEMBLY, HWD - 2100	DRIP TRAY ASSY	30.12
1102.00157.00	VALVE ASSY, S-45/2.0 GPM, 120VAC, 50/60HZ	S-45/120/2.0GPM	117.72
1102.00158.00	VALVE ASSEMBLY, COLD WATER, HWD-2100 TOD	VALVE ASSY CLDW	110.59
1102.00159.00	POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, HWD-2100's	POWER SUPP 2100	78.08
1102.00160.00	BOARD AND DISPLAY ASSEMBLY, HWD-2100, TOD	BOARD DISP ASSY	454.83
1102.00161.00	PROBE ASSEMBLY, TEMP. AND LLC, 8" LONG	PROBE TEMP LLC	47.01
1102.00162.00	LCD DISPLAY AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, HWD-2100	LCD-CONN ASSY	81.31
1102.00164.00	ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, 3/4"BSP X 1/4 SAE FLARE	ADAPTER ASSY	21.03
1102.00167.00	DISPENSE VALVE ASSEMBLY, HWD-2100	DISP VLV NO TOD	75.24
1102.00168.00	VALVE AND ADAPTER ASSEMBLY	VALVE ADAPTER	89.96
1102.00169.00	VALVE AND ADAPTER ASSY	VALVE ASSY	67.76

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1102.00175.00	ENCAPSULATION ASSEMBLY, FUNNEL 2.0 GAL	FUNNEL 2.0 GAL	111.24
1102.00176.00	FUNNEL 2.0 GAL ASSEMBLY	FUNNEL 2.0 GAL	113.10
1102.00179.00	DISPENSE VALVE ASSEMBLY, HWD-2102	DISP VLV ASSY	51.99
1102.00181.00	ASSEMBLY BACK PANEL, CBS-2130	BACK PANEL ASSY	120.58
1102.00183.00	SPRAY HOUSING ASSEMBLY, CBS-2130	SPR HSNG ASSY	58.59
1102.00184.00	COMPLETE GRINDING MOTOR ASSEMBLY, 230VAC/50Hz	MOTOR 230/50Hz	1,427.87
1102.00188.00	ASSEMBLY, CSD SPRAY SYSTEM, 120VAC	ASSY CSD	102.72
1102.00190.00	ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL, CBS-2130 PUMP VERSION	FRONT PANEL2100	370.13
1102.00196.00	ASSEMBLY, FAUCET DILUTION, TBS-2100	ASSY FAUCET DIL	24.11
1102.00197.00	ASSEMBLY, BASE DISPENSER, TBS-2121	ASSY BASE DISP	103.95
1102.00201.00	ASSEMBLY, FRONT PANEL TBS-2121	ASSY FRNT PANEL	315.77
1102.00202.00	ASSEMBLY, BASE SIDE DISPENSER, TBS-2121	ASSY BASE SIDE	76.23
1102.00203.00	ASSEMBLY, SPRAY HOUSING, DSVP11 DESIGN	ASSY SPRAY HOUS	112.27
1102.00203.01	ASSEMBLY, SPRAY HOUSING, DSVP11 DESIGN, NO VENT	ASSY SPRAY HOUS	112.27
1102.00205.00	ASSEMBLY, UNIVERSAL BASE DISPENSER, TBS-2121	ASSY BASE DISPE	103.95
1102.00208.00	ASSEMBLY BACK COVER, CBS-2132/42	ASSY BCK COVR	90.02
1102.00210.00	ASSEMBLY, FRONT PANEL, CBS-2100 XTS	FRONT PANEL2100	336.40
1102.00213.00	ASSEMBLY, BACK PANEL, CBS-2131/41 CE	BK PANEL 31/41	161.61
1102.00219.00	ASSEMBLY, BB LOCKER, 24VDC	ASSY BB LOCKER	28.27
1102.00220.00	ASSEMBLY, BYPASS VALVE, RIGHT	RB1102.00220.01	69.72
1102.00221.00	ASSEMBLY, BYPASS VALVE, LEFT	RB1102.00221.01	69.72
1102.00221.01	ASSEMBLY, BYPASS VALVE LEFT, STRONGER COIL	RB1102.00391.00	72.16
1102.00223.00	SPRAY HOUSING, LARGE, COMPLETE ASSEMBLY, 24VDC	RB1102.00223.01	0.00
1102.00223.01	SPRAY HOUSING, LARGE, 24 VDC, STRONGER COIL	SPRAY LRG 24VDC	121.04
1102.00228.00	ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL, HWB-2100	ASSY FRNT PAN	318.27
1102.00229.00	ASSEMBLY BACK PANEL, 3 TERM. BLK, CBS-2152 XTS	ASSY PANEL 2152	148.44
1102.00230.00	ASSEMBLY, UPPER FAUCET HWB-2100	ASSY UP FAUCET	19.71
1102.00231.00	ASSEMBLY BACK PANEL, CBS-2151	ASSY PANEL 2151	167.42
1102.00234.00	PROBE ASSEMBLY, TEMP. AND LLC, 12" LONG	PROBE TEMP LLC	79.71
1102.00237.00	LEG ASSEMBLY, FRANKE BCB-200	LEG ASSY BCB200	26.80
1102.00239.00	CARD, ASSEMBLY, SINGLE OR THREE PHASE JUMPER INSTRUCTION	CARD ASSY	8.40
1102.00240.00	ASSEMBLY PWR CORD, 20A/120VAC, 5-20P NEMA PLUG	ASSY PWR CORD	27.72
1102.00241.00	ASSEMBLY PWR CORD, 15A/120VAC, 5-15P NEMA PLUG	ASSY PWR CORD	27.72
1102.00242.00	ASSEMBLY TEMPERATURE SENSOR	ASSY TEMP SENS	23.30
1102.00243.00	ADAPTER ASSY, 3/4" BSP x 1/4" NPT x 3/8" TUBE	ADAPTER ASSY	16.90
1102.00245.00	COVER ASSEMBLY, L3D-10, BLACK PLUG	L3D-10 COVER	45.03
1102.00246.00	BOARD AND DISPLAY ASSEMBLY, HWD-2100 NO TOD	HWD-2100 NO TOD	244.44
1102.00250.00	ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL, MEMBRANE SWITCH	ASSY PAN, SWTC	29.18
1102.00253.00	ASSEMBLY DRAWER, CBS-70'S	ASSY DRAWER	387.88
1102.00259.00	LOCATOR ASSEMBLY, L3S-10, GRAY, CBS-2130	LOCATOR L3S-10	9.13
1102.00260.00	ASSEMBLY, THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKER, 152°C	ASSY THERM FUSE	20.00
1102.00265.00	ASSEMBLY, BASE, LD'S (SERVICE ONLY)	ASY BASE LD'S	65.85
1102.00266.00	ASSEMBLY PWR CORD, 16A/250VAC, EU1-16P PLUG	ASSY PWR CORD	30.07
1102.00280.00	FILL SENSOR ASSEMBLY	ASSY FILL SENSO	96.51
1102.00287.00	ASSEMBLY, BB LOCKER, CBS-2160 XTS SERIES	ASY BB LOCKER	24.02
1102.00288.00	ASSEMBLY LOCATOR L3D-15, TPD-30, CBS2160 XTS	ASSY LOCATOR	46.16
1102.00295.00	ASSY SOLENOID LATCH, 120VAC, CBS-50/60	ASSY SOLEN LATC	55.44

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1102.00298.00	ASSEMBLY PLASTIC TRACK 2", TIMER	TRACK 2" TIMER	8.32
1102.00304.00	SOLENOID ASSEMBLY, 230VAC, GR-2	SOLENOID 230VAC	175.94
1102.00305.00	SOLENOID ASSEMBLY, 100VAC, GR-2	SOLENOID 100VAC	189.73
1102.00307.00	ASSEMBLY, FRONT PANEL, TBS-2121, CE	ASSY FT PANEL	315.77
1102.00310.00	ASSEMBLY, READY LAMP SWITCH, CBS-70'S	READY LAMP 70'S	148.83
1102.00311.00	ASSEMBLY, POWER SWITCH, CBS-70'S	ASSY PWR SWITCH	183.59
1102.00312.00	ASSEMBLY BREW SWITCH, CBS-70'S	BREW SWITCH 70	151.43
1102.00313.00	ASSEMBLY, STOP SWITCH, CBS-70'S	STOP SWITCH	87.67
1102.00314.00	ASSEMBLY, RINSE SWITCH, CBS-70'S	RINSE SWITCH	101.00
1102.00316.00	LINER ASSEMBLY, LBD-24	LNR ASSY LBD24	1,985.90
1102.00318.00	BEAD CHAIN ASSY., FUNNEL COVER, LBD-18/24	BEAD CHN LBD	29.85
1102.00319.00	ASSEMBLY, COVER, LBD-18/24 GAL.	CVR LBD 18/24	2,106.72
1102.00321.00	ASSEMBLY, LID COVER FILL TANK, CBS-2121	LID COVER 2121	51.92
1102.00322.00	ASSEMBLY, WARMER PLATE, 120VAC, CBS-2121	WARMER 120VAC	34.06
1102.00323.00	TANK TOP ASSY, CBS-2121, 1370W/120VAC	TANK TOP 2121	171.27
1102.00326.00	ASS'Y., HOT WATER DISPENSE VALVE, CBS-2121, AUTO. 100-120VAC, 50/60Hz	VALVE ASM 2121	60.38
1102.00332.00	ASSEMBLY, COVER, LBD-6	ASSY CVR LBD-6	224.92
1102.00334.00	ASSEMBLY, POWER CORD, 120VAC w/NEMA 5-15P PLUG	ASM POWER CORD	23.32
1102.00341.00	ASSEMBLY SHANK, 1-1/2 GAL CONTAINER, LBD-6	ASY SHANK LBD-6	59.52
1102.00342.00	BOARD AND DISPLAY ASSY, FWD-2110, FRESH WATER	BOARD FWD-2110	325.12
1102.00345.00	ASSEMBLY, BYPASS VALVE, TBS-2111	ASSY VLVE TBS	69.72
1102.00345.01	ASSEMBLY, BYPASS VALVE, TBS-2111, STRONG	ASSY VLVE TBS	69.72
1102.00347.BK	TOP COVER/FUNNEL ASSY, L4D/L4S-15, BLACK	TOP COVER BLACK	124.39
1102.00347.GY	TOP COVER/FUNNEL ASSY, L4D/L4S-15, GRAY	TOP COVER GRAY	124.39
1102.00350.BK	TOP COVER/FUNNEL ASSY, L4D/L4S-10, BLACK	COVER BLACK	113.65
1102.00350.GY	TOP COVER/FUNNEL ASSY, L4D/L4S-10, GRAY	COVER GRAY	113.65
1102.00354.00	ASSEMBLY, FRONT PANEL CBS-2111	PANEL TBS-2111	369.60
1102.00355.00	ASSEMBLY, WARMER PLATE, 230VAC, CBS-2121	WARMER 230VAC	34.06
1102.00356.00	TANK TOP ASSY, CBS-2121, 2100W/230VAC	TANK TOP 2121	171.27
1102.00357.00	ASSEMBLY PWR CORD, 16A/250VAC, EU1-16P PLUG	ASSY PWR CORD	25.78
1102.00360.00	BOARD AND DISPLAY ASSY, HWD-2110 TOD, TEAVANA	BOARD TEAVANA	454.83
1102.00361.00	COVER ASSY, BOTTOM, LUXUS 1.5/2.0Gal	BOTTOM LUXUS	11.48
1102.00363.00	COVER ASSY, BOTTOM, LUXUS 1.0Gal	BOTTOM 1.0Gal	13.07
1102.00366.BK	TOP COVER/FUNNEL ASSY, L4D-20, BLACK	COVER BLACK	147.49
1102.00366.GY	TOP COVER/FUNNEL ASSY, L4D-20, GRAY	COVER GRAY	147.49
1102.00372.00	ASSEMBLY, FRONT PANEL, CBS-1100-XV+ DUAL	PANEL 1100-XV+	153.88
1102.00375.00	ASSEMBLY, FRONT PANEL, CBS-1100-XV+ SINGLE	F PANL 1100-XV+	154.76
1102.00385.00	ASS'Y., HOT WATER DISPENSE VALVE, CBS-2121, AUTO, 220-240VAC, 50/60Hz	VALVE ASM 240V	30.18
1102.00387.00	COVER ASSY, BOTTOM, INNOTHERM 1.5 Gal	BOTTOM INNOTHER	10.44
1102.00390.00	ASSEMBLY, BYPASS VALVE, RIGHT	ASSY BYPAS RGH	69.72
1102.00391.00	ASSEMBLY, BYPASS VALVE, LEFT	ASSY BYPAS LEFT	69.72
1102.00392.00	ASSEMBLY, SPRAY HOUSING, SMALL	ASY HSNG SML	112.27
1102.00395.00	ASSEMBLY, FAUCET DILUTION, SINGLE, TBS-V	ASY FAUCT TBS-V	24.11
1102.00399.00	ASSEMBLY, FRONT PANEL, TBS-2111 7-ELEVEN	PANEL TBS-2111	336.40
1102.00400.00	ASSEMBLY, 6 GAL DISPENSER BASE	ASSEMBLY BASE	351.04
1102.00413.00	ASSEMBLY, FRONT PANEL TBS-2111	PANEL TBS-2111	302.00
1104.00007.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, HWB-2 3200W/240V	TANK HWB-2	273.32

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1104.00011.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2042EE, 3000W/240VAC	TANK 2042EE	585.88
1104.00012.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, HWB-2015, 3X3000W/240VAC	TANK, HWB-2015	878.22
1104.00013.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, HWB-2025, 6 x 3kW/240VAC	TANK HWB 2025	1,353.24
1104.00014.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2052E, 3X3000W/240VAC	TANK 2052e	1,104.42
1104.00015.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2061E, 3X3000W/240VAC	TANK 2061E	749.92
1104.00016.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2062E, 6X3000W/240VAC	TANK 2062E	2,387.53
1104.00018.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 2100W/120V, HWD-2105	TANK HWD-2105	524.83
1104.00027.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, HWB-2005, 1 x 3kW/240VAC	TANK HWB-2005	532.35
1104.00028.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 5000W/240V, HWD-2110	TANK HWD-2110	544.06
1104.00029.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, HWB-2010, 2 X 3kW/240VAC	TANK 2010	728.09
1104.00031.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 1440W/120V, HWD-2105	TANK 2105	442.04
1104.00032.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3200W/240V, HWD-2105	TANK 2107	526.02
1104.00033.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2051e, 2 x 3k W/240VAC.	TANK 2051e	643.57
1104.00034.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 2100W/120VAC, HWD-2102	TANK 2102	460.31
1104.00040.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3.2kW/240VAC, HWD-2102	TANK 2102	449.61
1104.00041.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 1440W/120VAC, HWD-2102	TANK 2104	448.01
1104.00049.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 1680W/120VAC, TBS-2121	TANK TBS-2121	503.67
1104.00052.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 2 X 3.0kW/240V, CBS-2132 XTS	TANK 2132 XTS	662.49
1104.00052.01	TANK ASSY, CBS-1132 XV+, 2 x 3kW/240VAC,	TANK 1132 XV+	662.49
1104.00056.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3.0kW/240V, CBS-2131 XTS	RB1104.00086.00	454.94
1104.00057.00	TANK ASSY, CBS-2132 XTS, 2 x 2.3kW/240VAC	TANK CBS-2132	657.12
1104.00057.01	TANK ASSEMBLY, 2 X 2300W/240VAC, CBS-1132- XV+	TANK 1132-XV+	657.11
1104.00060.00	TANK ASSY, CBS-2142 XTS, 2 x 3KW/240VAC	TANK 2142 XTS	716.98
1104.00061.00	TANK ASSY, CBS-2151 XTS, 2 x 3KW/240VAC	TANK 2151 XTS	762.30
1104.00061.01	TANK ASSY, CBS-1151 XV+, 2 x 3kW/240VAC	TANK 1151- XV+	762.30
1104.00061.02	TANK ASSY, CBS-1151 XV+, 2 x 3kW/240VAC, BYPASS	TANK 1151- XV+	693.00
1104.00062.00	TANK ASSY, CBS-2152 XTS, 3 x 3kW/240VAC	TANK 2152 XTS	991.65
1104.00062.01	TANK ASSY, CBS-1152 XV+, 3 x 3kW/240VAC	TANK 1152 XV+	991.64
1104.00062.02	TANK ASSY, CBS-1152 XV+, 3 x 3kW/240VAC, BYPASS	TNK 1152XV+ BYP	901.49
1104.00066.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 2 X 2.3kW/120V, CBS-2131 XTS	TANK 2131 XTS	591.91
1104.00066.01	TANK ASSY, CBS-1131 XV+, 2 x 2.3kW/120VAC	TANK 1131 XV+	591.91
1104.00068.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 2 X 1.5kW/120V, CBS-2131 XTS	TANK 2131 XTS	599.17
1104.00069.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 2 X 1.5kW/120V, CBS-2141 XTS	TANK 2141 XTS	552.52
1104.00070.00	TANK ASSY, CBS-2131 XTS, 2 x 1.7kW/120VAC	TANK 2131 XTS	717.31
1104.00070.01	TANK ASSY, CBS-1131 XV+, 2 x 1.7kW/120VAC	TANK 1131 XV+	717.30
1104.00071.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 2 X 1.7kW/120V, CBS-2141 XTS	TANK 2141 XTS	553.50
1104.00072.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, HWB-2105, 1 x 3k/240VAC	TANK HWB-2105	743.60
1104.00074.00	TANK ASSY, CBS-2152 XTS, 3 x 5kW/240VAC	TANK CBS-2152	1,734.81
1104.00074.01	TANK ASSY, CBS-1152 XV+, 3 x 5kW/240VAC	TANK 1152 XV+	1,734.81
1104.00074.02	TANK ASSY, CBS-1152 XV+, 3 x 5kW/240VAC, BYPASS	TNK 1152XV+ BYP	1,577.10
1104.00075.00	TANK ASSY, CBS-2152 XTS, 3 x 4kW/240VAC	TANK CBS-2152	991.65
1104.00075.01	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3 X 4.0kW/240VAC, CBS-1152-XV+	TANK 1152-XV+	991.64
1104.00075.02	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3 X 4.0kW/240VAC, CBS-1152-XV+, BYPASS	TANK 1152-XV+	901.49
1104.00076.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3 X10kW/240VAC, CBS-70S RIGHT	TANK CBS-70'S R	1,455.30
1104.00078.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, HWB-2105, 1 x 4kW/240VAC	TANK HWB-2105	628.19
1104.00082.00	TANK ASSY, CBS-2131 XTS, 2.3kW/120VAC	TANK 2131-XTS	480.99
1104.00082.01	TANK ASSY, CBS-1131 XV+, 2.3kW/120VAC	TANK 1131-XV+	480.99

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1104.00083.00	TANK ASSY, CBS-2131 XTS, 1.5kW/120VAC	TANK 2131-XTS	592.57
1104.00083.01	TANK ASSY, CBS-1131 XV+, 1.5kW/120VAC	TANK 1131-XV+	592.56
1104.00084.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 1.7kW/120VAC, CBS-2131-XTS	TANK 2131-XTS	487.19
1104.00085.00	TANK ASSY, CBS-2131 XTS, 2.3kW/240VAC	TANK 2131-XTS	592.57
1104.00085.01	TANK ASSY, CBS-1131 XV+, 2.3kW/240VAC	TANK 1131-XV+	592.56
1104.00086.00	TANK ASSY, CBS-2131 XTS, 3kW/240VAC	TANK 2131-XTS	454.94
1104.00086.01	TANK ASSY, CBS-1131 XV+, 3kW/240VAC	TANK 1131-XV+	454.93
1104.00088.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 2.3kW/120VAC, CBS-2141-XTS	TANK 2141-XTS	519.60
1104.00089.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 1.7kW/120VAC, CBS-2141-XTS	TANK 2141-XTS	623.70
1104.00090.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3.0kW/240VAC, CBS-2141-XTS	TANK 2141-XTS	622.40
1104.00092.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 4.0kW/240VAC, CBS-2141-XTS	TANK 2141 XTS	406.21
1104.00098.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2162 XTS, 6 X 4.0k W/240VAC	TANK 6x4KW240V	1,061.20
1104.00106.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2161 XTS, 3 X 3.0kW/240VAC	TANK CBS-2161	949.61
1104.00108.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2162 XTS, 6 X 3.0kW/240VAC	TANK CBS-2162	1,044.92
1104.00109.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-2162 XTS, 3 X 4.0kW/240VAC	TANK CBS-2162	890.00
1104.00115.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-52H, SSR, 2 X 3KW, 240VAC	TANK 52H 2x3kW	697.16
1104.00116.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-52H, SSR, 2 X 4KW, 240VAC	TANK 52H 2x4kW	656.28
1104.00123.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 1PH, 3 X 3kW/240VAC, CBS-62H	TANK 62 1PH 3X3	1,267.42
1104.00127.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-62H IP-44, 3 X 4000W, 480VAC	TANK 62 IP	1,695.74
1104.00130.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-52H SSR, IP44 3 X 2kW/480VAC	TANK 52 IP	1,107.50
1104.00131.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, CBS-52H SSR, IP44 2 X 2.8kW/240VAC	TANK 52 IP	894.78
1104.00136.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 3PH, 3 X 3kW/240VAC, CBS-62H MARYTIME	TANK 62 M	1,101.76
1104.00145.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, 5kW/240V, HWD-2110, GROMMETS	TANK HWD-2110	544.06
1104.00148.00	TANK ASS'Y., 3.2kW/240VAC, HWD-2102, GROMMET DESIGN	TANK HWD-2102	371.50
1104.00149.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, HWD-2105, 2.1kW/120VAC, GROMMETS	TANK HWD-2105	544.06
1104.00152.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, HWD-2105, 3.2kW/240VAC, GROMMETS	TANK HWD-2105	526.02
1104.00153.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, HWD-2105, 2.3kW/240VAC, GROMMETS	TANK HWD-2105	526.02
1104.00154.00	TANK ASSEMBLY, HWD-2105, 1440W/120VAC, GROMMETS	TANK HWD-2105	364.76
1105.00002.00	ASSEMBLY, GRINDING DISC REMOVER TYPE "B"	DISC REMOVER-B	48.84
1107.00001.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 2100W/120VAC	HEATER 2100/120	95.26
1107.00002.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 3200W/240VAC	HEATER 3200/240	48.69
1107.00003.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 1700W/120VAC	HEATER 1700/120	48.69
1107.00004.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 1500W/120VAC	HEATER 1500/120	52.67
1107.00005.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 3kW/240VAC	HEATER 3000/240	48.80
1107.00006.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 3000W/240VAC	HEATER 3000/240	103.05
1107.00007.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 4000W/240VAC	HEATER 4000/240	103.05
1107.00008.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 2100W/120VAC	HEATER 2100/120	63.71
1107.00010.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 4kW/240VAC	HEATER 4000/240	103.07
1107.00011.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 4000W/480VAC	HEATER 4000/480	103.07
1107.00012.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 3000W/480VAC	HEATER 3000/480	103.07
1107.00013.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 5000W/240VAC	HEATER 5000/240	75.20
1107.00014.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 1440W/120VAC	HEATER 1440/120	73.24
1107.00015.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 3200W/240VAC	HEATER 3200/240	73.72
1107.00017.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 2300W/240VAC	HEATER 2300/240	78.54
1107.00018.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 3000W/240VAC	HEATER 3000/240	82.41
1107.00019.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 2300W/120VAC	HEATER 2300/120	82.41
1107.00020.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 2300W/240VAC	HEATER 2300/240	54.91

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1107.00021.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 1500W/120VAC	HEATER 1500/120	82.41
1107.00022.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 1700W/120VAC	HEATER 1700/120	82.41
1107.00023.00	HEATER ASSY, IMMERSION, 1680W/120VAC	HEATER 1680/120	84.08
1107.00025.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 4000W/480VAC	HEATER 4000/480	219.45
1107.00029.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 2300W/120VAC	HEATER 2300/120	54.71
1107.00030.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION, 1500W/120VAC, V-SEAL 105*	HEATER 1500/120	71.74
1107.00031.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION, 1700W/120VAC, V-SEAL 105*	HEATER 1700/120	74.27
1107.00032.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 5kW/240VAC	HEATER 5000/240	105.12
1107.00033.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 10KW/240VAC, V-SEAL 140*C	HEATER 10KW/240	223.92
1107.00034.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION, 3kW/240VAC	HEATER 3000/240	74.29
1107.00035.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION, 4000W/240VAC	HEATER 4000/240	79.09
1107.00037.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 2300W/240VAC	HEATER 2300/240	76.69
1107.00038.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION, 1370W/120VAC, CBS-2121	HEATER 1370/120	59.48
1107.00039.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION, 2100W/240VAC, CBS-2121	HEATER 2100/240	55.00
1107.00040.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION 3kW/208VAC	HEATER 3kW/208	82.41
1107.00041.00	HEATER ASSEMBLY, IMMERSION, 1680W/120VAC, TBS-V	HEATER 1680/120	59.48
1108.00003.00	BOARD, ASSEMBLY, WATER LEVEL CONTROL, SELECTABLE 50-100 K OHM,100	BOARD ASSY LLC	172.52
1108.00004.00	PC BOARD ASSEMBLY, HWB-2, 240 VAC	BOARD HWB2 240V	150.15
1108.00005.00	BOARD D3P, 10KEYS, SOFTWARE, ASSEMBLY	BOARD D3P ASSY	202.25
1108.00006.00	BOARD D3P, 10KEYS, ASSEMBLY, PANERA BREAD SOFTWARE, 2052	BOARD D3P ASSY	206.32
1108.00009.00	BOARD D3P, 10KEYS, SOFTWARE CBS-2062e, ASSEMBLY	BOARD D3P ASSY	197.76
1108.00010.00	BOARD S3P, 6 KEYS, SOFTWARE CBS-2061e, ASSEMBLY	BOARD S3P ASSY	162.62
1108.00012.00	CONTROL BOARD AND SOFTWARE ASSEMBLY, HWB-2000, 230VAC	BOARD ASSY	169.31
1108.00013.00	CONTROL BOARD AND SOFTWARE ASSEMBLY, HWB-2000, 120VAC	BOARD ASSY	157.59
1108.00014.00	BOARD S3P, 6 KEYS, SOFTWARE CBS-2051e, ASSEMBLY	BOARD S3P ASSY	202.62
1108.00018.00	BOARD ASSEMBLY, HWD-2105/2110, NO TOD	BOARD HWD ASSY	139.46
1108.00021.00	BOARD ASS'Y., SOFTWARE, HWD-2102 EXPORT	BOARD HWD ASSY	92.44
1108.00022.00	ASSEMBLY SSR 125A/600V, CBS-70'S	ASSY SSR	146.14
1108.00026.00	ASSEMBLY BOARD, UNIVERSAL TIMER 100-120VAC	TIMER BOARD	109.45
1108.00028.00	ASSY, BOARD CONTROL AND SOFTWARE,GR-1/2 100-120VAC	PCB GR-1/2 120V	217.27
1108.00029.00	ASSY. BOARD, CONTROL & SOFT. GR-1/2, 200-240VAC	PCB GR-1/2 240V	233.64
1108.00046.00	BOARD ASS'Y., SOFTWARE, HWD-2102 KFC/LUCKING COFFEE	BOARD HWD ASSY	92.44
1112.00002.00	WELDMENT, PROBE, WATER LEVEL 2.25" LG	PROBE 2.25" LG	12.94
1112.00008.00	WELDMENT, PROBE, WATER LEVEL 1.875" LONG	PROBE 1.875" LG	9.33
1112.00019.00	WELDMENT, PROBE, WATER LEVEL, 2.600" LG	PROBE 2.6" L	13.65
1112.00023.00	WELDMENT, BASE COVER, GR/GRF	COVER WDMT GRF	19.04
1112.00029.00	WELDMENT, PROBE, WATER LEVEL, 2.50" LONG	PROBE 2.50" LG	15.66
1112.00030.00	WELDMENT, PROBE, WATER LEVEL, 11.25" LONG	PROBE 11.25" LG	15.66
1112.00035.00	WELDMENT, GUIDE, COFFEE FLOW, GR	GUIDE WDMNT	6.03
1112.00038.00	WELDMENT, LATCH, DISPENSE, CBS-60S	LATCH WDMNT 60S	31.27
1112.00041.00	WELDMENT, DISPENSE TUBE, CBS-50S	DISP TUBE WDMT	31.06
1112.00042.00	WELDMENT, DISPENSE TUBE, CBS-60S	DISP TUBE WDMT	33.26
1112.00043.00	WELDMENT, PROBE, WATER LEVEL, 31P	PROBE 5.968" L	13.70
1112.00044.00	WELDMENT, PROBE, WATER LEVEL, CBS-51H10	PROBE 1.312 " L	15.66
1112.00046.00	WELDMENT, PROBE, WATER LEVEL, 9" LONG	PROBE 9" L	11.57
1112.00052.00	WELDMENT, COVER, TWIST LOCK, TPD	TWIST LOCK WDMT	61.95
1112.00079.00	WELDMENT, BREW BASKET, CBS-60S	BREW BASK WDMNT	214.17

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1112.00081.00	WELDMENT, BASKET, WIRE, CBS-70S	BASK WIRE WDMT	189.55
1112.00093.00	WELDMENT, HOT WATER FAUCET	HOT WTR FAUCET	47.17
1112.00115.00	WELDMENT, BRACKET, TANK LOCK, HWD-2100	BRCKT WDMT	13.64
1112.00158.00	WELDMENT LEG ROD, CBS-2130	LEG ROD	7.12
1112.00202.00	WELDMENT, PROBE, WATER LEVEL, 1.188" LONG	PROBE 1.188"	15.88
1112.00324.00	WELDMENT DISP VALVE BRACKET, CBS-70'S	WDMT VALVE BRK	105.14
1112.00332.00	WELDMENT SPRAY PAN, BY-PASS, CBS-70'S	WDMT SPRAY 70	271.88
1112.00333.00	WELDMENT, TANK FILL TUBE	WDMNT TUBE	37.11
1112.00336.00	WELDMENT, PROBE, WATER LEVEL 1/4" DIA, 4.00" LONG	PROBE LLC 4"L	4.62
1112.00406.00	WELDMENT HANDLE, TOP LBD-6	WDMNT HANDLE	148.94
1112.00407.00	WELDMENT HANDLE, FRONT LBD-6 CART	WDMNT HANDLE	78.01
1112.00408.00	WELDMENT HANDLE, FRONT, LBD-18/24 GAL	WDMNT HANDLE	164.21
1112.00415.00	WELDMENT, SINK TRAY, SERVICE CART, 18/24 GAL.	WDMNT TRY18/24	91.21
1112.00417.00	WELDMENT, FUNNEL COVER, LBD-6/18/24	WDMNT CVR LBD	31.92
1112.00419.00	WELDMENT, SIGHT GAUGE, LBD'S	SIGHT GAUGE LBD	22.42
1112.00420.00	WELDMENT, SPRAY CUTTER, TUBE FITTING, CBS-2121	SPRAY CUTTER	31.06
1112.00429.00	WELDMENT, GAUGE HOUSING, LBD-6	GAUGE HSG LBD-6	26.84
1112.00430.00	WELDMENT, SINK, LBD-6, SERVICE CART	WDMNT LBD-6	190.89
1112.00494.00	WDMT BRACKET, TANK LOCK, HWD-2100, REVISED	BRCKT WDMT	13.64
1114.00038.00	TANK WELDMENT, HWB-2005	TANK WDMT HWB-5	162.00
1114.00044.00	TANK WELDMENT, HWB-2010	TANK WDMT 2010	0.00
11284	spanner wrench, for spray head locknut		27.39
113	UPS RETURN LABEL		0.00
11392	TOOL, DISPENSE SEAL SET	TOOL	74.71
11395	GRINDING DISC REMOVER	DISC REMOVER	48.66
115	Circuit board core charge	Core charge	385.46
116	UPS CALL TAG		0.00
13022	LOCKNUT, FAUCET SMALL	FAUCET LOCKNUT	13.46
13036	PIVOT, DISPENSER HANDLE, TBS-21A	PIVOT	18.48
13055	TUBE, VALVE DRAIN, 3/8"OD X .035"TH X 1.50"LG	TUBE VALVE DRAI	4.62
13056	SPOUT EXTENSION THREADED FOR LD/LS FAUCET	SPOUT EXTENSION	4.62
13066	LOCKNUT, STEAM COIL, CBS-70'S	STEAM LOCKNUT	18.57
14002	PLATE, BREW HANDLE LATCH	PLATE LATCH	15.66
1402.00002.00	HARNESS, CBS-2021, UNIVERSAL	HARNESS, 2021	92.73
1402.00010.00	HARNESS, ELECTRICAL, GR-2.3	HARNESS GR-2.3	67.72
1402.00013.00	HARNESS, HI AMP, CBS-2052e, THREE HEATER WIRE SET	HARNESS 2052e	84.92
1402.00014.00	HARNESS, LOW AMP, CBS-2052e	LOW AMP 2052e	200.68
1402.00015.00	WIRE, NEUTRAL, KIT 1000.00033.00	WIRE, NEUTRAL	5.70
1402.00020.00	HARNESS, UNIVERSAL, HWD-2105	HARNESS 2105	67.32
1402.00021.00	WIRE SET, DIGITAL TIMER REPL. KIT, (K034 AND K036)	WIRE SET	5.70
1402.00022.00	HARNESS, LOW AMP, HWB-5, IP44, HALOGEN FREE	LOW AMP HWB5 IP	41.95
1402.00023.00	HARNESS, HIGH AMP, HWB-5, IP44, HALOGEN FREE	HIGH AMPHWB5 IP	13.13
1402.00027.00	HARNESS, HWD-2110, SINGLE HEATING ELEMENT	HARNESS 2110	138.60
1402.00029.00	HARNESS, LOW AMP, CBS-2051e 2 HEATERS	HARNESS 2051e	49.44
1402.00030.00	HARNESS, HIGH AMP, TWO HEATERS, CBS-2051e	HARNESS 2051e	60.87
1402.00033.00	HARNESS LOW AMP, CBS-2132	LOW AMP 2132	0.00
1402.00034.00	HARNESS HIGH AMP, CBS-2131	HIGH AMP 2131	27.04

2019 Master Spare Parts List



1402.00037.00	HARNESS, HIGH AMP, CBS-2132 UL	HIGH AMP 2132	30.98
1402.00038.00	HARNESS, LOW AMP, CBS-2132, GRAVITY	LOW AMP 2132 G	50.14
1402.00039.00	HARNESS, HIGH AMP, CBS-2131, GRAVITY	HIGH AMP 2131 G	22.00
1402.00040.00	HARNESS, LOW AMP, CBS-2131, GRAVITY	LOW AMP 2131 G	46.20
1402.00042.00	HARNESS, HIGH AMP, CBS-2131/41 XTS, CE	H AMP 2131/41	56.28
1402.00045.00	HARNESS LOW AMP, CBS-2141/51 XTS, CE/UL	L AMP 2141/51	110.88
1402.00051.00	HARNESS LOW AMP, CBS-2142/52 XTS, CE/UL	L AMP 2142/52	86.81
1402.00053.00	HARNESS HIGH AMP, CBS-2152 XTS, UL	H AMP 2152 XTS	76.32
1402.00060.00	HARNESS, HIGH AMP, CBS-2142 XTS, UL	H/A CBS-2142 UL	53.46
1402.00064.00	HARNESS, LOW AMP, CBS-2131 XTS (L1,N,L2), CE/UL	LA CBS-2131 UL	61.60
1402.00066.00	HARNESS, HIGH AMP, HWB-2105, UL	H/A HWB-2105 UL	48.58
1402.00067.00	HARNESS, LOW AMP, HWB-2105/2110, CE/UL	L/A HWB-05, 10	64.46
1402.00093.00	HARNESS, UNIVERSAL, TBS-2111	HARNESS T 2111	105.38
21031	Spray Cutter Flow Disk,31P/Pap	FLOW DISC	14.12
21032	Sight Gauge Tube, 8", Plastic	TUBE GAUGE	9.39
21034	Sight Gauge Tube, 11 1/2", Plastic (old style TPD)	TUBE GAUGE	13.33
21038	Water Level Probe Housing, 31P	HOUSING PROBE	21.93
21043	WATER LEV. PROBE HOUSING,51H10	HOUSING PROBE	21.92
21053	SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, LBD-60	TUBE GAUGE	29.30
21062	Spray Cut.Flow Disk,31P,.136"	FLOW DISC	14.12
21063	SPACER, DILUTION SWITCH, TBS-21A	SPACER DILUTION	5.32
21066	LEG, TBS-21A	LEG	19.21
23035	BREW BASKET, PLASTIC, BLACK	BREW BASKET	30.91
23065	HOUSING, SPRAY SMALL	HOUSING	42.86
23075	CAP, LEG SUPPORT, TBS-21A	CAP	4.82
23086	OUTLET, COFFEE, GR-1/GR-2	OUTLET	12.54
23088	TOP, ITD-30	TOP ITD	52.56
23089	HANDLE, ITD-30	HANDLE	18.48
23090	PLUG, ITD-30	PLUG	4.91
23091	GUIDE, ITD-30	GUIDE	4.62
23093	CAP, CAPACITOR, 120VAC	CAP	9.00
23097	BASE, UNIVERSAL	BASE	16.41
23101	LUMEX LIGHT PIPE, 15mm X 15Mmm REV B	LIGHT PIPE	4.62
23121	HOLDER, LIGHT PIPE	HOLDER	4.62
23174	LID, UPPER TANK, CBS-31P	LID	56.78
23199	FUNNEL, MARITIME DISPENS TUBE	FUNNEL	11.18
24006	DISPENSE TUBE SEAL, 5/16" ID	SEAL	58.12
24036	O-RING, .562"OD X .375"ID	O-RING	4.62
24049	RING, HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRINDING	RING	4.62
24094	O-RING, 9" ID X 0.375" CS, CBS-70'S TANK COVER, STEAM VERSION	O-RING	0.00
24108	EDGE PROTECTOR, BLACK, 35.00" LG, (CUT FROM 1097.00002.00)	EDGE PROTECTOR	10.45
25001	TUBE SILICONE, 1/4x1/2x2 7/8	TUBE SILICONE	15.77
25004	TUBE SILICONE, 1/4"OD X 1/8"ID X 17"LG	TUBE SILICONE	9.00
25005	TUBE SILICONE, 3/8"X5/8"X 7.5"	TUBE SILICONE	11.75
25006	TUBE, SILICONE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 3"LG	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25007	TUBE, SILICONE, 5/8 OD x 3/8 ID, 6 3/4 LG.	TUBE SILICONE	10.56
25008	TUBE, SILICONE, 5/16"OD X 3/16"ID X 3 1/4"LG	TUBE SILICONE	4.62

2019 Master Spare Parts List



25009	TUBE, SILICONE , 5/16" X 3/16" X 2 1/2" LONG	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25010	TUBE SILICONE,5/16X3/16X3 1/2	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25011	TUBE, SILICONE, 5/8" OD X 3/8" ID X 14-1/4", WATER TANK INLET	TUBE SILICONE	22.33
25018	TUBE SILICONE, 5/8X 3/8 X 4 3/4	TUBE SILICONE	5.87
25019	TUBE SILICONE, 5/16 X 3/16 X 5	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25020	TUBE SILICONE, 5/16" X 3/16" X 4-1/2"	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25021	TUBE SILICONE (VENT), 1/2"OD X 1/4"ID X 6-1/2"LG	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25023	TUBE SILICONE, (DRAIN), 1/2"OD X 1/4"ID X 6 1/2"LG	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25030	TUBE, SILICONE 3/8"X5/8"X 13"	TUBE SILICONE	11.75
25050	TUBE VENT, .375"ID X .655"OD X 13.5"LG.	TUBE SILICONE	30.01
25051	TUBE DRAIN, 3/8"ID X 5/8"OD X 10.0" LG.	TUBE SILICONE	4.88
25053	TUBE REINF. BY-PASS .500" X .80" X 3.37"LG CBS-70	TUBE SILICONE	12.94
25054	TUBE, 31/32"OD X 5/8"ID X 8.625" LG, BREW CBS-70	TUBE REINFORC	43.96
25055	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 12"LG, DRAIN	TUBE SILICONE	16.19
25056	TUBE, 3/4"OD X 1/2"ID X 4"LG, BREW	TUBE SILICONE	15.66
25057	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 14 1/2"LG, COLD WATER	TUBE SILICONE	9.17
25058	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 2.5"LG, HOT WATER FAUCET	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25059	TUBE, 5/16"OD X 3/16"ID X 9 1/4"LG, VENT	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25064	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 6.5"LG, HOT WATER	TUBE SILICONE	10.19
25066	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 17"LG, COLD WATER&DILUTION	TUBE SILICONE	11.75
25067	TUBE CONNECTOR, MALE, 3/8"	CONNECTOR TUBE	10.34
25068	TUBE DIVIDER, 3/8" OD, TWO WAY	DIVIDER TUBE	14.76
25072	TUBE, 1/2"OD X 1/4"ID X 8.5"LG, VENT, TBS-21A	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25073	TUBE, 3/8"OD X 1/4"ID X 17"LG, TBS-21A	TUBE SILICONE	15.66
25074	TUBE, 3/8"OD X 1/4"ID X 6.5"LG, TBS-21A	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25075	TUBE, 3/8"OD X 1/4"ID X 11"LG, TBS-21A	TUBE SILICONE	9.97
25077	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 6"LG, BYPASS	TUBE SILICONE	6.29
25078	TUBE, 3/4"OD X 1/2"ID X 3 3/4"LG, SPRAY HOUSING	TUBE SILICONE	6.29
25081	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 5.5"LG, HOT WATER VALVE	TUBE SILICONE	6.29
25083	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 14 1/2"LG, COLD WATER	TUBE SILICONE	12.54
25085	TUBE, 5/8"OD x 3/8"ID x 7"LG., HOT WATER	TUBE SILICONE	10.85
25087	TUBE, 5/8"OD x 3/8"ID x 11"LG., COLD WATER	TUBE SILICONE	11.79
25090	TUBE, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 17"LG, COLD WATER	TUBE SILICONE	8.56
25094	VENT TUBE, SILICONE, 5/16" ID x 9/16" OD x 3-1/4" LG.	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25102	TUBE, 1/4"OD X 1/8"ID X 20" LG, VENT HOT WATER VALVE	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25103	TUBE, 1/4"OD X 1/8"ID X 23" LG, VENT HOT WATER VALVE	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25112	TUBE, 1/2" OD X 1/4" ID X 4.0" LG	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25121	TUBE, 3/16"ID X 5/16"OD X 7.0"LG, VENT C, CBS-32Aap	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25137	TUBE, 5/16"OD X 3/16"ID X 11"LG VENT	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25140	TUBE, BREW, 5/8"OD X 3/8"ID X 4.25"LG , ECONOMY	TUBE SILICONE	4.62
25142	TUBE, SILICONE, VENT , 1/4" ID X 1/2" OD X 13" LG	TUBE SILICONE	5.90
25MO WARRANTY	25 Month Warranty		0.00
29021	SPACER,#8 SCREW SIZE,1/2"ODX1/4"LG, RND UNTHREADED	SPACER	4.62
29023	SPACER, #2-56 X 9/16"LG HEX NYLON, TAPPED	SPACER	4.62
29027	FITTING, EQUAL BARBED TEE, SZ 1/4 KYNAR (PVDF)	FITTING	8.18
31001	FITTING, 3/8 FLARE X 3/8 MALE PIPE	PRT	8.98
31023	FITTING, COMPR., CONNECTOR, 3/8 TUBE OD X 1/4 FPT	FAUCET FITTING	5.87

2019 Master Spare Parts List



31034	NUT, 3/8" COMPRESSION	NUT 3/8" COMPRE	15.66
31036	FITTING COMPR. MALE CONNECTOR 1/4" TUBE OD X 1/4" MPT	BRASS 1/4 X 1/4	7.08
31068	SPRAY HEAD, 1.5 GAL MACHINES	SPRAY HEAD	58.20
31070	FITTING, BARB, 5/16 HOSE ID X 1/8 MPT	FITTING	6.40
31071	FITTING, 1/2 HOSE ID X 3/8" MPT	FITTING	5.48
31072	FITTING, BARB, 1/4" HOSE ID X 1/8" MPT	FITTING	4.62
31073	FITTING, BARB, 3/8 HOSE ID X 3/8 MPT	FITTING	4.62
31083	SPRAY HEAD, CBS-60'S	SPRAY HEAD	58.19
31086	VALVE, DRAIN 1/8" MPT	VALVE	13.33
31087	FITTING, BARB, 5/16 HOSE ID X 1/8 FPT	FITTING	4.62
31094	VALVE, NEEDLE, 5/16" TUBE OD X 1/8" MALE PIPE	VALVE	23.52
31096	FITTING, FLARED, 90° MALE ELBOW, 1/4 TUBE OD X 3/8 MPT	FITTING	7.88
31101	FITTING, BARB, 90° ELBOW, 1/2 HOSE ID X 3/8 MPT	FITTING	11.46
31119	3/8" X 3/8" X 3/8" TEE #53WEEE	FITTING	15.22
31152	VALVE, COMPR 3/8 TUBE OD X 1/4 MPT	VALVE	17.27
31156	BRASS CAP 3/8"THREAD	BRASS CAP	4.62
31157	RING, COMPRESSION	SLEEVE	4.62
31158	1/4 COMP. NUT 1/4 61C	NUT	4.62
31191	FITTING, FLARED 45 DEG, STRAIGHT, 3/8 TUBE x 1/4 NPTF MALE, BRASS	FITTING	8.29
32035	TUBE, FILL VALVE TO TANK, CBS-60'S	TUBE FILL	19.16
32059	COLD WATER TUBE, 3/8"OD X 37.875 LG, CBS-70'S	INLET TUBE, 70	45.07
33008	TANK FITTING, 5/16" DISP. TUBE	FITTING	17.64
33020	BYPASS ORIFICE, 70 SERIES	BYPASS ORIFICE	19.60
33021	BREW ORIFICE .250", 70 SERIES	ORIFICE .250"	24.55
33022	BREW ORIFICE .281", 70 SERIES	ORIFICE .281"	19.60
33023	BREW ORIFICE .312", 70 SERIES	ORIFICE .312"	19.60
34006	TRAP THERMOSTATIC STEAM	TRAP STEAM	0.00
35015	FILTER HEAD QL3	FILTER HEAD	140.54
35016	CARTRIDGE FILTER 7-TO	CARTRIDGE	171.62
4001.00001.00	PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OF FETCO EQUIPMENT	RB4001.00008.00	0.00
4001.00002.00	SITE SURVEY	SITE SURVEY	0.00
4001.00004.00	REACTIVE SERVICE DISPATCH	SERV DISPATCH	0.00
4001.00006.00	FETPROTECT ADDITIONAL CHARGES	ADD CHARGES	0.00
4001.00007.00	INSTALLATION CHARGES	INSTALLATION	0.00
4001.00008.00	PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OF FETCO EQUIPMENT	PM SERVICE	0.00
4001.00008.01	PEVC22M MODELS (12.5 HRS LABOR, \$1635 PARTS), EVCM	PM SERVICE	5,770.00
4001.00008.02	PEVC22A MODELS (14.5 HRS LABOR, \$2015 PARTS), EVCA	PM SERVICE	6,930.00
4001.00008.03	PEVC22A MODELS (12.5 HRS LABOR, \$1576 PARTS), EV2M	PM SERVICE	5,652.00
4001.00008.04	PEVE22A MODELS (14.5 HRS LABOR, \$2543 PARTS), EV2A	PM SERVICE	7,986.00
4001.00008.05	PEVE42M MODELS (13.5 HRS LABOR, \$2217 PARTS), EV4M	PM SERVICE	7,134.00
4001.00008.06	PEVE42A MODELS (17.5 HRS LABOR, \$4163 PARTS), EV4A	PM SERVICE	9,826.00
4001.00008.EV	PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OF "EVERSYS" EQUIPMENT	PM SERVICE	9,000.00
4001.00009.00	UN-INSTALL, REMOVAL EQUIPMENT CHARGES	UN-INSTALL	0.00
4001.00010.00	1 YEAR EXTENDED WARRANTY	1YR EXT WARRANT	0.00
402005	HARNESS, LOW AMP, ELECTRICAL, TBS-21A	HARNESS TBS-21A	131.12
402018	HARNESS, LOW AMP, ELECTRICAL, CBS-2042e 2 HEATERS	HARNESS CBS2042	76.36
402020	HARNESS, LOW AMP, ELECTRICAL, CBS-2041e,2 HEATERS	HARNESS CBS2041	60.41

2019 Master Spare Parts List



402023	HARNESS, LOW AMP, ELECTRICAL, CBS-2032e TWO HEATER	HARNESS CBS2032	200.68
402025	HARNESS, LOW AMP, ELECTRICAL, CBS-2031e,2 HEATERS	HARNESS CBS2031	85.32
402032	HARNESS, HIGH AMP, TWO HEATER WIRE SET CBS-2032e	HARNESS CBS2032	15.66
402035	HARNESS, HIGH AMP, TWO HEATER WIRE SET CBS-2031	HARNESS CBS2032	14.21
402037	HARNESS,HIGH AMP,ELECTR.2 HEATER WIRE SET CBS2041e	HARNESS CBS2041	36.72
402038	HARNESS, HIGH AMP, ELECTR, 2 HEATERS, CBS2042e	HARNESS CBS2042	51.90
402046	JUMPER, 1/ 3 PHASE OR 3/1 PHASE	JUMPER	4.20
402071	HARNESS, HIGH AMP, SSR VERSION, 3PH, CBS-62H	HARNESS	92.95
402083	HARNESS, LOW AMP, SSR VERSION, CBS-52H, UNIVERSAL	HARNESS	63.73
402090	ASSY, JUMPER, LARGE BREW VALVE REPLACEMENT KITS	RB1402.00104.00	8.01
402121	HARNESS, LOW AMP, SSR VERSION, CBS-72A	HARNESS CBS-72A	453.62
402148	WIRING HARNESS, HIGH AMP, SSR VERSION, 36AMP W/PWR MGMT	HIGH AMP CBS-72	199.83
45017	overlay, CBS-61H	OVERLAY	23.08
45028	overlay, CBS-62H	OVERLAY	33.29
45033	OVERLAY, CBS-72A, PURCHASED	OVERLAY	203.72
45034	OVERLAY, CBS-72A, PUNCHED HOLES	OVERLAY 72A PUN	316.16
45035	OVERLAY, CBS-32AAP	OVERLAY	34.12
45036	OVERLAY, CBS-31AAP	OVERLAY	20.33
45037	OVERLAY CBS-31PaP	OVERLAY	26.29
45057	OVERLAY, TBS-71A	OVERLAY	0.00
45076	OVERLAY, CBS-2018	OVERLAY	0.00
45078	OVERLAY CBS-2032e	OVERLAY 2032e	21.69
45079	OVERLAY CBS-2041e	OVERLAY 2041e	111.50
45080	OVERLAY CBS-2042e	OVERLAY 2042e	111.50
45089	OVERLAY, CBS-2032s	OVERLAY	58.96
45096	OVERLAY GR-2.3 (OVAL) PANERA	OVERLAY	66.00
45099	OVERLAY, CBS-2041ee	OVERLAY	22.04
45100	OVERLAY, CBS-2042ee	OVERLAY	23.28
45104	OVERLAY, CBS-2052e, W/O "FETCO" LOGO	OVERLAY	21.12
45105	OVERLAY, CBS-62H, IP44	OVERLAY 62 IP44	33.29
46010	LABEL, FULL/HALF BREW	LABEL	4.62
46013	LABEL, CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS	LABEL	7.88
46027	LABEL SPRAY HOUSING WARNING	LABEL	7.88
51015	TIMER, 120V, BREW/BYPASS/TRANS	TIMER, BYPASS	241.45
51018	CONTROL BOARD 120V W/JUMPER AND INSTRUCTIONS	CONTROL BOARD	677.29
51023	BOARD, CONTROL	CONTROL BOARD	888.62
51025	BOARD, 8 KEY INPUT	CONTROL BOARD	634.02
51028	CABLE, RIBBON	CABLE, RIBBON	32.89
51074	BOARD TRIAC DRIVER 3PHASE	BOARD TRIAC DRI	40.36
51089	BOARD, SWITCHING/CONTROL, 100-120VAC (SINGLE)	CONTROL BOARD	256.08
52004	RELAY, MECHANICAL, 30 AMP	RELAY 30 AMP	127.86
52007	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP	BREAKER 15 AMP	43.21
52015	RELAY, MERCURY, 20 ASP, 120 VAC	RELAY 20 ASP	428.91
52016	RELAY, MERCURY, 20 AMP, 2 POLE, 120 VAC	RELAY 20 AMP	578.03
52017	RELAY, MERCURY, 30 AMP, 2 POLE, 120 VAC	RELAY 30 AMP	634.48
52018	RELAY, MERCURY, 35 AMP, 2 POLE 120 VAC	RELAY 35 AMP	371.40
52021	RELAY, MERCURY, 20 ASP, EXPORT	RELAY 20 ASP	132.75

2019 Master Spare Parts List



52023	TERMINAL BLOCK W/MARKING LABEL	MARKING LABEL	13.66
52025	RELAY, MERCURY, 60AMP, 3 POLE, 120 VAC	RELAY 60 AMP	657.32
52027	CIRCUIT BREAKER,CONTROL,10 AMP	BREAKER 10 AMP	68.11
52029	RELAY, MERCURY, 30ADP, EXPORT	RELAY 30 ADP	203.81
52030	RELAY, MERCURY, 35ADP, EXPORT	RELAY 35 ADP	194.44
52032	RELAY, MERCURY, 20ADP, EXPORT	RELAY 20 ADP	206.95
52033	RELAY, MERCURY, 30 AMP, 3 POLE, 120VAC	RELAY 30 AMP	379.98
52034	RELAY, MERCURY, 30ATP, EXPORT	RELAY 30 ATP	387.60
52035	RELAY, MERCURY, 60ADP,120V	RELAY 60 ADP	313.52
52038	RELAY, MERCURY, 60 ATP, 200/240V EXPORT	RELAY 60 ATP	526.72
52041	RELAY, MERCURY, 80 ATP, 120V	RELAY 80 ATP	2,758.95
52042	RELAY, MERCURY, 80 ATP, 220V, EXPORT	RELAY 80 ATP	1,448.44
52047	TRANSFORMER, STEP DOWN, 440/220V to 120V	SDT 440/120V	313.52
52049	TERMINAL BLOCK, 2 POLE	TERMINAL BLOCK	27.39
52051	TERMINAL BLOCK, 4 POLE	TERMINAL BLOCK	178.79
52053	CIRCUIT BREAKER, TRANSFER, 2 AMP	BREAKER 2 AMP	68.11
52054	RELAY, DP/DT, 120V	RELAY DP/DT	80.74
52059	TRANSFORMER, 120VAC PRI/24VAC SEC	TRANSFORMER PRI	70.18
52069	TRANSFORMER, 220 VAC/24 VAC, EXPORT	TRANSF. 220/24V	39.14
52074	FILTER, RFI POWER LINE	FILTER, RFI	105.40
52084	CONTACTOR, 65A INDUCTIVE, 100A RESISTIVE, 120V COIL	CONTACTOR	213.82
52086	CLAMP-ON FERRITE SUPPRESSOR	CLAMP-FERRITE	6.84
52087	TRANSFORMER, STEP-DOWN, 150 VA , 480/240 VAC to 120 VAC	SDT 480/240-120	475.02
52091	BOOT, PROTECTIVE, HALF/FULL SWITCH, IP44	BOOT PROTECT.	8.27
52092	FUSE BLOCK, 15 Amp, 600Vac	FUSE BLOCK	32.21
52095	TRANSFORMER STEP-DOWN, 380-400/115-120VAC, 75VA	SDT 75VA	311.89
52096	FUSE, TIME DELAY, 2 A, 13/32" X 1 5/16"	FUSE, 2A	29.04
53015	TEMP. PROBE, 14" LONG	TEMP PROBE	41.34
53026	12" THERMOSTAT SENSOR	SENSOR 12"	90.99
53038	WARMER HEATING ELEMENT 100W/230V (EXPORT)	HEATER 100W	23.52
54005	BOARD,LIQUID LEVEL CONTR.SM.SIZE ,100KOHM 100-120V	LL BOARD 120V	103.05
54015	LIQUID LEVEL BOARD,220V,EXPORT	LL BOARD 220V	181.87
54020	TEMP PROBE, 8", W SLEEVE & COMP NUT	TEMP PROBE 8"	41.34
54026	TEMPERATURE PROBE, 5" LONG, 50K OHM RESISTANCE	RB1054.00017.00	71.68
55001	TRANSFER PUMP, 115V	TRANSFER PUMP	754.95
56011	ASSEMBLY, GRINDING CHAMBER COVER, GR1, GR2	GR CHMBR COVER	154.92
56017	BEARING, BALL	RB1074.00002.00	0.00
56019	LABEL, GRAIN ADJUSTING	LABEL	0.00
56029	FAN, COOLING,120VAC, 8W, 3.15"SQ x 1.5" HEIGHT	FAN 120V	124.56
57006	VALVE, S-53, 120VAC 50/60HZ, 1.35GPM ± 15%	S-53 120V 1.35G	49.79
57014	DISPENSE VALVE COIL, 120V	VALVE COIL, 120	32.98
57016	DISPENSE VALVE REPAIR KIT	GS-56, REP KIT	29.77
57017	VALVE, S-53, 240VAC 50/60HZ, 1.35GPM ± 15%	S-53 240V 1.35G	62.26
57021	COIL, FILL VALVE S-45, 240VAC, EXPORT	COIL, S-45 240V	45.08
57027	FLOW WASHER 2.0 G.P.M.	WASHER, 2GPM	11.75
57028	VALVE STEAM 1/2"FPT, 5/8" ORIFICE SIZE	STEAM VALVE	570.61
57029	BREW VALVE, 120V, DSV10	DSV10, 120V	310.13

2019 Master Spare Parts List



57031	BYPASS VALVE, 120V, DSV11, CBS-70'S	DSV11, 120V	178.73
57035	DILUTION VALVE, 120V, TBS-21	VALVE, TBS-21	129.65
57064	FILL VALVE, HWB-15, 120VAC	VALVE HWB-15	181.87
57071	VALVE, BREW, SMALL, 240VAC 60HZ	VALVE BREW SMAL	99.64
57081	FLOWMETER, WITH MOUNTING SCREWS	FLOWMETER	227.92
57085	VALVE, BREW, SMALL, 200VAC 60HZ	VALVE 200V 60HZ	64.97
57090	VALVE, S-53, 200VAC 50/60HZ, 1.35GPM ± 15%	S-53 200V 1.35G	61.03
57095	VALVE, COLD WATER INLET, 240VAC	VALVE 240V INL	32.43
58004	LAMP, BREW, INDICATOR CLEAR, 230V, EXPORT	LAMP BREW 220V	13.66
58014	SWITCH, WARMER, 120V	SWITCH 120V	19.60
58016	SWITCH, DISPENSER SENSING	SWITCH SENSING	68.11
58017	LAMP, BREW, 120V	LAMP BREW 120V	7.88
58018	LAMP, BREW, INDICATOR 220V, EXPORT	LAMP BREW 220V	7.88
58025	LAMP, "READY", ROUND-GREEN, 220VAC (EXPORT)	LAMP READY 220V	5.59
58057	SWITCH SELECTOR TBS-71A	SWITCH SELECTOR	83.91
58066	LAMP, BREW, 220V, EXPORT	LAMP BREW 220V	7.88
58067	LAMP "BREW" INDICATOR 120VAC	LAMP BREW 120V	7.88
58072	SWITCH, START, ROCKER, N/O, 240VAC	SWITCH	14.24
58106	SWITCH, SELECTOR, TBS-71A	SWITCH, SELECT	57.07
59007	CHIP SOFTWARE 2000SERIES V.2.11	CHIPS	71.68
59010	CHIP, SOFTWARE, COFFEE/TEA	CHIP	71.68
59011	CHIP SOFTWARE EXTRACTOR	CHIP	71.68
64022	DISCONNECT, FEMALE, 22-16 AWG, .250" X .032"	DISCONNECT FEM	30.03
64044	DISCONNECT, FEMALE, 16-14 AWG, .250" X .032"	DISCONNECT FEM	4.62
64063	CONNECTOR, 15 POLES	CONNECTOR 15P	5.41
64064	RAMP, CONNECTOR 15 POLES	CONNECTOR 15P	4.62
64068	DISCONNECT, MALE, 16-14 AWG, .250" X .032" TAB	MALE QUICK DISC	4.62
67005	CAPACITOR, 230VAC VERSION , 18uF, 450VAC, 50 Hz	CAPACITOR	105.86
71003	FAUCET SEAT CUP FOR HOT WATER	SEAT CUP	4.75
71016	SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, 8" GLASS	SIGHT GAUGE	8.62
71033	3.0 GAL. SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, 12.5" GLASS	SIGHT GAUGE	11.75
71038	SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, 10 5/16" GLASS	SIGHT GAUGE	11.97
71045	HANDLE, ORANGE, "FETCO/DO NOT SERVE"	HANDLE, ORANGE	16.57
71055	FAUCET HANDLE, LD, ORANGE	HANDLE ORG	20.00
71056	FAUCET HANDLE, LD, BLACK	HANDLE BLK	20.00
71058	FAUCET HANDLE, LD, ORANGE, NONAME	HANDLE ORG	19.60
71059	FAUCET HANDLE, LD, BLACK, NO LOGO	HANDLE BLK	20.00
71063	FAUCET SEAT CUP, LARGE 70'S	SEAT CUP	33.53
71067	SIGHT GAUGE TUBE, 8 7/8" GLASS	SIGHT GAUGE	9.79
71070	VALVE, SIGHT GAUGE HWB	VALVE	60.92
71071	FAUCET, COMPLETE, ITD-30	FAUCET	12.94
71082	LEVER LID FOR 3 LITER S.S. AIRPOT, BLACK	LID FO 3 L. AIR	20.00
71087	LEVER LID FOR 3 LITER S.S. AIRPOT, ORANGE	LEVER LID 3.0L	20.00
71090	HANDLE, FAUCET, ORANGE, "ROYAL CUP"	HANDLE FAUCET	17.64
71098	HANDLE, UPPER FAUCET, BLUE, ES, FETCO/DO NOT SERVE	HANDLE BLUE	13.58
72005	LATCH, OVER-CENTER, DRAW	LATCH	39.45
73028	DRAWER SLIDE, STAINLESS STL., 26" W/S/S BRGS	DRAWER SLIDE	168.96

2019 Master Spare Parts List



73042	LEG, HEX FOOT, FLUSH 3/4-10 STUD	LEG	25.44
73051	LEG, FLANGED FOOT, FLUSH 3/4-10 STUD	LEG	61.58
73057	LEG, RISER CBS-60'S	LEG	15.22
74002	BRUSH, SIGHT GAUGE, 5/8" X 12"	BRUSH, SIGHT GA	5.61
74003	BRUSH, SIGHT GAUGE, 5/8" X 16"	BRUSH, SIGHT GA	5.74
74005	BRUSH, URN	URN BRUSH	16.52
74009	4' HOSE	HOSE	55.81
81040	STUD, 5/16-18 X 1.25, SELF CLINCHING	STUD, 5/16-18	4.20
82004	SCREW, ROUND HD. PHIL. MACH., #6-32 X 5/8" LG.	RB1082.00093.00	4.62
82006	SCREW, #10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HD PHIL., MACHINE	SCREW	4.62
82049	SCREW, #6-32 X 1/4 PHIL ROUND HD. M.S	SCREW	4.62
82066	SCREW, #8-32 X 1-1/4" SELF SEAL. PAN HD MS	SCREW 8X32	4.62
82070	SCREW, M3 X 8, PAN HD PHIL, M.S.	SCREW	4.62
82073	SCREW 1/4"-20 X 1/2" SOCKET HD CAP	SCREW	4.62
82079	SCREW, #10 X 1/2" TRUSS HD PHIL., SHEET METAL	SCREW	4.62
82088	SCREW PAN HD PHIL HEX WASHER	SCREW	4.62
82112	SCREW, 8-11 X 3/4" THREAD, PAN HD PHIL., PLASTICS	SCREW	4.62
83008	WASHER, 1.062 OD X .562 ID X .063 THICK	WASHER	4.62
83030	RUBBER WASHER 1.750" x 1.500	WASHER	6.91
83044	WASHER, 1.125"OD X 0.750"ID, FLAT	WASHER	4.62
83047	WASHER, FIBER ID 0.500" X 0.750"OD	WASHER	4.62
83063	WASHER, .875"OD X .536"ID, FLAT	WASHER	4.62
83065	WASHER, 1.0"OD X .412"ID, FLAT	WASHER	4.20
83068	WASHER, S.S. 1.000 X 0.531 X 0.048 th	WASHER	4.62
83072	GASKET Cu CLAD COMPRESION, 0.500 x 0.750 x 0.093	GASKET	4.62
84004	LOCKNUT, HEATER, 1/2-20	LOCKNUT	4.62
84029	NUT, 5/16-18 SCREW SIZE, HEX THIN (JAM)	NUT	4.62
84055	NUT, 1/2"-13 HEX, HEAVY, 7/8" X 31/64", 18-8 SS	NUT, 1/2"-13	4.62
85004	SPRING BREW HANDLE RETURN	SPRING, HANDLE	8.18
85005	RING, RETAINING, E-STYLE	RING RETAINING	34.94
85010	SPRING, GRINDER AUGER	SPRING, AUGER	16.19
85029	SPRING, LARGE BREW VALVE	SPRING	4.62
86001	BUSHING, .312"ID X .500" HEAD DIA, SHORTY	RB1086.00036.00	4.62
86009	SPACER, BY-PASS VALVE, CBS-70'S	SPACER	8.03
86010	BUSHING, STRAIGHT - THRU RELIEF	BUSHING	4.20
86013	SNAP IN PLUG, FITS 7/16"ID, SS	PLUG	4.62
86014	BUMPER W/STUD, 1/2" DIA	BUMPER	4.62
86020	CLAMP, HOSE, .875"-.750" DIA RANGE	CLAMP	4.62
86022	PLUG, FITS 1/2"OD, PLASTIC	PLUG	4.62
86031	PLUG, FITS 1"ID, PLASTIC	PLUG	5.78
86046	PLUG, NYLON FINISHING LOCKING, 0.625", MOUNTING	PLUG .625 MOUNT	4.62
86053	PLUG, 0.812" DIA HOLE SIZE, SNAP IN, UNVENTED	PLUG	4.62
87015	CLIP, HAIRPIN, 0.125" WIRE DIA.	CLIP	8.00
97138	SCALE KLEEN 1.7 OZ BAG	SCALE KLEEN	11.15
99022	LID, 1.9Lit TALL SERVER, ORANGE	LID	14.94
99023	BREW THROUGH COVER BLACK 1.9L SERVER	COVER	13.93
99024	TUBE SSSY, 3 LITER AIRPOT	TUBE ASSY	6.60

2019 Master Spare Parts List



A02900000	1.5 GAL MARITIME BREW & SERVE RING (MSR-15)	RING 1.5GAL	77.00
A03700000	GRAVITY JUG FILL HOSE - LBD-6/18	FILL HOSE	457.60
A03900000	IN-LINE FILTER w/ CARTRIDGE	FILTER/CARTR	517.00
A06600000	5 POUND HOPPER w/ LID	HOPPER W LID	187.00
A09300000	S3S-10-1 SINGLE SERVING STAND (1.0 GAL)	S3S-10-1	0.00
A13700000	DRIP TRAY, SQUARE	TRAY, SQUARE	26.40
A14700000	S4SO-10-1, SINGLE SERVING STATION FOR L4S-10	SNGLE SRVNG	158.40
B001110B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .110" DIA HOLE , BLACK HANDLE	BRREW BASK ASSY	224.40
B001110G1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .110" DIA HOLE , GREEN HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	224.40
B001158B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", 4MM (.158") DIA HOLE , BLACK HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	277.20
B001206B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .206" DIA HOLE , BLACK HANDLE	BRREW BASK ASSY	224.40
B001280B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .280" DIA HOLE , BLACK HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	224.40
B001280B1L	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .280" DIA HOLE , BLACK HANDLE, LABEL "COFFEE"	BR BASK COFFEE	224.40
B001280G1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .280" DIA HOLE , GREEN HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	224.40
B001280O1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .280" DIA HOLE , ORANGE HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	224.40
B001280R1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .280" DIA HOLE , RED HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	224.40
B001390B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", 10mm DIA HOLE , BLACK HANDLE	BREW BSKT ASSY	220.00
B002280B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .280" DIA , BLACK HANDLE, W/CLIPS	BREW BASK ASSY	253.00
B002280G1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .280" DIA HOLE , GREEN HANDLE, W/CLIPS	BREW BASK ASSY	253.00
B002280O1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .280" DIA HOLE , ORANGE HANDLE, W/CLIPS	BREW BSKT ASSY	253.00
B002280R1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .280" DIA HOLE , RED HANDLE, W/CLIPS	BREW BSKT ASSY	253.00
B003079B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", Ø2,0mm(.079") HOLE , BLACK HANDLE	BB 13x5 0.079"	160.60
B003110B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .110" DIA HOLE , BLACK HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	160.60
B003110G1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .110" DIA HOLE , GREEN HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	160.60
B003118B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", 3 MM (.118") DIA HOLE , BLACK HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	151.80
B003158B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", 4MM(.158") DIA. HOLE, BLK HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	160.60
B003218B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .218" DIA HOLE , BLACK HANDLE	BREW BSKT ASSY	160.60
B003218G1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .218" DIA HOLE , GREEN HANDLE	BREW BSKT ASSY	160.60
B003218O1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .218" DIA HOLE, ORANGE HANDLE	BREW BSKT ASSY	160.60
B003218R1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .218" DIA HOLE, RED HANDLE	BREW BSKT ASSY	160.60
B003280B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .280" DIA HOLE , BLACK HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	160.60
B003280G1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .280" DIA HOLE , GREEN HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	160.60
B003280O1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .280" DIA HOLE , ORANGE HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	160.60
B003280R1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .280" DIA HOLE, RED HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	160.60
B004280B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .280" DIA HOLE , CBS-50'S, BLACK HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	140.80
B004280R1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .280" DIA HOLE , CBS-50'S, RED HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	160.60
B005110B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .110" DIA HOLE , W/TEA BRACKET, CBS50'S, BLACK HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	160.60
B005110R1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .110" DIA HOLE , W/TEA BRACKET, CBS50'S, RED HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	151.80
B006218G1	BREW BASKET ASSEMBLY, 13" X 5", .218" DIA HOLE, .250 FLANGE, ROUND, 20° RB B003218G1		149.60
B006218R1	BREW BASKET ASSEMBLY, 13" X 5", .218" DIA HOLE, .250 FLANGE, ROUND, 20° RB B003218R1		149.60
B00828001	BREW BASKET ASSEMBLY, CBS-60'S	BREW BASK ASSY	303.60
B00828002	BREW BASKET ASSEMBLY, CBS-60'S, W/CLIPS	BREW BASK ASSY	343.20
B00828003	BREW BASKET ASSEMBLY, STARBUCKS VERSION, CBS-60S	BREW BASK ASSY	303.60
B00828004	BREW BASKET ASSEMBLY, CBS-2060/2160'S	BB 2060/2160	209.00
B00962501	BREW BASKET ASSEMBLY, CBS-70'S	BREW BASK ASSY	686.40
B010280B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .280" DIA HOLE , BLK HANDLE, W/CLIPS	BB 13x5 W/CLIPS	173.80
B011110G1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .110" DIA HOLE, TEA BRACKET, CBS50'S, GREEN HANDLE	BREW BASK ASSY	160.60

2019 Master Spare Parts List



B012218B1	BB ASSY, 13" X 5", .218" DIA HOLE, BLK HANDLE W/GRAY WARNING LABEL	RB B003218B1	151.80
B012280B1	BB ASSY, 13" X 5", .280" DIA HOLE, BLK HANDLE W/GRAY WARNING LABEL	RB B003280B1	162.80
B012280G1	BB ASSY, 13" X 5", .280" DIA HOLE, GREEN HANDLE W/GRAY WARNING LABEL	RB B003280G1	160.60
B012280O1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", .280" DIA HOLE, ORANGE HANDLE W/GRAY WARNING LABEL	RB B003280O1	160.60
B012280R1	BB ASSY, 13" X 5", .280" DIA HOLE, RED HANDLE W/GRAY WARNING LABEL	RB B003280R1	160.60
B013000B2	BB ASSY, TBS-2121, BLUE HANDLE PLUG	RB B013000BE2	55.00
B013000BE2	BREW BASKET ASSY, TBS-2121, BLUE HANDLE PLUG	BB 2121 BLUE	55.00
B013000BN2	BREW BASKET ASSY, TBS-2121, BROWN HANDLE PLUG	BB 2121 BROWN	59.40
B013000G2	BREW BASKET ASSY, TBS-2121, GREEN HANDLE PLUG	BB 2121 GREEN	59.40
B013000O2	BREW BASKET ASSY, TBS-2121, ORANGE HANDLE PLUG	BB TBS-2121 ORG	59.40
B013000R2	BB ASSY, TBS-2121, RED HANDLE PLUG	BB TBS-2121 RED	55.00
B014218B2	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", 0.218" DIA HOLE, BLACK PLUG	BB 13 X 5 BLK	59.40
B014218B2F	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", 0.218" DIA HOLE, FRANKE	BB 13x5 FRANKE	24.20
B014218BN2	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", 0.218" DIA HOLE, BROWN PLUG	BB 13 X 5 BROWN	55.00
B014218G2	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", 0.218" DIA HOLE, GREEN PLUG	BB 13 X 5 GREEN	59.40
B015280B2F	BREW BASKET ASSEMBLY, 16" X 6", Ø.280" HOLE, FRANKE	BB 16x6 FRANKE	26.40
B015280BN2	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", 0.280" DIA HOLE, BROWN PLUG	BB 16 X 6 BROWN	55.00
B017110G1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 16" X 6", .110" DIA HOLE, GREEN HANDLE, TBS-2121	BB ASSY 16 X 6	59.40
B018200BN2	BREW BASKET ASSY, 0.200" DIA HOLE, BROWN PLUG	BB ASSY 2121	55.00
B019280B1	BREW BASKET ASSY, 13" X 5", 7MM (.280") DIA HOLE, BLK HANDLE, MAGNA	BB ASSY 13"x5"	160.60
B020000G2	BREW BASKET ASSY, TBS-2111, GREEN HANDLE PLUG	BB TBS-2111	55.00
BROKERAGE	Brokerage fees for Canadian Shipments	Brokerage	0.00
C212101	CBS-2121, 1Ph, L,N,PE, 1370W/120VAC, 100-120VAC, POUR OVER, W/O WARNING LABEL	CBS-2121 P/O	410.00
C212111	CBS-2121, 1Ph, L,N,PE, 1370W/120VAC, 100-120VAC, POUR OVER, WITH WARNING LABEL	CBS-2121 P/O	410.00
C212111D	CBS-2121 POUR OVER (C212111) W/DISCONNECTED WARMERS	CBS-2121 P/O	0.00
C51056	CBS-51H15, 1Ph, 3+GND, 2 X 4kW/240VAC, 120/208/240VAC	CBS-51H15 (-5)	2,769.00
C52196MIP	CBS-52H15, 3Ph, 3+GND, 3 X 4kW/480VAC, SDT 440-480/120VAC	CBS-52H15 IP44	7,344.00
C53226MIP	CBS-52H20, 3Ph, 3+GND, 3 X 4kW/480VAC, SDT 440-480/120VAC	CBS-52H20 IP44	8,050.00
COMMENT	Comments for Order Entry		0.00
D00900000	TPD-15 1.5 G LUXUS(R) THERMAL DISPENSER	TPD-15	535.00
D01200000	TPD-30 3.0 G LUXUS(R) THERMAL DISPENSER	TPD-30	614.00
D012-J017	TPD-30 3.0 G LUXUS(R) THERMAL DISPENSER	TPD-30	614.00
D06300000	SERVER, 1 GALLON VACUUM SS	AIRPOT 1 GALLON	114.00
D06400000	ITD-2135, TEA DISPENSER, 3.5 GAL	TEA DISP 3.5GAL	183.00
D064W112	ITD-2135, TEA DISPENSER, 3.5 GAL, WRAP 112	ITD-2135, W112	193.00
D07600000	ITD-2150, TEA DISPENSER, 5.0 GAL	TEA DISP 5.0GAL	176.00
D44800000	L4D-10, 1 Gal LUXUS®, VACUUM DISPENSER, BK/H	L4D-10 BK/H	453.00
D45100000	L4S-10, 1 Gal LUXUS®, VACUUM SERVER, BK/H	L4S-10 BK/H	422.00
D451JAPAN	L4S-10, 1 Gal LUXUS®, VACUUM SERVER, BK/H, JAPAN	L4S-10 BK/H JAP	422.00
D461-W-094	L4S-10, 1 Gal LUXUS® SERVER, BK/H, NO LOCK, BLANK, R/D, WAWA	L4S-10 WAWA	402.00
DUTY	Duty on items for Canada Shipments	Duty	0.00
E213153	CBS-2131-XTS, 1Ph, 2+G, 1.5kW/120VAC, 100-120VAC	CBS-2131-XTS	1,584.00
E215252MC	CBS-2152-XTS, 1 or 3Ph, 2 or 3+G, 3 X 5kW/240VAC, 208-240VAC, METAL BODY	CBS-2152 XTS	4,326.00
E216253	CBS-2162 XTS, 3Ph, 3L+G, 3 X 4kW/240VAC, 200-240VAC, UL	CBS-2162 XTS	5,717.00
EMAIL	***Please fill in EMail Address***	Email	0.00
F00100000	PAPER FILTER, 15" x 5 1/2"	FILTER 15x5.5	48.40
F00200000	PAPER FILTER 13" x 5"	FILTER 13 x 5	37.40

2019 Master Spare Parts List



F00300000	PAPER FILTER, 9 3/4" x 4 1/2"	FILTER 9.75x4.5	48.40
F00400000	PAPER FILTER, 20" x 8"	FILTER 20x8	105.60
F00500000	PAPER FILTER, 18" x 7"	FILTER 18x7	74.80
F00700000	PAPER FILTER, 11 1/4" x 3 3/4"	FLTR 11.25x3.75	39.60
H05041MIP	HWB-5 MIP, 1Ph, 2+G, 1 X 3kW/240V, 220 / 240 VAC, 304 SS MIP	HWB-5 MIP	2,556.00
H211010T	HWD-2110 W/TOD, 1Ph, 2+G, 5000W/240V, 208-240V, TEAVANA	HWD-2110 W/TOD	2,315.00
K001	FUNNEL ASSY., L3D-10	RB1102.00062.00	0.00
K002	FUNNEL ASSY. L3D-15	RB1102.00059.00	0.00
K003	FUNNEL ASSY., L3D-20	RB1102.00070.00	0.00
K004	COVER ASSY., WITH LOCK & PLUG L3D-10	RB1102.00060.00	0.00
K005	COVER ASSY., WITH LOCK & PLUG L3D-15, 20	RB1102.00054.00	0.00
K006	HANDLE, WITH HARDWARE L3D-10	RB1000.00006.00	0.00
K007	HANDLE, WITH HARDWARE L3D-15, 20	RB1000.00007.00	0.00
K008	TOP ASSY., WITH HARDWARE L3D-10	RB1000.00008.00	0.00
K009	TOP ASSY., WITH HARDWARE L3D-15, 20	RB1000.00009.00	0.00
K010	FAUCET GUARD KNOB, W/WASHERL, L3D-10, 15, 20	RB1000.00010.00	0.00
K011	FAUCET ASSY., COMPLETE, L3D-10,15,20	RB1102.00055.00	0.00
K012	FAUCET BODY ASSY., L3D-10, 15, 20	RB1000.00012.00	0.00
K013	DRIP TRAY ASSY., L3D-10	RB1000.00013.00	0.00
K014	DRIP TRAY ASSY. L3D-15,20	RB1000.00014.00	0.00
K015	STAND ASSY., WITH HARDWARE, L3D-10	RB1000.00015.00	0.00
K016	STAND ASSY., WITH HARDWARE, L3D-15, 20	RB1000.00016.00	0.00
K020	control board repl. kit, TBS-21A iced tea version	RB1000.00020.00	0.00
K021	control board repl. kit, TBS-21A tea/coffee	RB1000.00021.00	0.00
K022	control board repl. kit, TBS-21A custom software	RB1000.00022.00	0.00
K027	KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT CBS-18 (1.8L)	RB1000.00027.00	0.00
K028	KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT CBS-2030'S	RB1000.00028.00	0.00
K029	KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT CBS-2040'S &2050	RB1000.00029.00	0.00
K030	KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT CBS-2018 (1.5L)	USE K026	0.00
K031	KIT WATER LEVEL PROBE REPLACEMENT CBS-2018 (1.8L)	USE K027	0.00
K032	CONTROL BOARD REPL. KIT, 120VAC, GR-1&2	RB1000.00032.00	0.00
K033	DIGITAL THERMOSTAT KIT, 100-120VAC	RB1000.00033.00	0.00
K034	DIGITAL TIMER REPLACEMENT KIT, 100-120VAC	RB1000.00034.00	0.00
K035	DIGITAL THERMOSTAT KIT, 200-240VAC (EXPORT)	RB1000.00035.00	0.00
K036	DIGITAL TIMER REPLACEMENT KIT, 200-240VAC (EXPORT)	RB1000.00036.00	0.00
K040	BOARD REPLACEMENT WATER LEVEL PROBE TO HWB'S	RB1000.00040.00	0.00
K044	WATER LEVEL PROBE ASSEMBLY FOR CBS-51H-10	RB1000.00044.00	0.00
K045	BOARD THERMOSTAT RELAY DIGI/ANALOG 100-120VAC	RB1000.00045.00	0.00
K046	BOARD THERMOSTAT RELAY DIGI/ANALOG 200-240VAC	RB1000.00046.00	0.00
K048	CONTROL BOARD REPL. KIT, 200-240VAC, GR-1&2	RB1000.00048.00	0.00
K053	6000 SERIES BREW BASKET CLIPS, SET OF 2	RB1000.00053.00	0.00
K055	LARGE BREW VALVE REPLACEMENT, 230VAC 60HZ	RB1000.00055.00	0.00
K056	FLOW GUIDE SET FOR GRINDER	RB1000.00056.00	0.00
K061	TEMPERATURE PROBE, 5" LONG, DIGITAL - GENERAL USE	RB1000.00061.00	0.00
K062	SPECIAL TEMP. PROBE, 8" LG, DIGITAL W/ FILTER - EXTRACTORS ONLY!	RB K063	0.00
K063	TEMPERATURE PROBE, 8" LONG, DIGITAL, 34" LG WIRES - GENERAL USE	RB1000.00063.00	0.00
K064	TEMPERATURE PROBE,12" LONG, DIGITAL, 34" LG. WIRES	RB1000.00064.00	0.00

2019 Master Spare Parts List



K065	TEMPERATURE PROBE, 14" LONG, DIGITAL	RB1000.00065.00	0.00
K069	SIGHT GAUGE KIT, CBS-50's, TPD 1.5	RB1000.00069.00	0.00
K070	SIGHT GAUGE KIT, CBS-60's, TPD 3.0	RB1000.00070.00	0.00
K078	ASSEMBLY, GRINDING CHAMBER	RB1000.00078.00	0.00
K079	KIT, SMALL CSD RETROFIT	RB1000.00079.00	0.00
K080	KIT, LARGE CSD RETROFIT (2050e)	RB1000.00080.00	0.00
K085	GRINDING DISC KIT, 64 MM DIA DISC, SET OF TWO	RB1000.00085.00	0.00
K086	COFFEE MANIFOLD KIT, MANIFOLD GR-2, SET OF TWO	RB1000.00086.00	0.00
MISC. PART	MISCELLANEOUS PART	PRT	0.00
PEV100715	STEAM OUTLET CPL	STM OUTLT CPL	821.25
PEV101448	BOX 4x COFFEE CLEANING BALLS	BX 4x COFFEE	360.00
PEV102821	KIT, MAINTENANCE INFUSION	KIT, MAINT INFU	405.00
PEV102824	KIT MAINTENANCE LAIT - ODE	KIT MAINT LAIT	506.25
PEV102826	KIT, MAINTENANCE MOULIN	KIT, MAINT MOLN	45.00
SHIPPING CHARGES	Shipping Charges		0.00
TAX	Error in Tax charges	TAX	0.00
WRAP012	KRISPY KREME GRINDER DECAF/SMOOTH	KK-GR-DEC/SM	0.00
WRAP017	TPD-15 BLACK	TPD-15 BLACK	44.00
WRAP049	BLACK L4D-15	BLACK L4D-15	38.00
WRAP058	BREAKING FRESH GROUNDS(r)-L3D-10	BFG WRAP	152.00
WRAP059	BREAKING FRESH GROUNDS(r)-L3D-15	BFG WRAP	154.00
WRAP076	COURTYARD WRAP, L3D-15	COURTYARD	41.68
WRAP078	RESIDENCE INN WRAP, L3D-15	RESIDENCE INN	41.80
WRAP079	RESIDENCE INN WRAP, L3D-10	RESIDENCE INN	41.80
WRAP080	SPRINGHILL SUITES WRAP, L3D-15	SPRINGHILL	72.80
WRAP081	SPRINGHILL SUITES WRAP, L3D-10	SPRINGHILL	87.30
WRAP082	WRAP, BLACK, L3D-20	WRAP, BLACK	48.00
WRAP109	WRAP CIRCLE K	WRAP CIRCLE K	102.00
Z00600000	MARITIME PACKAGE CBS-51H-15	MARITIME OPT51H	202.00
Z00700000	MARITIME PACKAGE CBS-52H-15	MARITIME OPT52H	400.00
Z07100000	ADJUSTABLE SHELF FOR TBS BREWER	TBS-2121 SHELF	134.00
Z07400000	METAL BREW BASKET, CBS-2150 SERIES, B001280B1 OPTION	BB 16x6 OPTION	144.00